PROGRESS REPORT DEPUTIES ____ CASE FILE NO. 91-52920 VICTIM JOE RIVAS & BRETT COX SUSPECT WALTER LANGLEY CHARGE 245 (d)(1) RECEIVED MSG. FIZOM 5'S ATTY. SHOOTING BRUCE ROBERTSON IN THAT HE WANTED 5'S SHOTGUN & ,22 RIFLE RETURNED DFC . -RES DATE_ CAR 7/8° SPOKE TO CAROL @ RISK MANAGEMENT 5 FLED \$1,000,000 CLAIM AGAINST COUNTY et al in DEC. 91, CLAIM REJECTED 7/8: INFORMED ROBERTSON'S WIFE THAT I WILL
NOT RELEASE PROPERTY. LISK MANAGEMENT SURGEVISOR TO CONTACT ME. 1/8: BRUCE ROBERTSON CALLED BACK & I EXPLAINED WHY NONE OF THE EVID. WILL BE RELEASED @ THIS TIME. I PLANS A HOLD ON ALL EVID. @ PROPERTY RM. NOT TO BE REW WITHOUT MY PERMISSION X3126 FROM RISIC MANAGEMENT CALLED TO SAY PHOTOGRAPH & RELEASE THE SHOTGUN & RIFLE PHOTOGRAPHED? 1/13: SHOTGUND RIFLE 710, LEST MGG, FOR B. KOBERTSON TO CALL WIFE PER PEL. (2/84)*

PROGRESS REPORT

DEPUTIES	i i
VICTIM JOE RIVAS & BRETT COX	CASE FILE NO. 91-52920
SUSPECT_WALTER LANGLEY	CHARGE 245 (d) (1) P.C.
DATE 7/6/91: 0200	
CALLED OUT TO SCENE -	, CAM.
OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING.	
DATE REFER TO RPTS.	
7/8: ORDERED PHOTOS PRINTED W/	the same of the sa
B/A & DRUG SCREEN FOR RIVA	S B.I. OFCR
DATES_COX	IGLEY HAMILTON ORDERED
PUT IN REQUEST TO HAVE RIVAS & COX	S GUNS CHECKED.
SPOKE WITH ORIGINAL R/P	REF. HIM
DATE GOING TO CAM. P.D. TOMORROW	TO FILE 417 RAT.
REDIERTED ROS FROM - DE AND	SA SGT. WILBURN
ICAMAG	GAN AMIDAZIAN
REQUESTED HAMILTON ARRANGE FOR	- HOTO FLIGHT.
7/10: PRESENTED TO THE D.A. S OFFICE	FOR A REVIEW.
RICHARD HOLMES WANTS TO DO A	I INDEPENDANT D.A.
INVESTIGATION. FER HOLLES D.	A. WILL COMPLETE INVO.
DATE 1/22: D.A. INV. MIKE MCKENDEY TO	ASSIST KICHARD HOUNES
B.I. DRAWINGS & VITALES	ROT TO HOUSE
D.L. MAWINGS & VITRUES	MAL TO ICHONIC
7/24: DET D DEDIAL PLANTS	
1/24: REED AERIAL PHONOS ORDERED 2ND SET FOR D.A.	
-dia ilania (n. 2 00) 0-1-	0 1 () 1 7 2 5 5 5 1
DATE 8/18: HOLMES SMD CRE RESELT	IUN SHOULD BE 200N.
	estr.

DATE .

all Type REQUEST

Incident No 91052920

Loc :

APT City CAM

Name

Address

Phone#

Area Code

Remarks SUB WITH CB INTERFERING TV, PHONES, RP WENT TO ASK HIM TO STOP

,DP IS 647F, CAME OUT OF GARAGE WITH SHOTGUN POINTED AT HIM, + 1

Prty 1 Lev Src P Rd 3215 Beat 3C01 Takers-Id 2764 Disp-Id 2092 Cmnd 01 Date 070691 Rec 003926 Dis 004629 Arv 010004 Trn Bkg Amb 012400

Tow Cir Dc 04 Rept Req Y Actual Type Units Assigned 3C11 3C12 3D13 8C11 8R31 8R32 8A11 8S 3S7 8X 5H 5E5

Dispo Remarks

Associated Police# Fire#

RP LEFT, DP STILL IN FRONT YARD WALKING AROUND WITH CUN, CONTACT RP/HOME

PAGE 1 OF 5

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

R	D#	•	321	15
	IJπ		.) 4	

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(D)(1)P.C.- ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON ON A

PEACE OFFICER

CONNECTING REPORTS: NONE

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE:

CAMARILLO, CALIF. 93010

CODE: VICTIM #1

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE ALONZO

_____C

E : E

_____T ___1

BUSINESS ADDRESS: VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT., 800 SOUTH VICTORIA

AVENUE, VENTURA, CALIF. 93009

BUS. PHONE: (805)482-9844

CASE DISPOSITION: DISTRICT ATTORNEY REJECTED CASE FOR PROSECUTION

ON THE EARLY MORNING HOURS OF 6 JULY 1991, AT APPROX. 0100 HOURS, VENTURA SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES JOE RIVAS AND BRETT COX RESPONDED TO A "MAN WITH A GUN CALL".

BACKGROUND

THE REPORTING PARTY WAS A STATED THAT HE
WAS RECEIVING POOR RECEPTION ON HIS TELEVISION, AND LEARNED THROUGH
A FRIEND THAT THE SUBJECT LANGLEY HAD A HIGH POWERED TRANSMITTER

COPIES TO: Det CAU							
DATE/TIME REPORTED	3-10-92	9920	M JAL	MON DONO	W./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.	40004
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)							

PAGE 2 OF 5

WHICH HAS REPEATEDLY INTERFERED WITH LOCAL RECEPTION. HE WENT TO THE LANGLEY RESIDENCE TO SPEAK WITH HIM, AND LANGLEY BRANDISHED A SHOTGUN AT HIM.

WHEN DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX ARRIVED AT THE RESIDENCE. IT WAS DARKENED WITH NO ONE IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA. HAVING SUSPICION OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND CONCERN FOR THEIR SAFETY, DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX MADE A PLAN. DEPUTY RIVAS REMAINED IN A POSITION OF COVER, IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE, BEHIND A PARKED CAR TO COVER FOR DEPUTY COX. WHILE COX CAUTIOUSLY APPROACHED THE FRONT DOOR. AS COX MADE HIS WAY UP THE DRIVEWAY TOWARDS THE FRONT DOOR, THE SUSPECT, LATER IDENTIFIED AS WALTER LANGLEY, CAME OUT THE DOOR WITH SHOTGUN IN HAND. BOTH DEPUTIES COX AND RIVAS REPEATEDLY YELLED AT LANGLEY TO PUT THE GUN DOWN, AS THEY ATTEMPTED TO IDENTIFY THEMSELVES AS POLICE OFFICERS. AS DEPUTY COX RETREATED DOWN THE DRIVEWAY, LANGLEY PROCEEDED TO STALK HIM WHILE HE MADE SUCH STATEMENTS AS "YOU SONS OF A BITCHES, I'M TIRED OF YOU GUYS TELLING ME WHAT TO DO, I'LL SHOOT AND KILL YOU BASTARDS". DEPUTY RIVAS YELLED "WE'RE THE POLICE", BUT LANGLEY REPLIED "I DON'T BELIEVE YOU, I'LL KILL YOU SON OF A BITCHES!, I'LL BLOW YOUR ASSES OFF". LANGLEY RAISED HIS SHOTGUN TOWARDS DEPUTY RIVAS, AND RIVAS OPENED FIRE AT LANGLEY WITH HIS

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander. OTHER DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

PAGE 3 OF 5

CASE NUMBER

HANDGUN. AS LANGLEY CONTINUED TO YELL THREATS, HE POINTED THE SHOTGUN AT DEP. COX, AND DEPUTY RIVAS CONTINUED TO SHOOT AT LANGLEY WITH HIS HANDGUN. DEPUTY COX ALSO BEGAN TO SHOOT AT LANGLEY, AND EVENTUALLY LANGLEY PUT THE SHOTGUN DOWN AND RETREATED INTO THE HOUSE.

ADDITIONAL SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES ARRIVED TO ASSIST AND LANGLEY WAS ARRESTED WITHOUT FURTHER INCIDENT. ALTHOUGH LANGLEY HAD POINTED THE SHOTGUN AT BOTH DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX, HE NEVER FIRED A ROUND. NUMEROUS ROUNDS WERE FIRED BY DEPUTY RIVAS, AND COX FIRED A SINGLE ROUND. THE SUSPECT LANGLEY WAS STRUCK BY ONE ROUND IN HIS UPPER LEFT ARM.

WHEN LANGLEY WAS INTERVIEWED HE DENIED KNOWING THAT THE SUBJECTS IN FRONT OF HIS RESIDENCE WERE POLICE OFFICERS. LANGLEY SAID HE THOUGHT THEY WERE THE SUBJECTS FROM BEFORE (DANIEL DESHANE), AND HE FEARED FOR HIS SAFETY. LANGLEY SAID HE FIRST REALIZED WHO THEY WERE (OFFICERS), WHEN HE SAW POLICE CARS PARKED DOWN THE STREET. LANGLEY SAID HE THEN PUT THE GUN DOWN AND WENT INTO THE HOUSE.

ON 10 JULY 1991 I PRESENTED THIS CASE TO DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY RICHARD HOLMES FOR A COMPLAINT REVIEW. MR. HOLMES TOLD ME THAT HE

				
COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII - Officer - Watch	Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORT NG OFFICER/I	DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
	13-10-92 0920	M. Barres	0726 MIC	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			77.7	- v - t

PAGE 4 OF 5

91-52920

WOULD NOT BE ASKING THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT TO CONDUCT ANY FURTHER INVESTIGATION, AS HIS OFFICE WANTED TO CONDUCT AN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION OF THEIR OWN.

ON 9 MARCH 1992 I RECEIVED A FIVE PAGE "COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION"
FROM MR. HOLMES, IN WHICH HE REJECTED THE CASE FOR PROSECUTION. MR.
HOLMES EXPLAINS THAT THERE IS A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT MR. LANGLEY
DID NOT KNOW THAT IT WAS POLICE OFFICERS IN HIS FRONT YARD. MR.
LANGLEY HAD A CONFRONTATION WITH

IN HIS FRONT YARD
JUST SHORTLY BEFORE THE OFFICERS ARRIVED. MR. LANGLEY IS 70 YEARS
OLD, WHILE MR.

IS 23 YEARS OLD, AND IS 6'3", 260 LBS. THE
OFFICERS HAD BEEN GIVEN MISLEADING INFORMATION FROM MR.

HE DESCRIBED A DRUNKEN MAN POINTING A GUN AT HIM. A BLOOD SAMPLE
TAKEN FROM MR. LANGLEY AFTER HIS ARREST WAS NEGATIVE FOR THE
PRESENCE OF ALCOHOL. OTHER INFORMATION FROM LANGLEY'S NEIGHBORS
INDICATES THAT MR.

MAY HAVE PARTICIPATED IN SEVERAL HOURS
OF HARRASSING THE LANGLEYS BY DRIVING UP AND DOWN THEIR STREET
HONKING THEIR HORNS IN FRONT OF HIS RESIDENCE.

DEP. D.A. HOLMES GOES ON TO WRITE THAT "WHILE THE OFFICERS WERE COMPLETELY JUSTIFIED IN FIRING WHEN THEY DID, BASED ON THEIR KNOWLEDGE AT THE MOMENT, THIS DOES NOT NECESSARILY NEGATE MR.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Conficer Watch Comma	nder 🗀	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/DO	IV./UNIT	APPEDVED BY/ID NO.
	B-10-92,0920	M. Dains one	· M/c	Approved BY/ID NO. # 0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			77	

PAGE 5 OF 5 91-52920

LANGLEY'S ASSERTION THAT HE ACTED IN SELF-DEFENSE." MR. HOLMES GOES ON TO DESCRIBE THAT "MR. LANGLEY HAS RECENTLY SUFFERED SEVERAL HEALTH PROBLEMS. ON NOVEMBER 21, 1991, HE UNDERWENT EMERGENCY SURGERY FOR A RUPTURED ABDOMINAL AORTIC ANEURYSM. DURING THE PROCEDURE, HE WENT INTO FULL ARREST THREE TIMES AND HAD TO BE RESUSCITATED. POSTOPERATIVELY, HE SUFFERED A STROKE. AT THIS TIME, IT IS UNCERTAIN WHETHER HE WILL EVER BE ABLE TO WALK NORMALLY OR ACQUIRE FULL BOWEL AND BLADDER FUNCTIONS."

MR. HOLMES WRITES "EVEN THOUGH MR. LANGLEY'S CONDUCT CAUSED THE INITIAL CONFRONTATION WITH MR. AND CAUSED THE POLICE TO BE CALLED IN, HE IS NONETHELESS ENTITLED TO DEFEND HIMSELF WHEN CONFRONTED WITH PERCEIVED THREATS WHEN HE IS ON HIS OWN PROPERTY".

IN CONCLUSION MR. HOLMES WRITES "HOWEVER, WE NEED NOT DECIDE WHETHER WE COULD OVERCOME THE SELF-DEFENSE ISSUE, THE DEFENSE MIGHT CONTEND AGAINST A CHARGE OF EXHIBITING A FIREARM (PENAL CODE SECTION 417, A MISDEMEANOR). IN LIGHT OF MR. LANGLEY'S PRESENT HEALTH AND PROGNOSIS, I RECOMMEND THAT WE NOT PROCEED WITH THIS CASE. THE ACTIONS MR. LANGLEY SO UNWISELY ENGAGED IN ARE UNLIKELY TO REOCCUR, AND THERE SEEMS LITTLE POINT IN PROCEEDING AGAINST HIM ON A MISDEMEANOR AT THIS TIME."

i				
COPIES TO: Det CA	AU Narc Prob Juv			OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	B-10-92, 0920	REPORTING OFFICER/	Adjoin/Onit	APPROVED BY/10 NO. # DOON
SO-395B (Bev 8/87)	210 12,0120	TO TOWNEY O	111	1 - (

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY **COUNTY OF VENTURA**

COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION

CONFIDENTIAL: Compiled for District Attorney and Law Enforcement use only.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
F M DI Date of Offense	Agency V ろ 〇	Case No.(s)	1-52	920	
Defendant(s)		Cha	rges		Booking/Cit. No.
Walter Langley	245 () and	2451	(d)	
J	and	417 F	°C		
Co-Defendant Information					
Arresting Officer/Citizen Badge/I	D No. Mich	Investigating Off acl Bar	ficer VLS	Badge/ID No.	Business Phone
ACTION TAKEN:	प्रात्त । जनसम्बद्धाः				
☐ 1 Complaint filed — additional inform	nation needed -	- submit with	this form	(see remarks).	
2 Complaint not filed — returned for with this form (see remarks).	3.5	ation — if add	ditional info	ormation is obtain	ed re-submit case
Primary Supple Reason Reason	mental				
☐ 3 Complaint cannot be issued for the	following reaso	ns (see remar	rks).		
Primary Supple Reason Reason					
REMARKS:					
Maltan Tanalan					
Walter Langley					
	INTR	ODUCTION		:.	
This case was presented to of 245(c) and 245(d) of the concluded that such charges	Penal cod	le agains	t Walte	r Langley.	nsider charges We have
concruded that Buch charges	siloutu ile	oc be iii	eu at u	wis cime.	
A wide range of information arriving at our conclusion.	from a va	riety of l in that	source	s has been o	considered in reports from
the Ventura Sheriff's Offic	e, five ta	pe recor	dings o	f interviews	s by the
Sheriff's Office and police	dispatch	tapes, 2	82 phot	ographs of t	the scene
taken after the incident in shortly after the incident,	question, and perso	one vid	eotape telepho	or the scene nic intervie	ews conducted
by District Attorney staff	of 13 citi	zens.			
			\		
NOTE: DETECTIVE COMMANDER MAY	REQUEST RE-EV	ALUATION B	Y SUPERVIS	SING D.D.A. IN CAS	SE OF NO FILING.
District Attorney	Deputy District Att	rngy		Approved By	Date
County of Ventura	- L L				

COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION Continuation Page

CONFIDENTIAL: Compiled for District Attorney and Law Enforcement use only.

2

STATEMENT OF FACTS

The genesis of this incident lies in Mr. Langley's propensity to use his powerful radio transmitter improperly. On numerous occasions in the past, Mr. and Mrs. Langley's broadcasts have interfered with the TV, phone, and radio reception of both their immediate neighbors and others in the Camarillo area. We have interviewed a number of individuals who state that the Langleys' misuse of their powerful transmitter has interfered with their communication systems (especially televisions and portable phones). To say the least, the Langleys' conduct is quite notorious in the Camarillo area for producing such problems.

On the night of July 5, 1991, Mr. Langley pinned his microphone down and was continually broadcasting on Channel 22 in violation of various regulations. His conduct both interfered with the rights of others to use that public CB channel and interfered with TV sets of a number of people in the area.

A Camarillo resident named was one of those whose TV reception was interrupted. He and others conducted a search for the source of their problem and found Walter L. Langley at problem, in Camarillo. Mr. states that he confronted Mr. Langley about the problem. Mr. states that Mr. Langley was extremely hostile to him, and refused to alter his conduct. Mr. further states that Mr. Langley threatened with a shotgun. It should be noted that no ne is able to confirm this version of the incident. Mr. named one witness who has left the state and cannot be located. As a result of Mr. Langley's conduct, Mr. contacted the Ventura Sheriff's Office and registered a complaint.

According to several neighbors, a red truck resembling that driven customarily by Mr. as well as other vehicles, were in the area late in the evening honking their horns and shouting unpleasantries as they passed Mr. Langley's house.

After interviewing Mr. about his meeting with Mr. Langley, Officers Cox and Rivas drove to to obtain Mr. Langley's version of the events and to attempt to resolve the situation. The officers arrived at at 1:16 a.m. on July 6, 1991.

Officers Rivas and Cox drove to the Langley residence in a marked Ventura Sheriff's Office patrol unit. They were in uniform at the time. The street was very dark as the area has no street lights. The officers parked their vehicle away from the Langley residence and approached the Langley residence from an easterly direction. It appears that Mr. Langley could not see the police car from his location. It should be noted that Mr. Langley had and

NOTE: DETECTIVE COMMANDER MAY REQUEST RE-EVALUATION BY SUPERVISING D.D.A. IN CASE OF NO FILING.

MICHAEL D. BRADBURY	By Deputy District Attorney	Approved By	Date
District Attorney			
County of Ventura			

COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION Continuation Page

CONFIDENTIAL: Compiled for District Attorney and Law Enforcement use only.

3

still has a large fifth-wheel trailer parked in his driveway, somewhat obscuring the officers' vision of the house.

Both Officers Rivas and Cox state that they announced their presence by shouting, "Sheriff's Department!" None of the neighbors we interviewed stated they heard this announcement. Several neighbors were awake after 1:00 a.m. when the officers arrived. Although none of the citizens heard the officers identify themselves, all of the citizens stated they did hear the officers' commands to Mr. Langley to put the shotgun down.

The arriving officers soon spotted Mr. Langley emerging from the area of his home with a shotgun in his hands. Both officers shouted warnings to "Put the gun down!" This warning was repeated loudly at least three to four times according to witnesses. In fact, everyone who was awake in the area heard this latter warning.

Officers Rivas and Cox state that Mr. Langley responded to this announcement by stating, "I don't believe you," and "Bullshit, I'm going to fucking kill you." Mr. Langley then chambered a round into his shotgun and raised the shotgun to his shoulder level. The warnings continued as Mr. Langley did this and then pointed the shotgun at Officer Cox, then at Officer Rivas. During this, Langley inquired, "Who are you?" When met with the response that they were from the Sheriff's Department, Langley repeated his earlier statement.

The officers, believing that their lives were in danger, fired numerous rounds at Mr. Langley. Mr. Langley was struck once in the left bicep area. Mr. Langley retreated into his house, but later came out and was arrested at

None of the neighbors actually saw the officers and Mr. Langley in the critical moments before the shots were fired. According to the officers' report, Mr. Langley chambered a round into his shotgun and began to point the shotgun in their direction. Despite their repeated commands, when Mr. Langley did not cease his aggressive display of the shotgun and even pointed it in their direction, the officers fired at Mr. Langley.

The Sheriff's Office was substantially misled about the circumstances which occurred prior to their presence at Avenue in Camarillo.

The reporting party, reported Mr. Langley's egregious conduct, but did not relate all of the circumstances surrounding it.

on the night of July 5-6, 1991, Mr. not only made his displeasure known to Mr. Langley, he may have engaged in unwarranted harassment between the time he reported the problem to the police and the officers' discussion with him. According to Mr. Langley's neighbors, various individuals

NOTE: DETECTIVE COMMANDER MAY REQUEST RE-EVALUATION BY SUPERVISING D.D.A. IN CASE OF NO FILING.

MICHAEL D. BRADBURY	By Deputy District Attorney	Approved By	Date
District Attorney			
County of Ventura			

COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION Continuation Page

CONFIDENTIAL: Compiled for District Attorney and Law Enforcement use only.

4

(especially one driving a red truck) drove up and down several hours honking their horns as they passed the Langley residence and shouting unpleasant remarks. It should be noted that Mr. denies such conduct, even though he does admit driving a red truck. None of the above information was related to the police dispatcher or to the officers before they arrived at 1:16 a.m. on July 6, 1991.

Moreover, Mr. misled the police with his statements prior to their arrival. Mr. told the police dispatcher that Walter Langley was drunk when he pointed a shotgun at substantial distortion, to say the least. According to our investigation, Mr. Langley never drinks. Mr. Langley was raised as a Southern Baptist (his pastor relates that Southern Baptists are enjoined to abstain from alcohol), and none of his neighbors can ever recall Mr. Langley imbibing alcoholic beverages. A blood sample taken from Mr. Langley after his arrest was negative for the presence of alcohol.

Nevertheless, the conduct reported to the police by Mr. was that of a drunk man who was brandishing a shotgun at people who were complaining about his broadcasting improprieties. Mr. DeSchane also informed the police that he told Mr. Langley that there would be other complainers and Mr. Langley said, "Bring them on, I'll take care of them." Mr. DeSchane further stated that Mr. Langley threatened to kill him and a companion at the time he brandished a shotgun at DeSchane.

Mr. Langley has recently suffered several health problems. On November 21, 1991, he underwent emergency surgery for a ruptured abdominal aortic aneurysm. During the procedure, he went into full arrest three times and had to be resuscitated. Postoperatively, he suffered a stroke. At this time, it is uncertain whether he will ever be able to walk normally or acquire full bowel and bladder functions.

ANALYSIS

There is no doubt that the officers were completely justified in their actions that night. Given what had been reported, it is little wonder that the police approached Mr. Langley's house with great caution.

I believe we would face a difficult issue in rebutting a claim of self-defense on Mr. Langley's behalf. All the neighbors who heard the initial police approach say they did not hear the police identify themselves. However, other facts contradict this. During the confrontation with police, Mr. Langley shouted he did not believe the people who were approaching his house were policeman. Thus, it seems crystal clear that the police did, in fact, identify themselves to Mr. Langley and Mr. Langley heard that identification. The fact that the neighbors say they did not hear it can be NOTE: DETECTIVE COMMANDER MAY REQUEST RE-EVALUATION BY SUPERVISING D.D.A. IN CASE OF NO FILING.

MICHAEL D. BRADBURY	By Deputy District Attorney	Approved By	Date
District Attorney	i		
County of Ventura			

COMPLAINT REQUEST EVALUATION Continuation Page

CONFIDENTIAL: Compiled for District Attorney and Law Enforcement use only.

5

explained by their distance from the area and/or the possibility that they do not remember the announcement which may have alerted them to the incident.

One thing is certain -- a warning was given to Mr. Langley. All the neighbors who were awake before the shots were fired clearly heard the officer shout, "Put the gun down!" at least three or four times. This clear warning was followed by gunfire.

While the officers were completely justified in firing when they did, based on their knowledge at the moment, this does not necessarily negate Mr. Langley's assertion that he acted in self-defense. The problem lies in the fact that the two had different bases of information. Mr. Langley asserted at the time that he did not believe the announcement that those approaching him were police officers. In fact, the street outside Mr. Langley's home is unlit and the police cars may not have been in his line of sight. Thus, a charge of 245(c) of the Penal Code would not be warranted because it cannot be proven that Mr. Langley, in fact, believed he was dealing with police officers.

As to the issue of self-defense, Mr. Langley, age 70, had been approached earlier by a 23-year-old man who is 6'3", 260 pounds. Mr. Langley had been harassed for the preceding two hours, according to neighbors, and it was after 1:00 a.m. at the time the police approached him.

ven though Mr. Langley's conduct caused the initial confrontation with Mr. and caused the police to be called in, he is nonetheless entitled to defend himself when confronted with perceived threats when he is on his own property.

However, we need not decide whether we could overcome the self-defense issue the defense might contend against a charge of exhibiting a firearm (Penal Code section 417, a misdemeanor). In light of Mr. Langley's present health and prognosis, I recommend that we not proceed with this case. The actions Mr. Langley so unwisely engaged in are unlikely to reoccur, and there seems little point in proceeding against him on a misdemeanor at this time.

REH: smw

langley.old

NOTE: DETECTIVE COMMANDER MAY REQUEST RE-EVALUATION BY SUPERVISING D.D.A. IN CASE OF NO FILING.

MICHAEL D. BRADBURY	By Deputy District Attorney	Approved By	Date
District Attorney			
County of Ventura		l	

LAW OFFICES OF

ALAN E. WISOTSKY

119 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET

POST OFFICE BOX 1457

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93002-1457

TELEPHONE (805) 643-2284

FACSIMILE (805) 643-0657

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

16830 VENTURA BOULEVARD SUITE 310 ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91436

OF COUNSEL
JEFFREY L. KRIVIS

ALAN E. WISOTSKY

PHILIP ERICKSON

BRIAN P. KEIGHRON

JEFFREY HELD

March 10, 1994

Sgt. Mike Barnes Ventura County Sheriff's Office 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009

Re: Langley v. County of Ventura

Dear Sgt. Barnes:

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation of March 10, 1994. I informed you that the plaintiffs' attorney had set your deposition in the case for Friday, March 18, 1994, at 10:30 a.m. in his office, located at 166 North Moorpark Road, Suite 201, Thousand Oaks; the law firm is called Henrichsen & Witting. We are required by law to secure your attendance at the deposition for questioning regarding the case, although we are not permitted by law to have any advance notification of what areas of inquiry or topics of questioning may be posed to you.

This letter also confirms our agreement to meet in a pre-deposition conference at your office on Tuesday, March 15, 1994, at 9:00 a.m. At that time we can review your police report and discuss areas of possible inquiry which may be asked of you.

Thank you for your continuing courtesy and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

LAW OFFICES OF ALAN E. WISOTSKY

Jeffrey Held

JH:tb 031094 LAW OFFICES OF

ALAN E. WISOTSKY

119 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 1457

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93002-1457 TELEPHONE (805) 643-2284 FACSIMILE (805) 643-0657 LOS ANGELES OFFICE

16830 VENTURA BOULEVARD SUITE 310 ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91436

OF COUNSEL
JEFFREY L. KRIVIS

ALAN E. WISOTSKY

BRIAN P. KEIGHRON

PHILIP ERICKSON

JEFFREY HELD

April 5, 1994

Sgt. Michael Barnes Ventura County Sheriff's Department 800 S. Victoria Avenue Ventura, California 93009

Re: Langley v. County of Ventura

Dear Mike:

Enclosed please find your original deposition transcript. Please review your testimony and, if no changes are required, please date and sign the transcript at page 95. If you intend to make any changes of a substantive nature (other than typos or spelling mistakes) please telephone me to discuss them beforehand.

Please return the executed transcript to me as soon as possible so as to comply with the terms of the stipulation entered into at the conclusion of your deposition.

Very truly yours

ALAN E. WISOTSKY

AEW:mat Enclosure

BREL BY AY

CRIME REPORT	VENTURA COUNT	Y SHERIFF'S DEPA	RTMENT		1 00	IDE AT	2 CASE NUMB	E D
ONIME HEI OIL		DENTIFIER CA0560		1 of 2	1 R.D.	3001	3 CASE NUMBI 91-5292	D
4 CODE SECTION/DESC		ů.	5 CLASSIFICAT	ION 6 OCCU	RRED M		YR. TIME	7 DAY
1954)(1) PC	ADW ON I	PEACE OFFICE	Misd. Per Fel. Pro	perty		0. DAY	91 0100	SA7 9 DAY
	AVENUE	E, CAMARIL		To	7	16	91 0/00	SAT
CODE: V - VIC	TIM W - WITNESS	R - REPORTING	PARTY P - PARE				T REPORT ONL	
VICTIM 12 NAME (Last		,	#1992) H	14	16 WT	17 HAIR	18 DOB	19 AGE
20 RESIDENCE ADDRES	SS	CITY	STATE		OW LONG	BLK 22 RESID	ENCE PHONE	
23 BUSINESS NAME	CONFIDEN	ST/AL ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	24 BUCIN	IESS PHONE	
1 1	SHERIFF'S		S. VICTORIA	1	NTURA		182-984	14
25 OCCUPATION DAYS	OFF WORK HRS.	28 INTERPRETER RE	QUIRED/Language	29 RELATION			ATOR'S LIC. NO	
SHERIFF VAR	AT TIME OF OFFENS	☐ YES	NO 32 PHYSICAL	SUSPECT NO.	E VICTIM		·	
	ACE OFFI		6000	LONDING	77 415			
33 VICTIM'S VEH. LIC. N		IICLE YEAR MAK		BODY ST	YLE 35	TOP COL	OR 36 BOTT	OM CLR.
37 VIN	38 OTF	IER CHARACTERISTIC	CS (i.e., T/C Damage,	Unique Marks or	39	CONNEC	TING REPORTS	1
	Pain	t, Etc.)						
CODE 41 NAME (Last, Fig.	rst, Middle, Gen)/FIRM	1 / .	1 1/2 1	SEX 44 HT M 5-9	45 WT	46 HAIR	47 DOB	48 AGE
49 RESIDENCE ADDRES	ETI HUMI	U (1.0, # 20	STATE		OW LONG	BLN	RESIDENCE PH	HONE
	CONFIDEN			25)			
1/ENTURA CO	CHERIEEK	ADDRESS		STATE VE	ZIP	1.	BUSINESS PHO	
VENTURA CO. 54 OCCUPATION DAYS DEPUTY 55		DEPT, 800 S		58 RELATION	NTUR	69 OPER	05) 482 - 9 ator's lic. no	S./STATE
SHERIFF VAR	ES VARIES	☐ YES	₽¥NO	VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO				
PLACE OF 1. Stru			DESCRIPTION	DN OF TIRE		 ☐ 4. Recr ☐ 5. Instit 		OTHER
ATTACK: 3. Scho	ool 🔲 6. Construc	ction Site	SURROUND	INGS:	dustrial	☐ 6. Oper	Space_	
62 DOLLAR LOSS TO TA		ANCY	CUPIED DABAN	IDONED/VACA	1	S4 SPECIF	IC TARGET OF	ARSON
STRUCTURE 1	STRUCTURE 2	69 POINT OF ENTRY	73 METHOD OF ENT		T ACTIONS			
65 NON-RESIDENTIAL	67 RESIDENTIAL	□ d. Unknown □ b. Front	a. Unknown b. Attempt Only	□ 0. Unk		C	☐ 23. Took Victim☐ 24. Disabled Tel	
☐ b. Convenience ☐ c. Drug/Medical	☐ b. Sgl. Family Res. ☐ c. Apt./Condo.	c. Rear	c. Bodily Force	2. Vano	dalized	t	25. Suspect Arm	ed
d. Entertainment/Rec.	d. Duplex e. Hatel/Motel	e. Ground Level	e. Brick/Rock	☐ 4. Smo	ked on Prem	ises [27. Bound/Gagg	ed Victim
f. Financial Inst.	f. Mobile Home	☐ f. Upper Level☐ g. Door	☐ f. Channel Lock ☐ g. Doggie Door	5. Ate/	Drank on Pro cated		28. Used Deman 29. Put Property	
☐ g. Gas Station ☐ h. Industrial	2. OTHER	h. Window	☐ h. Hid in Building ☐ i. Key or Slip Loc		hes for Ligh	t [30. Ripped/Cut	Clothing
☐ i. R. V. ☐ j. Restaurant/Bar	68 TARGETS D. Attic	☐ j. Dost or Vent	[] j. No Force		w Location of		32. Molested Vic	
k. Retail Comm.	C. Basement	k. Adj. Building	k. Pipe Wrench		tive in Loot k Only Stere		☐ 33. Unusual Ode ☐ 34. Masturbated	
☐ f. Retail Service ☐ m. School	d. Bathroom	m. Floor	Pry Bar		Only Mone		35. Struck Victi	
	I L. e. Bearoom	I =		*****		,		
□ z. OTHER	e. Bedroom	n. Wall o. Garage	n. Posch o. Saw/Burs/Drill	☐ 13. Tool	only Conce	ealables [36. Partially Dis	
66 TARGETS		o. Garage	□ n. Posch □ o. Saw/Burs/Drill □ p. Screwdriver	☐ 13. Tool☐ 14. Used☐ 15. Vehi	c Only Conce Victim's To cle Needed	ealables [ools [36. Partially Dis37. Fully Disrob38. Blindfolded	ed Victim
66 TARGETS ☐ b. Cash Register/Drawer	. Dining Room . g. Family Room . h. Garage/Carport . Kitchen	o. Garage p. Basement 2. OTHER	☐ n. Ponch ☐ o. Saw/Burn/Drill ☐ p. Screwdriver ☐ q. Tape/Wire ☐ r. Tire tron	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno	c Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed coupled Build upled Buildin	ealables Cools Eding Cools	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD	ed Victim
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room ☐ k. Storage Area	o. Garage	n. Posch o. Saw/Burn/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno	c Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed ccupied Build upied Buildin ared Exit	ealables Cools Coo	36. Partially Dis37. Fully Disrob38. Blindfolded39. Made Threat	ed Victim s
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room	o. Garage p. Basement 2. OTHER	☐ n. Ponch ☐ o. Saw/Burn/Drill ☐ p. Screwdriver ☐ q. Tape/Wire ☐ r. Tire Iron ☐ s. Window Smashe	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occurred 18. Prep 19. Infile 20. Force 20. Fo	k Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed coupled Build upled Buildin ared Exit cted haiury ed Victim to	ealables pols ding g Move	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo	ed Victim is
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room ☐ k. Storage Area ☐ I. Wash Room	0. Garage p. Basement 2. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT	n. Posch o. Saw/Burs/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire r. Tire Iron s. Window Smashe	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infilia 20. Forc 21. Used 21. Used 21. Used 22. Used 23. Used 23. Used 24. Used 25. Used 25	k Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed ccupied Building upied Building ared Exit cted faiury	ealables cols ding g Move river	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M	ed Victim is
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room ☐ k. Storage Area ☐ I. Wash Room	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT 71 ALARM SYSTEM D YES NO	n. Posch o. Saw/Burs/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire r. Tire Iron s. Window Smashe	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infilia 20. Forc 21. Used 21. Used 21. Used 22. Used 23. Used 23. Used 24. Used 25. Used 25	k Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed coupled Buildin ared Exit cted failury led Victim to I Lookout Di	ealables cols ding g Move river	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo	ed Victim is
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room ☐ k. Storage Area ☐ I. Wash Room	0. Garage p. Basement 2. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT	n. Posch o. Saw/Burs/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire r. Tire Iron s. Window Smashe	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infilia 20. Forc 21. Used 21. Used 21. Used 22. Used 23. Used 23. Used 24. Used 25. Used 25	k Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed coupled Buildin ared Exit cted failury led Victim to I Lookout Di	ealables cols ding g Move river	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo	ed Victim is
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine d. OTHER	☐ f. Dining Room ☐ g. Family Room ☐ h. Garage/Carport ☐ i. Kitchen ☐ j. Living Room ☐ k. Storage Area ☐ I. Wash Room	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT 71 ALARM SYSTEM D YES NO 72 TYPE OF ALARM	n. Posch n. Posch n. Saw/Burs/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire r. Tire Iron s. Window Smashe t. Windwing z. OTHER	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infilia 20. Forc 21. Used 21. Used 21. Used 22. Used 23. Used 24. Used 25. Used 25	k Only Conce I Victim's To cle Needed coupled Buildin ared Exit cted failury led Victim to I Lookout Di	ealables cols ding g Move river	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo	ed Victim ss
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine z. OTHER	f. Dining Room g. Family Room h. Garage/Carport i. Kitchen j. Living Room k. Storage Area l. Wash Room z. OTHER	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO YES NO 72 TYPE OF ALARM TO WES T	□ n. Posch □ o. Saw/Burs/Drill □ p. Screwdriver □ q. Tape/Wire □ r. Tire Iron □ s. Window Smashe □ t. Windwing □ z. OTHER EAPON DESCRIPTION SUSPECT □ □ 4. Unknown	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infili 20. Forc 21. Used 22. Thre	c Only Concil Victim's To cle Needed ccupied Build aged Exit cted failury led Victim to I Lookout Di atened Retal	ealables Cools Coo	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo 99. OTHER	ed Victim .s lone;
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine c. OTHER	f. Dining Room g. Family Room h. Garage/Carport i. Kitchen j. Living Room k. Storage Area l. Wash Room z. OTHER	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT 71 ALARM SYSTEM YES NO 72 TYPE OF ALARM 76 W	n. Posch n. Posch n. Saw/Burn/Drill p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire r. Tire Iron s. Window Smashe t. Windwing z. OTHER	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infili 20. Forcupated 21. Used 22. Three	CONY Conce I Victim's To cle Needed occupied Buildin ared Exit cted hiury ed Victim to I Lookout D atened Retal	ealables Cools Coo	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded N 43. Fired Weapo 99. OTHER	ed Victim .s lone; in
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine c. OTHER WEAPON TYPE SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Brick-Rock c. Butcher Knite d. Club c. Hand Gun	f. Dining Room g. Family Room h. Garage/Carport i. Kitchen j. Living Room k. Storage Area l. Wash Room z. OTHER	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO YES NO 72 TYPE OF ALARM TO YES TO WE WITH THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO WE WITH THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO WE WE WITH THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO WE WE WITH THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO WE WE WE WE WE WITH THE PROPERT OF ALARM TO WE	□ n. Posch □ o. Saw/Burn/Drill □ p. Screwdriver □ q. Tape/Wire □ r. Tire Iron □ s. Window Smashe □ t. Windwing □ z. OTHER EAPON DESCRIPTION SUSPECT □ a. Unknown □ b. Revolver □ c. Automatic □ d. Blue Steel □ d. Blue Steel □ c. Chrome/Nickel	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infili 20. Forci 21. Used 22. Thre	CONIV Concell Victim's To cle Needed coupled Building ared Exit cited failury led Victim to Lookout Disatened Retail	ealables Cools Coo	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded N 43. Fired Weapo 99. OTHER	ed Victim .s lone;
66 TARGETS b. Cash Register/Drawer c. Customer d. Display Items e. Owner/Employee f. Safe/Box g. Vending Machine z. OTHER WEAPON TYPE SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Brick/Rock c. Butcher Knite d. Club	f. Dining Room g. Family Room h. Garage/Carport i. Kitchen j. Living Room k. Storage Area l. Wash Room z. OTHER f. Hands/Feet g. Pocket Knife h. Rifle i. Simulated j. Shotgun CAU Narc	O. Garage D. Basement D. OTHER 70 POINT OF EXIT 71 ALARM SYSTEM DYES NO 72 TYPE OF ALARM 76 W DIAMOND I. OTHER	□ n. Posch □ o. Saw/Burs/Drill □ p. Screwdriver □ q. Tape/Wire □ r. Tire Iron □ s. Window Smashe □ t. Windwing □ z. OTHER EAPON DESCRIPTION SUSPECT □ a. Unknown □ b. Revolver □ c. Automatic ☑ d. Blue Steel	13. Tool 14. Used 15. Vehi 16. Uno 17. Occupated 18. Prep 19. Infili 20. Forci 21. Used 22. Thre	CONIV Concel Victim's To cle Needed coupled Building ared Exit cited failury led Victim to Lookout Diatened Retail	ealables Cools Coo	36. Partially Dis 37. Fully Disrob 38. Blindfolded 39. Made Threat 40. HBD 41. UID 42. Demanded M 43. Fired Weapo 99. OTHER	ed Victim .s lone;

CRII	ME REPO	RT	VENTURA COUN	TY SHERIF	F'S DEPART	MENT		9 82 CASE I	NUMBER
			AGENCY	IDENTIFIER	R CA05600		PAGE_	ZOF Z 91-5.	2920
83			STOLE	NPROPERTY	CODES				
	☐ SP -	Stolen Property	/	Currency/Note Jewelry/Precio		F – TV/R G – Firear	adio/Cameras	Z - Bicycles Z - Sporting G	ande
			/	Clothing/Furs			ehold Goods		
			/	Vehicle		I — Consu	ımable Goods		
			Ε –	Office Equipm	ient	J - Livest	ock	Z – Miscellaneo	ous
84 CODE	85 86 ITEM QTY	87 ARTICLI			9 MODEL NAI		MISC.	91 IDENTIFICATION	92 VALUE
1	+	NAME	MANUFA	CTURER	OR NUMBE	H DES	CRIPTION	NUMBER	
K,									
<u>L</u>									-
		SUMME	RY: THE	E SUSF	ECT A	SSAULTE	ED TU	SO UNIFORM	NED
			IFF'S DEF						
	1		GUN AT						
1	11		EMENTAL						
K		SUPPL	EMEN (AL	_ /CCPC	JRIS I	FOR U	EIMIL	J .	
K-									
K									<u> </u>
/									
\mathbb{V}									
	1								
/	1-1-								
17	1-1-								
K									
K									
K,						-			
\angle									
	1								
	1 1								
1	1							TOTAL VALUE	:
93 EV	/IDENCE	b. Fingerprints	☐ d. Weapon/Tool	☐ f. Photos	h. Stains	☐ j. Semen	DISPOSIT	ION OF EVIDENCE/	
OE	BTAINED:	c. Other Prints		g. Hair		□ z. OTHER	SEE B.	1.'S REPORT	
94 S0	<u>.</u>		YN		YN		9	5 INVOLVED JUVENILE: (CODE
	b. Suspect		f. Witness to C			en Property Trac ificant Trademar	eable	PARENT NOTIFIED:	YES 🗆 NO
	4 '	Can Be Located	h. Suspect Veh		——	ificant Physical I	Evidence	DATE/TIME	
X	3 '	Can Be Identified	i. Crime Scene			her Investigation		BY	

PAGE _ OF 2

R.D.:3215 BEAT:3C01

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(a)P.C. ASSUALT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON

RECLASSIFY TO:

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:7-6-91/0120

AV. CAMARILLO, CA 93010 LOCATION OF OFFENSE:

NAME: LANGLEY, WALTER LOUIS CODE: A-1

HEIGHT:6-0 WEIGHT:190 HAIR:GRY EYES:HZL SEX:M RACE:W

D.O.B.: AGE: 70

ADDRESS: 257 GARDENIA, CAMARILLO CA.

BUS. NAME: RETIRED

BUS. ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

ON THE LISTED DATE AT APPROX. 0125, DEP. DEANDA AND I RESPONDED TO A REQUEST FOR HELP "SHOTS FIRED", THIS CALL WAS ISSUED BY DEP. COX.

ARRIVED AND TOOK UP A POSITION OF COVER BEHIND OUR PATROL CAR WE ACROSS THE STREET AND ABOUT TWENTY FEET NORTH OF

AS OTHER UNITS WERE ARRIVING IN THE AREA, I HEARD A MALE VOICE CALLED FROM THE SUSPECT'S HOUSE, "HEY, YOU GUYS SHOT ME. I'M BLEEDING". I THEN THE SUBJECT TO RAISE HIS HANDS AND COME OUT WHERE WE COULD SEE YELLED AT HIM. THE SUSPECT THEN STARTED TO WALK OUT INTO VIEW ON THE DRIVEWAY WHERE I ORDERED HIM TO LIE DOWN WITH HIS HANDS OUT IN FRONT OF HIM.

DEANDA AND I THEN CROSSED THE STREET AND CAUTIOUSLY APPROACHED DEP. THE SUSPECT. WHILE I PROVIDED COVER DEP. DEANDA MOVED UP TO THE SUSPECT. FINDING NONE, HE HE HANDCUFFED HIM AND SEARCHED HIM FOR OTHER WEAPONS. THEN ADMINISTERED FIRST AID TO WHAT APPEARED TO BE A GUN SHOT WOUND TO THE SUSPECT'S UPPER LEFT ARM.

DEP. DEANDA CARED FOR THE SUSPECT, DEP.RIVAS, DEP.FLANNIGAN, AND MYSELF ENTERED THE SUSPECT'S HOUSE AND CONDUCTED A QUICK SEARCH FOR OTHER HOUSE WAS SECURED BY OR VICTIMS. FINDING NONE, THE SUSPECTS DEP.FLANNIGAN.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Cofficer Watch Commander C	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-6-91/0120	7-6-91/0120	S.RHODS 1438 CCP	Allaner 11276
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 2 OF 2

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

THE SUSPECT WAS IDENTIFIED AS WALTER LANGLEY BY THE VENTURA COUNTY FIREFIGHTERS, WHO WERE CARING FOR HIS INJURIES. LANGLEY WAS THEN TRANSPORTED TO PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL VIA PRUNER AMBULANCE #411.

DEP.DEANDA RODE IN THE AMBULANCE WITH LANGLEY AND I FOLLOWED IN OUR PATROL CAR.

AT THE HOSPITAL LANGLEY WAS TREATED BY DR. DURING THE DOCTORS
FIRST EXAMINATION, DR. ASKED LANGELY WHAT HAD HAPPENED. LANGELY
TURNED TOWARDS DEP. DEANDA AND I AND SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN GETTING
HARASSED. WHEN HE WAS TOLD TO PUT DOWN THE GUN, HE "HEARD THOSE
FELLOWS SAY "POLICE". WELL, I THOUGHT THEY WERE THE SAME ONE WHO HAVE
BEEN HARASSING ME"

NEITHER DEP. DEANDA OR MYSELF RESPONDED IN ANY WAY TOWARDS LANGELY'S STATEMENT, AS HE HADN'T BEEN ADVISED OF HIS MIRANDA RIGHTS.

LANGELY WAS TREATED BY DR. WITHOUT FURTHER COMMENTS FROM LANGELY.

AT APPROX. 0430 DEP. DEANDA AND I WERE RELIVED BY SGT. YOUNG WHO TOOK CHARGE OF LANGELY.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

7-6-91/0120 7-6-91/0120 S.RHODS 1438 CCP

FORM III		NTY SHERIFF'S DE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	GE LOF 3	1 R.D.	BEAT 3 CASE 2 3001 9/-5	NUMBER
INCIDENT PROPERTY	SUPPLEMENT		. CAS	E CLEARED 5	a. Dom	C VIOLENCE estic Violence	c. D.V. Elderly
9 DATE/TIME OF INC	= ADW	ATION OF INCIDENT	AVE, CAMP		☐ e. Firea ☐ f. Knife ☐ g. Othe	PON CATEGORY rm or Cutting Instrur r Dangerous Weapo onal Weapon (hand	n
CODE 12 Name (Last, 1) A LANGLE 22 RESIDENCE ADDI	First, Middle, Gen)/FIF Y WALTER RESS CI	Louis	12 m/	5 HT 16 WT BU 17 2 O 2/0 M	D GRY	H 19 EYES 20 DO	DB AGE
BICYCLE INFORM	25 CLASSI	FICATION ND STOLEN	RECOVERED	26 MAKE	27 MOI		FRAME NO.
33 SEAT	34 F STANDARD □	Stingray 30 WHE ENDERS	35 LICENSE NO.	36 ADDITION	PRESSURE		37 VALUE
40 PROPERTY CLASS SP - Stole LP - Lost I SK - Safek RC - Recov	n Property Property eeping vered Property d Property	PROPERTY CO A - Currency/N B - Jewelry/Pro C - Clothing/Fr D - Vehicle E - Office Equi	lotes ecious Metals urs	F — TV/Radio/C G — Firearms H — Household C i — Consumable J — Livestock	Boods	K — Bicycles L — Sporting M — Auto Par N — Tools Z — Miscellar	ts
CODE TEM QTY. 44	NAME	⁴⁵ BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	46 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	47 MISC. DESCRIPT	TION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	VALUE
51 NUMBER OF ARR	ive CLOSED	ELY DIDO LELY DIDO LETTHER 33. K JITH-A-G DIATLY BE DEROSA DR DEROSA	PATROL U HOURS - NEW TH UN" CALL SAN MOVI EIVE AT M UPGRAD ON S LATER	MIT BRE MONIT RIVAS C AT THE ON NG IN 3 NG IN 3 ED MY 53 ASSIGNE	BI WI TORED OR CO EY W THAT VENUE TS FIN RESPO	HEN - A A RAD X, ASK ERE ON AVEA DIRECT CED! " ONSE TO OF Suspect	10 1NG 1 10 10 10 10 10 10
55 COPIES TO: 56 DATE/TIME REPO	Det CAU No	IME OF REPORT 5	Turned Over t	O Other Jurisdiction		Other	D NO.
7/6/9/@0/8 SO-395 (Rev. 12/85)	00 17/8/9/0	@ 1600 P	CANNIGAN/	1225/CENT/	PAT	CMZZO	807

FORM III VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 91-52920 PAGE_Z_OF3 CONTINUED: **AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600** 62 63 64 68 IDENTIFICATION MISC. DESCRIPTION ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MODEL NAME CODE ITEM QTY. VALUE NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER AVENUE HAS NO STREET LIGHTS, AND IN THE DARKNESS / COULD SEE NEITHER THE DEPUTIES NOR THEIR VEHICLES. DEPUTY RIVAS DIRECTED MYSELF AND SR DEPUTY PLACE (WHO HAD ARRIVED IMMEDIATLY AFTER ME) TO POSITIONS OF COVER ACROSS THE STREET FROM AVENUE. MOMENTS AFTER MY ARRIVAL I HEARD DEPUTIES YELLING "GET DOWN! GET DOWN!", AND "COME OUT OF THE HOUSE". ALL DEPUTIES PRESENT AT THAT TIME THEN BEGAN CONVERGING ON THE FRONT OF THE RESIDENCE. WHEN I REACHED THE DRIVEWAY OF I SAW (A) LANGLEY LYING ON THE PAVEMENT IN

I SAW (A) LANGLEY LYING ON THE PAVEMENT IN FRONT OF HIS GARAGE DOOR, BLEEDING FROM HIS UPPER LEFT ARM. DEPUTIES RHODS AND DEANDA WERE STANDING OVER HIM. A SHOTGUN LAY APPROXIMATELY FIVE FEET AWAY, AND A TRAIL OF BLOOD LED FROM LANGLEY'S POSITION THROUGH THE OPEN FRONT DOOR OF THE RESIDENCE. MRS LANGLEY - STANDING IN THE DOOR WAY - WAS HANDCUFFED AND TAKEN TO A PATROL CAR FOR HER SAFETY AND THE SAFETY OF THE OFFICERS PRESENT.

-	
CON	TINUATION
	SHEET

PAGE 3 OF 3 91-52920

SHEET	AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA5600 PAGE 2 OF 2 97-3	2920
CODE ITEM QTY.	ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MODEL NAME MISC. IDENTIFICATION NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER	VALUE
	/ NOW BEGAN A SEARCH OF THE RESIDENCE,	
	LOOKING FOR ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS OR VICTIMS.	
	DEPUTIES AMBARIAN, RHODS, AND PLACE WERE	!:- [!]
	AMONG THOSE WHO ASSISTED ME, NO ONE	
	WAS FOUND INSIDE.	:
	AFTER WE EXITED THE RESIDENCE I TOLD EVERY	ONE
	TO STAY OUTSIDE AND SECURE THE AREA.) Ari
	DEPUTY AMBARIAN SECURED THE STREET DIRECT	V:
H	IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE, WHICH INCLUDED	
H	NUMEROUS SHELL CASINGS AND MAGAZINES.	
H	SR DEPUTY PLACE AND I BLOCKED THE STREET	
	APPROXIMATELY 25 YARDS EITHER SIDE OF THE	
H	HOUSE. DEPUTIES RHODS AND DE ANDA WENT TO	
	THE HOSPITAL WITH (A) LANGLEY.	
	BY THIS TIME SGT WEAVER HAD ARRIVED TO TAKE	
	CHARGE OF THE SCENE.) STAYED UNTIL	
	APPROXIMATELY OGIS HOURS TO ASSIST WITH	
	COORDINATION AND INTERVIEWS.	
3 REPORTING C	FFICER/ID NO/DIV/UNIT / 4 APPROVED BY/ID NO	
	SUTARZ OGOT TOTAL VALUE	

PAGE 1 OF 3

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

R.D.:3215 BEAT:3C01

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(d)(1) PC

RECLASSIFY TO :

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:7-6-91 0120hrs

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: Camarillo, Ca. 93010

CODE:S-1 NAME: Langley, Walter Louis

RACE:Cau SEX:M HEIGHT:6-0 WEIGHT:unk HAIR:Gry EYES:Hzl

D.O.B.: AGE:

ADDRESS: Camarillo, Ca 93010

BUS. NAME:

BUS. ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

At approximately 0120hrs, 7-6-91, I heard one of the Camarillo County units asking for all Camarillo units to respond to their location reference shots being fired. I immediately activated the lights and siren and followed Sr. Dep. W. Flannigan's unit to the scene on arriving at the same time as he did.

We both got out and walked down the street to the scene while trying to maintain some type of cover until we knew what the situation was.

Arriving at the front of the house I could see several deputies in the street behind cover of parked cars with their weapons drawn and pointed at the residence of ______. There was a large, long house trailer, commonly referred to as a '5th wheel', parked in the driveway and it was blocking my view of the front of the house.

Suddenly I heard Dep Rhods shouting commands toward the front of the house. "Get down on the ground! Get down now!" His weapon was pointed toward the front of the house and he began to move forward with his partner Dep. L. DeAnda. When they reached the front of the driveway I

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER
	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-6-91 000	-HONE	The 373 Cast Millell 11016
O 2050 (Day 9/07)		

PAGE OF

91-52920

came around the trailer and saw a male subject lying face down in the driveway and bleeding from the left upper arm. We all moved up and the scene and subject were secured. A woman standing in the doorway (was handcuffed initially for officer safety and secured in the back of a unit. I saw a shotgun laying on the concrete driveway next to the semi-circular hedge about 3 to 5 feet from the garage door and there was blood droplets on the concrete surrounding the gun and leading into the house. Since we did not yet know if there might be other suspects in the immediate area I picked up the shotgun and handed it to Dep Arthur to be secured in the back of a police unit. The house was checked for further suspects and the scene was then secured.

Somehow during the conversations that occurred immediately after securing the scene I was able to determine that one of our deputies had fired several shots at the suspect now lying in the driveway awaiting an ambulance. I walked away from the house with Dep. Brett Cox and I asked him to tell me what happened.

Cox told me he was halfway up the driveway when the front door suddenly opened and out came an older man holding a shotgun in his hands.

Cox says he started 'scrambling' backwards toward the trailer for cover

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

30-3958 (Bev. 8/87)

PAGE 3 OF 3

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

and he thinks he remembers hearing Rivas yelling at the suspect. Cox does remember seeing the suspect bring the shotgun up to his shoulder and point it directly at him as he continued to back away. Cox said he then heard shots fired by Rivas and he thinks, but can't be sure, the suspect fired the shotgun at him and missed. Cox told me he can't remember if he fired or not. The suspect dropped the shotgun and went back into the house. At that time Cox and Rivas both made radio transmissions concerning shots fired and Camarillo units responded to the scene.

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600 PAGE 1 OF 2

R.D.: 8101 BEAT: 3C1

CASE NUMBER 011-5 2920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 PC

RECLASSIFY TO :

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91/0100

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: CAMARILLO, CA. 93010

CODE: A NAME: LANGLEY, WALTER LOUIS

RACE:W SEX:M HEIGHT:600 WEIGHT:185 HAIR:BR EYES:BL

AGE: D.O.B.

CAMARILLO, CA. 93010 ADDRESS:

BUS. NAME:

BUS. ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

WHILE WORKING PATROL IN THE 8 ADAM AREA, I HEARD ONE OF THE COUNTY UNITS (DEP. COX #2045 OR RIVAS #1992) ASK FOR A 1033 (EMERGENCY TRAFFIC ONLY). THEY ADVISED THAT SHOTS HAD BEEN FIRED. AFTER 8R31 (SR. DEP. FLANNIGAN) REPEATED THE REQUEST TO DISPATCH, THE 1033 WAS PUT OUT. DISPATCH TOLD THE CLOSEST AVAILABLE UNIT TO RESPOND CODE 3. DEP. RIVAS REQUESTED ALL UNITS RESPOND CODE 3.

WHEN I ARRIVED, THERE WERE APPROXIMATELY 5 DEPUTIES ON SCENE. THEY WERE DEPS. COX#2054, RIVAS#1192, AMBARIAN#2203, FLANNIGAN#1225, AND RHODS#1438. THE DEPUTIES WERE APPROACHING THE DRIVEWAY OF A-WALTER LANGLEY AND ORDERING HIM TO LAY DOWN ON HIS STOMACH. WHEN I APPROACHED THE DRIVEWAY, LANGLEY WAS PRONED OUT ON HIS STOMACH. A SHOTGUN WAS LYING ON THE DRIVEWAY APPROXIMATELY 3 FEET IN FRONT OF HIM. I SAW AN ELDERLY FEMALE STANDING IN THE DOORWAY. WE WERE STILL UNSURE IF ANYONE WAS STILL IN THE HOUSE OR IN WHAT CAPACITY THE FEMALE WAS INVOLVED. I HANDCUFFED THE FEMALE, LATER IDENTIFIED AS VIVIAN LANGLEY. I WALKED HER BACK TO MY UNIT TO GET HER AWAY FROM THE HOUSE AND ANY POSSIBLE DANGER. I ALSO TOOK THE SHOTGUN BACK TO MY UNIT TO SECURE IT.

ONCE AT MY UNIT, I BRIEFLY TALKED TO AND DETERMINED SHE WAS NOT DIRECTLY INVOLVED IN THE SHOOTING. SHE WAS WEARING A ROBE AND I COULD VISUALLY SEE SHE WAS NOT CARRYING ANY TYPE OF WEAPONS. SHE ALSO TOLD ME SHE DID NOT HAVE ANY WEAPONS. I TOOK THE HANDCUFFS OFF OF AND ASKED HER TO SIT IN THE REAR SEAT OF MY UNIT SO I COULD TALK TO HER.SHE COMPLIED. I CHECKED THE SHOTGUN. THE SAFETY WAS OFF. THERE WAS ONE ROUND IN THE CHAMBER. THERE WAS ONE ADDITIONAL ROUND IN THE SHOTGUN. I UNLOADED THE SHOTGUN AND SECURED IT IN THE TRUNK OF MY CAR.

TOLD ME THE FOLLOWING: AND HER HUSBAND ARE FREQUENT USERS OF THEIR CB RADIO. THEY HAVE ONE IN THE THEIR HOUSE. SAID THEY HAVE BEEN USING CB RADIOS FOR OVER 30 YEARS. SAID SHE AND HER HUSBAND WERE TALKING ON THE RADIO TONIGHT (7-5-91). THEY STARTED AROUND 8 PM. SAID THEY USUALLY TALK ON THE SIDEBAND CHANNELS, WHICH ARE CHANNELS 31-40. SAID THEY WERE TALKING ON CHANNEL 38.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-6-91/0100	7-701/0700	JARTHUR # 2186/CENT	Allare 11276
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			7000

PAGE ZOF Z

G/- 5 20/20

WHILE TALKING ON CHANNEL 38, SAID SOMEONE KEPT CUTTING IN ON HER CONVERSATION. SHE SAID IT WAS MALE ADULTS. SHE DESCRIBED THEM AS, "YOUNG PUNKS". SHE SAID THEY WERE USING OBSCENE LANGUAGE. SHE SAID THEY WOULD ALSO PLAY MUSIC OVER THE CHANNEL TO INTERRUPT HER. SAID SHE ASKED THEM SEVERAL TIMES TO STOP INTERRUPTING HER AND HER HUSBAND. SAID SHE TOLD THEM, "YOU ARE ASKING FOR IT!" SAID THIS HAS HAPPENED MANY TIMES IN THE PAST.

SAID SHE AND HER HUSBAND GOT ANGRY AND SWITCHED OVER TO CHANNEL 22 AND STARTED PLAYING MUSIC OVER THAT CHANNEL TO GET BACK AT THE PEOPLE WHO WERE INTERRUPTING THEM.

ESTIMATED THAT AT APPROXIMATELY 9 PM, APPROXIMATELY 3 VEHICLES DROVE UP IN FRONT OF THEIR HOUSE. SAID THE SUBJECTS IN THE VEHICLES WERE YELLING OBSCENITIES AT HER AND HER HUSBAND AND BLOWING THEIR HORNS. SOMEONE IN ONE OF THE VEHICLES YELLED, "YOU'RE GOING TO HAVE PASSER-BYS!"

SHORTLY AFTER THE 9 PM INCIDENT, WALTER LANGLEY WENT INTO THE GARAGE AND GOT HIS SHOTGUN OUT. HE STAYED IN THE GARAGE WITH THE DOOR OPEN TO SEE IF THE SUBJECTS IN THE CARS CAME BACK.

ESTIMATES THAT SEVERAL CARS CAME BY ON 6 DIFFERENT OCCASIONS.

JUST PRIOR TO THE SHOOTING, SAID SHE WAS IN THE HOUSE WITH HER HUSBAND, WALTER LANGLEY. SHE SAID WALTER HEARD SOME NOISE OUTSIDE AND WENT OUT. SAID SHE WAS SITTING IN THE DEN. A FEW MINUTES LATER, HEARD SEVERAL SHOTS BEING FIRED. SHE SAID SHE HEARD OBJECTS HIT THE DINING ROOM. SHE WENT TOWARDS THE PHONE IN THE DINING ROOM TO CALL THE POLICE. SHE SAID WALTER CAME IN AND SAID, "I GOT HIT. I THINK THE COPS ARE OUT THERE!"

COULD NOT GIVE ME ANY VEHICLE DESCRIPTIONS OF THE SUBJECTS WHO WERE BOTHERING HER AND HER HUSBAND. SHE SAID SHE THINKS ONE OF THEM MIGHT OF BEEN A SUBJECT WHO GOES BY THE HANDLE OF "MUSIC MAN". SHE SAID HE DRIVES A RED CAR. ANOTHER SUBJECT POSSIBLY INVOLVED GOES BY THE HANDLE OF "DR. MAGNUM". SAID HIS FIRST NAME IS PAT AND HE LIVES AT IN CAMARILLO.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROYED BY/ID NO.	
7.6-91/0100	7-7-91 10700	J. ARTHUR # ZEE/CI / (S. MANEC) 1276	
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		7/0	

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 1 OF 5

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD #: 3215 RB #: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 (d)(1) PC

RECLASSIFY TO: CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91/0100

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: _____, CAMARILLO, CA.

ON 7-6-91, AT ABOUT 0120 HRS., I RESPONDED TO THE ABOVE LOCATION IN REFERENCE TO SHOTS FIRED. I ARRIVED AT THE SCENE AT ABOUT 0127 HRS.

I HAD BEEN LISTENING TO THE RADIO TRANSMISSIONS REGARDING THE INCIDENT, AND KNEW THAT DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX WERE THE ORIGINAL OFFICERS ON THE CALL.

WHEN I ARRIVED AT THE SCENE, I DETERMINED THAT THE SUSPECT WAS CONTAINED, AND THAT NO OTHER THREATS EXISTED. I IMMEDIATELY MET WITH DEP. RIVAS AND ASKED HIM TO BRIEF ME ON WHAT HAD HAPPENED. I DID THIS TO ESTABLISH THE BASIC CIRCMSTANCES OF THE SHOOTING.

HE BEGAN TO EXPLAIN THE SITUATION TO ME, AND THEN SAID, "HERE, LET

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO DIV JUNIT APPROVED BY ID NO.	*
7-6-91/0029	7-6-91 12200	1. WEARED 1276 CONT. POT M. Barnes 20	-0720
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		()	

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 2 OF 5

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

ME WALK YOU THROUGH IT". HE TOLD ME ABOUT THE ORIGINAL CALL TO THE HOUSE, AND THAT THE SUSPECT HAD BRANDISHED A SHOTGUN TO THE "RP" OF THE CALL. HE SAID THAT HE WAS NOT COMFORTABLE WITH APPROACHING THE HOUSE BECAUSE THE SUSPECT REPORTEDLY HAD A SHOTGUN, AND THE SURROUNDINGS WERE DARK.

HE SAID THAT HE WAITED ON THE STREET, IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE, WHILE DEP. COX BEGAN TO APPROACH THE HOUSE (BY WALKING UP THE DRIVEWAY). HE SHOWED ME WHERE HE STOOD IN THE STREET; WHICH WAS NEXT TO A CAR (A DODGE DART, CA. LIC. *) PARKED IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE. HE STOOD NEXT TO THE LEFT FRONT FENDER OF THE CAR, AND LOOKED OVER THE HOOD OF THE CAR. TOWARD THE FRONT DOOR OF THE HOUSE (THE CAR WAS PARKED FACING SOUTHBOUND, WITH IT'S RIGHT WHEELS ADJACENT TO THE CURB. THE REAR OF THE CAR WAS EVEN WITH THE PORTION OF THE CURB THAT LOWERS FROM CURB HEIGHT TO STREET HEIGHT: WHICH IS WHERE THE DRIVEWAY BEGINS).

DEP. RIVAS' SAID THAT AS DEP. COX WAS APPROACHING THE HOUSE, THE SUSPECT WALKED OUT OF THE HOUSE, WITHOUT WARNING, AND CARRYING A SHOTGUN. HE SAID THAT THE SHOTGUN WAS CARRIED IN A LOWERED POSITON (MUZZLE TILTED SOMEWHAT DOWNWARD). DEP. RIVAS SAID THAT HE YELLED SEVERAL TIMES FOR THE SUSPECT TO PUT THE SHOTGUN DOWN: BUT THAT HE WOULDN'T DO IT.

PAGE 3 0F5

CASE NUMBER

DEP. RIVAS ALSO SAID THAT HE TOLD THE SUSPECT THAT THEY WERE THE "POLICE", BUT THAT THE SUSPECT RESPONDED, "I DON'T BELIEVE YOU", OR SOMETHING TO THAT EFFECT. THE SUSPECT THEN SAID, "IF YOU DON'T LEAVE, I'LL SHOOT YOU!", OR SOMETHING TO THAT EFFECT.

DEP. RIVAS SAID THAT HE CONTINUED TO ORDER THE SUSPECT TO "GET DOWN", BUT HE DID NOT RESPOND. DEP. RIVAS CONTINUED, AND SAID THAT THE SUSPECT THEN RAISED THE SHOTGUN, AND POINTED IT AT THE OFFICERS. DEP. RIVAS THEN FIRED AT THE SUSPECT WITH HIS HANDGUN.

DEP. RIVAS SAID THAT HE EMPTIED HIS "CLIP" (MAGAZINE), WHILE STANDING NEXT TO THE PARKED CAR (AS EARLIER DESCRIBED). HE SAID THAT THE MUZZLE FLASH OF THE FIRST ROUND BLINDED HIM, BUT HE CONTINUED TO FIRE IN THE DIRECTION OF THE SUSPECT. AFTER HE EMPTIED HIS WEAPON, HE MOVED FROM HIS POSITION, AND TOOK COVER BESIDE A PICK-UP TRUCK (CA. LIC. #) THAT WAS PARKED JUST AHEAD (3 1/2 FEET) OF THE DODGE DART, AND RELOADED. HE THEN CONTINUED TO FIRE ON THE SUSPECT.

DEP. RIVAS SAID THAT HE COULD NOT TELL IF HE HIT THE SUSPECT OR NOT, AND THAT THE SUSPECT TURNED AND WALKED BACK INTO THE HOUSE.

MOMENTS LATER, THE SUSPECT WALKED BACK OUTSIDE, WAS ORDERED TO THE GROUND, AND TAKEN INTO CUSTODY.

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 4 OF 5

91-52920

AFTER THIS COVERSATION WITH DEP. RIVAS, I FELT THAT I HAD A BASIC UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE SHOOTING, AND ENDED OUR DISCUSSION. I TOLD DEP. RIVAS THAT I DIDN'T WANT HIM TO FEEL UNCOMFORTABLE, BUT THAT IT WAS DEPARTMENTAL PROCEDURE TO ISOLATE HIM BECAUSE OF THE SHOOTING. I ASKED HIM IF THERE WAS ANYONE HE WANTED ME TO NOTIFY OF THE SITUATION. HE SAID, "NO". I THEN ESCOURTED HIM TO MY CAR, WHICH WAS PARKED ABOUT 200' NORTH ON GARDENIA.

WHEN WE ARRIVED AT MY CAR, SGT. WILBURN ARRIVED AND MET ME THERE.

I PLACED DEP. RIVAS IN THE CARE OF SGT. WILBURN PENDING ARRIVAL OF
THE PERSONNEL/MAJOR CRIMES RESPONDING PERSONNEL.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT DEP. RIVAS APPEARED VERY CALM, AND COMPOSED DURING OUR CONVERSATION. HE RELATED THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE SHOOTING VERY WELL.

I THEN RETURNED TO THE SCENE AND MET WITH DEP. COX.

I ASKED DEP. COX TO TELL ME WHAT HAPPENED. HE SAID THAT AS HE APPROACHED THE HOUSE, THE SUSPECT CAME OUT (OF THE HOUSE) CARRYING A SHOTGUN. HE SAID THAT HE WAS ORDERED TO PUT DOWN THE SHOTGUN, BUT DID NOT. DEP. COX SAID THAT THE SUSPECT RAISED THE SHOTGUN AND POINTED IT AT HIM, AND SO HE FIRED AT THE SUSPECT. HE SAID THAT

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 5 OF 5

91-52920

DEP. RIVAS ALSO FIRED AT HIM.

I THEN ENDED THE CONVERSATION WITH DEP. COX. I ALSO EXPLAINED TO HIM THAT IT WAS DEPARTMENT POLICY TO ISOLATE HIM DUE TO THE SHOOTING, AND ESCOURTED HIM TO A UNIT THAT WAS PARKED ABOUT 100 SOUTH OF THE SUSPECT'S HOUSE. I ASKED HIM IF HE WANTED ME TO NOTIFY ANYONE OF THE SITUATION, AND HE SAID, "NO". I ASSIGNED SR. DEP. PLACE TO STAY WITH DEP. COX, AND ADVISED HIM THAT THE SHOOTING WAS NOT TO BE DISCUSSED.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT IT APPEARED TO ME THAT DEP. COX WAS SLIGHTLY SHAKEN BY THE INCIDENT.

LT. GILES ARRIVED AT THE SCENE SOMETIME LATER, AND ASSUMED CONTROL OF BOTH DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX, AND MADE ARRANGEMENTS FOR THEIR TRANSPORTATION BACK TO THE STATION.

WHILE I WAS AT THE SCENE, I PERFORMED OTHER DUTIES, INCLUDING WITNESS INTERVIEWS. THOSE INTERVIEWS ARE DOCUMENTED ON ANOTHER SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT. REFER TO THAT REPORT FOR DETAILS.

PAGE LOFZ

7/- 52 300

PAGE ∠ OF∠

R.D.:3215 BEAT:3c1

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245d1 P.C.

RECLASSIFY TO :

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:7-6-91/0125

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: ,CA 93010

CODE: V-1 NAME: RIVAS, JOSE

RACE:M <u>SEX:M</u> HEIGHT: WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES:

D.O.B.:

ADDRESS:

BUS. NAME: VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF

BUS. ADDRESS: ,CA 93010

AGE:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

ON 7-6-91, AT APPROX 0125 HRS, SGT WEAVER AND I RESPONDED TO A REQUEST FOR BACKUP AT A SHOTS FIRED CALL AT WHEN WE ARRIVED, A-1, LANGLEY, WAS BEING TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. SR DEPUTY PLACE TOLD ME THAT HE WAS GOING TO SEARCH THE BACK YARD FOR POSS ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS. I ASSISTED IN THE SEARCH AND WE CLEARED THE BACK YARD. WE WERE THEN TOLD INSIDE OF THE HOUSE WAS CLEAR OF ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS. I WALKED AROUND TO THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE AND SAW S-1, LANGLEY, LAYING ON HIS STOMACH IN THE DRIVEWAY. HE WAS BLEEDING FROM THE LEFT ARM. RIVAS HANDED ME HIS SHOTGUN THAT HE WAS CARRYING AND ASKED ME TO PUT IT I PUT THE SHOTGUN IN HIS UNIT AND CAME BACK TO THE CRIME IN HIS UNIT. I ASSISTED DEPUTIES AT THE SCENE IN SECURING THE CRIME SCENE SCENE. AND KEEPING PEDESTRIANS OUT OF THE INCLUDED BLOCKING THE STREET WHICH SR DEPUTY FLANNIGAN ASKED ME TO CHECK FOR WITNESSES ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE CRIME SCENE. I FOUND TWO WITNESSES AT THE TWO AND WITNESSES WERE AND HE TOLD ME THE FOLLOWING AT I SPOKE WITH HIS HOUSE.

ON 7-5-91, AT APPROX 2300 HRS, TOLD ME HE WENT TO BED. AT APPROX 2315 HRS, HEARD HIS DOG BARKING. THEN HEARD A CAR DRIVE UP IN FRONT OF HIS HOUSE AND THEN HEARD VOICES. THAT FROM 2315 HRS TO 0100 HRS, SAID THAT HE WOULD HEAR A CAR DRIVE UP, THEN HEAR VOICES, THEN HEAR THE CAR LEAVE. SAID THAT HE WOULD HEAR ANOTHER CAR DRIVE UP AND MORE VOICES. THIS WENT ON FROM 2315 HRS TO 0100 HRS. STATED THAT THAT 0100 HRS, HE HEARD SOMEONE YELL "PUT IT DOWN, PUT IT DOWN". AROUND THEN HEARD 4 SHOTS.

ANOTHER 3 SHOTS. WENT STATED APPROX 3 MINUTES LATER, WENT OUT HIS FRONT DOOR AND A DEPUTY HE HEARD ANOTHER 3 SHOTS. TOLD HIM TO GO BACK INSIDE.

I SPOKE TO AT HER HOUSE AND SHE TOLD ME THE FOLLOWING;

ON 7-6-91, AT APPROX 0100 HRS, HEARD SOMEONE YELL "PUT IT DOWN, PUT IT DOWN". THEN HEARD A SERIES OF SHOTS. COULD NOT SAY FOR

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Com	mander	OTHER	
DATE/TIME REPORTED		REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO		APPROVED BY/ID NO.	1
7-6-91/0125	7-6-01/0000	Carta mon	1.3476-13	- (Il) Davion	11272
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)					,

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 2 OF

71-52950

SURE HOW MANY SHOTS WERE FIRED OR EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE SHOUTING.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROXED BY/ID NO.
7-6-91/0125	7-6-31/0600	1 JCHICAMIN GOVER	- Lal Claw-11276
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			7

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 1 OF 3

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD #: 3215 RB #: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 (d)(1) PC

I ARRIVED AT THE SCENE AT 0127 HRS., AND SPOKE WITH DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX REGARDING THE CRIME. THE RESULTS OF OUR CONVERSATIONS HAVE ALREADY BEEN DOCUMENTED ON A PREVIOUS REPORT. HOWEVER, I RAN OUT OF STORAGE IN MY COMPUTER TO DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, WHICH MADE THIS SEPERATE REPORT NECESSARY.

WHILE AT THE SCENE, DEP. SCHIERMAN #2347 WAS ASSIGNED THE TASK OF INTERVIEWING POTENTIAL WITNESSES. HOWEVER, IT BECAME NECESSARY TO REASSIGN HIM, AND USE HIM AS A BEAT CAR FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE SHIFT, BECAUSE BOTH DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX WOULD NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR PATROL FUNCTIONS FOR THE REST OF THE SHIFT.

AS A RESULT, I INTERVIEWED 6 PEOPLE (SEE SUSPECT/ADDITIONAL NAMES REPORT FOR FURTHER IDENTIFICATION), AND THEIR STATEMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS; , LIVES ACROSS THE STREET, AND ONE HOUSE SOUTH OF THE SUSPECT), SAID THAT SHE WAS IN HER HOUSE DURING THE INCIDENT. EARLIER IN THE EVENING SHE HEARD A CAR DRIVE BY AND

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER		1
7-6-91/0029	1-7-91/1805	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO/DIV/UNIT		VED BY/ID NO. 1)	726
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)					

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 2-OF 3

91-52970

HONK IT'S HORN. LATER (SHE DOESN'T KNOW THE TIME FRAME), SHE HEARD A MAN'S VOICE SAY, "PUT THE GUN DOWN" OR SOMETHING LIKE THAT. SHE HEARD THIS 4 TO 6 TIMES, ALTHOUGH SHE BELIEVES SHE HEARD IT CLOSER TO 4 TIMES THAN 6. SHE THEN HEARD SEVERAL SHOTS.

I ASKED HER IF THE VOICE SHE HEARD SOUNDED LIKE THAT OF A
"YOUNGER" MAN, OR AN "OLDER" MAN. SHE EXPLAINED THAT BECAUSE OF HER

AGE (), SHE DID NOT BELIEVE THAT THE VOICE WAS THAT OF AN

OLDER MAN, BUT WAS THAT OF A YOUNGER MAN, MAYBE IN HIS THIRTIES.

SHE DID NOT SEE ANY OF THE INCIDENT, AND DID NOT HEAR ANYTHING ELSE

REGARDING THE INCIDENT.

W-SUSPECT, ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET), SAID THAT SHE WAS IN HER HOUSE DURING THE INCIDENT. SHE HEARD 5 TO 6 SHOTS, A PAUSE, AND THEN MORE SHOTS. A SHORT TIME LATER (SHE DOES NOT KNOW THE TIME FRAME) SHE HEARD, "LAY DOWN ON THE DRIVEWAY" OR "GET DOWN ON THE DRIVEWAY", SHE ISN'T SURE WHICH. SHE DID NOT SEE ANY OF THE INCIDENT.

THAT EARLIER IN THE EVENING (HE WASN'T SURE WHEN) HE SAW A RED TOYOTA 4X4 DRIVE UP THE STREET, AND WHEN IT WAS ABOUT EVEN WITH THE SUSPECT'S HOUSE, THE VEHICLE'S HORN WAS HONKED FOR A LONG TIME.

PAGE 3 OF 3

91-52920

LATER, WHILE HE WAS IN THE HOUSE, HE HEARD 6 SHOTS, THEN ANOTHER 6
A FEW SECONDS LATER. HE THEN HEARD, "GET DOWN, GET DOWN, GET THE
FUCK DOWN". HE DID NOT SEE THE INCIDENT, OR HEAR ANYTHING ELSE
REGARDING IT.

W-INCREMENTAL YRS., LIVES ACROSS THE STREET, AND ONE HOUSE NORTH OF SUSPECT), SAID THAT HE DID NOT SEE ANYTHING, AND ONLY HEARD THE GUNSHOTS. HE DID NOT SEE OR HEAR ANYTHING ELSE REGARDING THE INCIDENT.

THAT SHE DID NOT SEE ANYTHING, AND ONLY HEARD THE SHOTS. SHE DID NOT SEE OR HEAR ANYTHING ELSE REGARDING THE INCIDENT.

W-N YRS., LIVES ACROSS THE STREET, AND 2 HOUSES NORTH OF SUSPECT), SAID THAT HE DID NOT SEE ANYTHING, AND ONLY HEARD THE SHOTS. HE DID NOT SEE OR HEAR ANYTHING ELSE REGARDING THE INCIDENT.

SUSPECT REPORT		NTY SHERIFF'S DEI ' IDENTIFIER CA05		SE 1 OF 2	1 R.D.	10 1	CASE NUMBE	
4 SUSP 5 NAME (La		AKA			UILD 11 I	HAIR 12 EYE	11-5297 13 DOB	AGE 14
RESIDENCE ADD	RESS CITY	STATE	ZIP HOW LONG	17 RESIDENCE P	HONE	18 OPERAT	OB'8 LIC NO/S	TATE
19 BUSINESS NAME		ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	20 BUSINE	SS PHONE	
21 OCCUPATION DY	SOFF WORK HR	UNDOCUMENTED PE	NO 25 TYES C	□ NO	VICTI	IM NO	—— ²⁷	ID NO
28 SUSP 29 NAME (L	ast, First, Middle, Gen)	AKA	RACE SEX	32 HT 33 WT B	UILD 35 1	HAIR 36 EY	S 37 DOB	AGE 38
39 RESIDENCE ADDI	RESS CITY	STATE	ZIP HOW LONG	41 RESIDENCE P	HONE	42 OPERAT	OR'S LIC NO/S	STATE
43 BUSINESS NAME		ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	44 BUSINE	SS PHONE	
45 OCCUPATION DY	SOFF WORK HR	UNDOCUMENTED PE	149		VICT	IM NO	P TO LOCAL	ID NO
52 SUSP VEH LIC	NO/STATE 53 VEH		1			FOP COLOR	55 BOTTOM C	COLOR
56 VIN	57 UNIC	UE CHARACTERISTIC	CS (i.e., Paint or Body	Markings)	58 1	HOLD	59 TOWED TO	5
60 HAIR LENGTH	62 HAIR STYLE	63 FACIAL HAIR	64 COMPLEXION	65 GENERAL APP	PEARANCE	67 TATTO	S/SCARS & TYPI	E /
SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Bald c. Collar d. Long e. Receding f. Shoulder g. Short z. OTHER	SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Afro/Natural c. Braided d. Bushy e. Crew Cut f. Greasy p. Military h. Pony Tail i. Processed j. Straight k. Wavy/Curly l. Wig	SUSPECT	SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Acne c. Dark d. Freckles e. Light f. Medium g. Pale h. Pocked i. Ruddy j. Tanned	SUSPECT SUSPECT a. Unknow b. Conserva c. Dirty f. Good Lo g. Military h. Unksmal h. Unksmal j. Well Gro	on ative d poking ot Odor	SUS	PECT Inknown	
a. Unknown b. Coarse c. Fine d. Shaved e. Thick f. Thinning g. Wiry z. OTHER	k. Wavy/Curly l. Wig z. OTHER	□ □ z. OTHER	□ □ 2. OTHER	66 RIGHT/LEFT 1 0 0. Unknow 1 1. Right 2. Left	HANDED			
68 DEMEANOR	69 SPEECH	70 VOICE	71 FACE	72 GLASSES		1 .	DESCRIPTION	
SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Angry c. Apologetic d. Calm e. Disorganized f. Irritable g. Nervous h. Polite i. Professional j. Stupor j. Stupor k. Violent c. OTHER	SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Accent c. Lisped d. Mumbled e. Offensive f. Quiet f. Quiet f. Slow i. Slow i. Slurred j. Stuttered k. Talkative z. OTHER	SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Disguised c. High Pitch d. Loud e. Low Pitch f. Medium g. Monotone h. Nasal i. Pleasant j. Raspy k. Soft	SUSPECT a. Unknown b. Broad c. High Cheek d. Long f. Round g. Square h. Thin z. OTHER	SUSPECT a. Unknow b. None c. Contacts d. Mirrored e. Plastic F g. Tinted G h. Wire Fra z. OTHER 73 FRAME COLO	s I Frame tion Glass Ime	sus a. U a. U b. F d. e. C f. E f. E f. E f. E f. E f. E f. L	Inknown Revolver Automatic Blue Steel Chrome/Nickel Double Barrel Long Barrel Hort Barrel Vestern Style Large Bore mall Bore Bolt Action Lump Lawed Off	
	CLOTHING/DESCRIPTIO		ECT NO CLOTHI			77 WEAPON		
b. Cap/Hat c. Wig d. Ski Mask e. Stocking Mask f. Coat/Jacket g. Shirt/Blouse h. Pants/Skirts i. Shorts j. Dress k. Si/Oes d. Gloves z. OTHER 78 DATE/TIME OF RI	EPORT 79 REPORT	b. Ca c. Wi d. Sk e. Stc f. Co g. Sh h. Pa i. Sh j. Dr k. Sh l. Gl z. Oī	nknown p/Hat g ii Mask cocking Mask pat/Jacket irt/Blouse nts/Skirts corts ess coes oves FHER	PROVED BY/ID N	6. 4		Inknown trick/Rock tutcher Knife Llub land Gun lands/Feet ocket Knife tifle imulated hotgun	DRTS
7-6-91/195	3 J. WE	AUER 1276/0	ENT III	120mus	341 a	W		

ADDITIONAL NAMES	VENTURA COUNTY SHE AGENCY IDENT		PAGE 2 of 2 1 CASE NUMBER 21-52920
CODE 3 NAME (Last, First, Middle,	, Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA	RACE SEX 6 H	
ESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP	How long 13 RESIDENCE PHONE
ESIDENCE ADDRESS	ST. CAMARILLO	CA. 93010	112
14 BUSINESS NAME	ADDRESS	CITY STA	
NA	ORK HRS 19 INTERPRETER REQU	THE DAY AND LACE LOS DEL ATION DIE	
17 18		IRED/LANGUAGE 20 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM No SUSPECT No	TO 21 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE
FOMEMAKER 22 COMMENTS:	12	,	705
HEARD: YUT THE	E GUN DOWN, 4TO	LO TIMES. THEN HE	teo Sitots.
23 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	AKA	RACE SEX 27 +	
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP	107 BN How long 34 RESIDENCE PHONE
	ST. CAMARILLO	CA 93010	39948 4
35 BUSINESS NAME	ADDRESS	CITY STA	
	ORK HRS 40 INTERPRETER REQU		TO 42 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE
38 39	YES MO	VICTIM No SUSPECT No	/CA
43 COMMENTS:	NY DONNER DONNE		
CODE 45 NAME (Last, First, Middle		IRACEISEX 148 H	T 49 WT 50 HAIR 51 DOB 52 AGE
44	e, deli)/1 InivityAlve Aca	46 47	3" 140 BR
53 RESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP	How long 55 RESIDENCE PHONE
56 BUSINESS NAME	ST. CAMARILLO,	<u>CA . 93010</u>	
SO BOSINESS NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	57 BOSINESS MONE
58 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WG	ORK HRS 61 INTERPRETER REQU	IRED/LANGUAGE 62 RELATIONSHIP	TO 63 OPERATOR'S LIG NO/STATE
64-COMMENTS:	YES MO	SUSPECT No	/CA.
104-COMMENTS.	•		
HEARD: 6 SHOTS.	PAUSE THEN ANOT	HER G. "GET DOWN	GET DUM GET THE FUCULTUM
CODE 6 NAME (Last, First, Middle	PAUSE, THEN ANOT	RACE SEX 69	GET DUN GET THE FUCKDUNG T 70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE
65	e, Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA	RACE SEX 69 F	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE
	e, Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA	STATE ZIP	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 20 BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE 75
65	e, Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA	STATE RACE SEX 69 F	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 200 BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE 75 0 UNCS
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PLUMBI	CITY CHAMARILLO ADDRESS NG- 1800 E. THOMBON	STATE SEX 69 FOR CITY STATE	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO	CITY CHAMARILLO ADDRESS MG- 1800 E. THOMSON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU	STATE ZIP STATE ZIP CITY STA BUD VENTUAL CA BIRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 10
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PLUMBI 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO	CITY CAMARILO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMBON DRK HRS 182 INTERPRETER REQU	STATE SEX 69 F	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WORLD 80 S (S 81 81 85 COMMENTS:	CITY CHAMARILLO ADDRESS MG- 1800 E. THOMSON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU	STATE ZIP STATE ZIP CITY STA BUD VENTUAL CA BIRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO	70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 1 10
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO PUMBER 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle	CITY CAMARILO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMPON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO	STATE ZIP STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE 83 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 H	T 70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO RUMBERL 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMPSON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO NLY, NOTHING CASE.	RACE SEX 69 H	70 WT
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO PUMBER 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle	CITY CHAMARILLO ADDRESS MG 1800 E. THOMSON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES MO NLY, NOTHING SE. Genl/FIRM NAME AKA	STATE ZIP STATE ZIP CITY STA BUD VENTUAL PRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 H BB P S 8	17 70 WT 71 HAIR 72 DOB 73 AGE 18 200 BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE 75 CARS TO 84 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CARS IT 91 WT 92 HAIR 93 DOB 94 AGE BR BR
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO RUMBERL 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMPSON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO NLY, NOTHING CASE.	RACE SEX 69 H	TO BE
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMPON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO NLY. NOTHING DISE. Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS	STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE 83 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 P STATE ZIP CA 92011 CITY STA	TO SAGE TO
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME	CITY CHAMARILLO ADDRESS NO E. THOMKON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES MO ONLY. NOTHING SE. Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS DRK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU	STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE 83 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 P STATE ZIP CA 92011 CITY STA	TO SAGE TO
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBLI 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 101 106 COMMENTS:	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMBON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES 1800 NLY. NOTHING SE. Gen)/FIRM NAME AKA CITY ADDRESS DRK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU	RACE SEX 69 H O'C STATE ZIP CA PRODUCTIVA CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX PO H SEX STATE ZIP CA CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO VICTIM NO VICTIM NO STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO	TO SAGE TO
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 100 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS (CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU YES PRO ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ONLY, NOTHING DISE.	RACE SEX 69 H 67 M 6 C STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL CA BIRED/LANGUAGE 83 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 H 88 SP S 89 SP S 80 CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO	TO SAGE TO BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE TO 84 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BR How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BR How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO 99 BUSINESS PHONE PTO 105 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE (CA
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBLI 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 101 106 COMMENTS:	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU YES PRO ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ONLY, NOTHING DISE.	RACE SEX 69 H 67 M G G STATE ZIP CA 930 L CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 H 88 P S' 8 STATE ZIP CA 90 III CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 111 OTRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO	17 70 WT
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 101 101 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 101 106 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS (CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU YES PRO ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ONLY, NOTHING DISE.	RACE SEX 69 H 67 M G G STATE ZIP CA 930 L CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 H 88 P S' 8 STATE ZIP CA 90 III CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 111 OTRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO	TO BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BA OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE TO BA OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STA
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBLI 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last, First, Middle 86 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 101 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 102 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 103 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 104 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS (CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle) CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle) RESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS MG- 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES MO NLY. NOTHING D.SC. ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ONLY. NOTHING D.SC.	RACE SEX 69 HOTO CONTROL OF THE CONT	TO BR HOW long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE O VIS TO B4 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE O DB OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBLI 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81) 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86) 96 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 101 ONE MAKENT 102 CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle 107) RESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU YES PRO ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU YES PRO ONLY, NOTHING DISE. ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU ONLY, NOTHING DISE.	STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 F STATE ZIP CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO STATE ZIP CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO STATE ZIP CITY STA CITY STA	TO 112 WT 113 HAIR 114 DOB 115 AGE HOW long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO 84 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA TO 99 BUSINESS PHONE TO 105 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA HOW long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE PTO 105 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA HT 112 WT 113 HAIR 114 DOB 115 AGE HOW long 118 RESIDENCE PHONE
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last First Middle 86 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 101 TOMENAKED 102 SHOTS CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle 107 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 119 BUSINESS NAME TOURSOURCE HUICH	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO ONLY NOTHING DSC.	STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD LENTUCA CA FRACE SEX 90 F SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 F SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 F SUSPECT NO CITY STA	TO BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BA OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE TO DEBATOR'S LIC NO/STATE
74 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 77 BUSINESS NAME NOVES PUMBL 79 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF WO 80 S (S 81 85 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS O CODE 87 NAME (Last, First, Middle 86 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 98 BUSINESS NAME 100 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 101 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 102 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 103 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 104 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 105 OCCUPATION DAYS OFF 100 106 COMMENTS: HEARD: SHOTS (CODE 108 NAME (Last, First, Middle) 119 BUSINESS NAME TOURSONAGE HUIGH	CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS NG 1800 E. THOMMON DRK HRS 82 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO CITY CAMARILLO ADDRESS ORK HRS 103 INTERPRETER REQU VES PRO ONLY NOTHING DE ONLY NOTHING DE CITY ADDRESS CITY ADDRESS 290 GARDONIA	STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA BUD. VENTUAL CA IRED/LANGUAGE B3 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO RACE SEX 90 P STATE ZIP CA 9301 CITY STA DIRED/LANGUAGE 104 RELATIONSHIP VICTIM NO SUSPECT NO STATE ZIP CA 9301 STATE ZIP STATE ZIP CA 9301 STATE ZIP ST	TO BR How long 76 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BA OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO BA OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE BY STATE TO SOPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA How long 97 RESIDENCE PHONE TO 105 OPERATOR'S LIC NO/STATE CA HT 112 WT 113 HAIR 114 DOB 115 AGE How long 118 RESIDENCE PHONE TO 2000 TO 2000

PAGE 1 OF 10

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD#: 3215

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(D)(1)P.C.- ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON ON A

PEACE OFFICER

CONNECTING REPORTS: NONE

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE:

AVENUE, CAMARILLO, CALIF. 93010

CODE: VICTIM #1

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE ALONZO (I.D.#1992)

RACE: M

SEX: M

D.O.B.:

AGE: YEARS

ADDRESS: VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT., 800 SOUTH VICTORIA AVENUE,

VENTURA, CALIF. 93009

RES. PHONE: N/A

BUS. PHONE: (805)482-9844

CASE DISPOSITION: NONE

ON THE MORNING OF 6 JULY AT APPROX. 0150 HOURS I RECEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL AT MY RESIDENCE FROM THE SHERIFF'S WEST COUNTY PATROL WATCH COMMANDER, LT. MIKE GULLON. LT. GULLON SAID THERE HAD BEEN AN OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING IN CAMARILLO INVOLVING DEPUTIES JOE RIVAS AND BRETT COX. LT. GULLON SAID THE SHOOTING OCCURRED AT AND HE REQUESTED THAT I RESPOND AND CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. HE SAID THE SUSPECT HAD BEEN WOUNDED IN THE ARM AND TRANSPORTED TO THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL. LT. GULLON SAID A

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Pro	b 🗀 Juv 🗀	CII D P	ficer 🔲 Wa	tch Command	der	_ 🗆 отн		
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91	1420	M	OM L	'∕\$ & ₹?'' \ 0726	7./UNI	T APPI	gt. fadle	140684
					-	(1

PAGE 2 OF 10 91-529

BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION OFFICER WAS ENROUTE TO THE SCENE. AFTER SPEAKING WITH LT. GULLON I TELEPHONED MY SUPERVISOR, LT. JOE HARWELL. WE DISCUSSED THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL, AND IT WAS DECIDED THAT I WOULD HAVE DET. SGT. LANCE YOUNG ALSO RESPOND. LT. HARWELL SAID HE (HARWELL) WOULD MEET WITH ME AT THE SCENE. AFTER SPEAKING WITH LT. HARWELL I TELEPHONED SGT. YOUNG AT HIS RESIDENCE AND REQUESTED HE ALSO RESPOND TO THE SCENE.

AVENUE, CAMARILLO, AT APPROX. 0228 HOURS. THE STREET AREA IN FRONT OF THE SCENE WAS BLOCKED OFF AT EACH END BY SHERIFF'S PATROL UNITS. I PARKED AT THE NORTH END OF THE SCENE AND WALKED IN. AT THE NORTH END I FIRST MET WITH SGT. JIM WILBURN AND DEP. JOE RIVAS. I ASKED RIVAS IF BOTH HE AND COX HAD FIRED THEIR WEAPONS. RIVAS SAID "I BELIEVE I DID. I DIDN'T SEE BRETT (COX) SHOOT". I SPOKE BRIEFLY WITH LT. STEVE GILES FROM SHERIFF'S PERSONNEL/INTERNAL AFFAIRS. LT. GILES SAID IN A FEW MINUTES HE WOULD BE LEAVING THE SCENE WITH DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX.

AS I CONTINUED INTO THE SCENE I MET WITH PATROL SGT. JERRY WEAVER.

SGT. WEAVER TOLD ME THAT HE HAD SPOKEN BRIEFLY WITH BOTH DEPUTIES

RIVAS AND COX. SGT. WEAVER SAID THE TWO OFFICERS HAD RESPONDED TO

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Pr	ob 🗆 Juv 🗀	CII 🗆 9	Aficer Watc	h Commander,		OTHER		
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91	1420	M	and officer	0726	ML	APPROXE	Folli	7#0684
SO-3958 (Rev. 8/87)						ı		- B	

PAGE 3 OF 10

91-52920

THIS LOCATION, REFERENCE TO A RADIO CALL OF "MAN WITH A GUN". RIVAS AND COX HAD TOLD HIM THAT WHEN THEY APPROACHED THE HOUSE A SUSPECT CONFRONTED THEM WITH A SHOTGUN. THEY IDENTIFIED THEMSELVES AND ORDERED HIM TO PUT THE GUN DOWN. THE SUSPECT REFUSED TO FOLLOW THEIR ORDERS. AND POINTED THE GUN AT THEM. WEAVER TOLD ME THAT RIVAS FIRED NUMEROUS ROUNDS AT THE SUSPECT, AND HE BELIEVED COX FIRED EITHER ONE OR TWO ROUNDS AT THE SUSPECT. WEAVER SAID TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE THE SUSPECT DIDN'T FIRE THE SHOTGUN. WEAVER SAID THE SUSPECT WAS HIT ONE TIME IN THE UPPER LEFT ARM, AND WAS SUBSEQUENTLY ARRESTED AND TRANSPORTED BY AMBULANCE TO THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL. WEAVER SAID THE SUSPECT HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AS WALTER LANGLEY, AGE 70 YEARS. WEAVER SAID THE SUSPECT'S WIFE WAS IN THE HOUSE AT THE TIME OF THE SHOOTING. HE SAID SHE WAS PRESENTLY SEATED IN A PATROL CAR. HE SAID SHE HAS BEEN COOPERATIVE, AND IS WAITING TO BE INTERVIEWED BY INVESTIGATORS.

SGT. WEAVER ESCORTED ME THROUGH THE CRIME SCENE.

THE SUSPECT'S RESIDENCE IS A SINGLE STORY STUCCO RESIDENCE WHICH FACES THE EAST. IT HAS AN ATTACHED GARAGE LOCATED AT THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE FACING NORTH, WITH A SEMI-CIRCULAR DRIVE LEADING TO THE GARAGE ENTRANCE. PARKED TO THE FAR RIGHT OF THE DRIVEWAY IS A LARGE "5TH WHEEL" TRAILER. PARKED DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RESIDENCE IN THE

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	M. Dames one M. Byt. Fally # 0207
	7-9-91 14-20	14, Dames 0726. M. 1091. Today
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		

PAGE 4 OF 10

91-52920

STREET WERE TWO VEHICLES. THE FIRST VEHICLE, WHICH WAS PARKED CLOSEST TO THE DRIVEWAY WAS A TAN COLORED DODGE DART, CALIF. LIC.#

LIC.#

THE SECOND VEHICLE WHICH WAS PARKED A FEW FEET IN FRONT OF THE DODGE DART WAS A TAN COLORED CHEVROLET PICKUP TRUCK, CALIF. LIC.#

IN THE STREET ADJACENT TO THE PICKUP TRUCK WERE TWO AUTOMATIC PISTOL MAGAZINES ALONG WITH NUMEROUS .45 CALIBER SHELL CASINGS (LATER DETERMINED TO BE 16 CASINGS). IN THE STREET ADJACENT TO THE REAR OF THE DODGE DART WAS ONE .45 CALIBER SHELL CASING.

AVENUE IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY AREA OF CAMARILLO. THERE ARE NO STREET LIGHTS. AT THE TIME I VIEWED THE RESIDENCE (THERE IS ALSO A LIGHT POLE IN THE CORNER OF THE FRONT ENTRANCE. THERE IS ALSO A LIGHT POLE IN THE CORNER OF THE FRONT YARD NEAR THE DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK. THE POLE IS APPROX. 6 FEET TALL, AND THE LIGHT WASN'T ON AT THIS TIME. I LATER TRIED THE LIGHT SWITCH FOR THE LIGHT POLE BUT IT WOULDN'T LIGHT.

AS SGT. WEAVER AND I WALKED UP THE DRIVEWAY I SAW A NUMBER OF BULLET HOLES IN THE FRONT OF THE TRAILER, AT THE WEST END, STARTING AT THE TRAILER'S DOOR. A WINDOW OF THE TRAILER WAS SHATTERED AND GLASS WAS LAYING IN THE DRIVEWAY. TURNING TOWARDS THE GARAGE DOOR

COPIES TO: Det CA	U Narc Prob Juv	CII CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91 1420	MIDAMES OTEO MC Sgt. Factor # 0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		

PAGE 5 OF 10

91 – 529 20

I COULD SEE BLOOD DROPS LEADING FROM THE DRIVEWAY TO THE FRONT DOOR OF THE RESIDENCE. THERE WAS A BLOOD SOAKED TOWEL LAYING IN THE MIDDLE OF THE DRIVEWAY. SGT. WEAVER SAID THE SUSPECT'S SHOTGUN HAD BEEN RETRIEVED HERE AT THE TOP OF THE DRIVEWAY, NEXT TO THE HEDGE, AND HAD BEEN SECURED IN THE TRUNK OF A PATROL CAR. TURNING TOWARDS THE FRONT ENTRANCE/DOORWAY OF THE RESIDENCE I COULD SEE NUMEROUS BULLET HOLES IN THAT AREA. ALTHOUGH THE FRONT DOOR OF THE RESIDENCE WAS OPEN I DIDN'T ENTER. I COULD SEE A TRAIL OF BLOOD LEADING INTO THE RESIDENCE AND TO THE LEFT, TO AN APPARENT OTHER ROOM. OUTSIDE IN THE DRIVEWAY WERE NUMEROUS FRAGMENTS OF BULLETS; LEAD PIECES AND COPPER JACKET.

PRIOR TO MY ARRIVAL AT THE SCENE, DEPUTY RIVAS' AND DEPUTY COX'S PATROL UNITS HAD BEEN MOVED FROM WHERE THEY HAD BEEN PARKED UPON THEIR ARRIVAL AT THE CALL ("MAN WITH A GUN"). I SPOKE TO A NUMBER OF DEPUTIES AT THE SCENE TO DETERMINE WHERE THE UNITS HAD BEEN PARKED, BUT THOSE I SPOKE TO WEREN'T SURE. I TRIED TO LOCATE THE UNITS BUT LEARNED THE UNITS HAD BEEN DRIVEN BACK TO THE CAMARILLO POLICE STATION.

HARWELL AND SGT. YOUNG ARRIVED AT THE SCENE AND I BRIEFED THEM BOTH AS TO MY KNOWLEDGE OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES AT THIS POINT. I ASKED THAT

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ISSAIDIV./UNIT APPROVED TYPE NO # 0689

7-9-91 1420 N Dames OTEO MC 191. Follows

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

PAGE 6 OF 10 91-52920

SGT. YOUNG CONTACT THE SUSPECT'S WIFE, VIVIAN LANGLEY, AND SECURE HER CONSENT TO SEARCH HER RESIDENCE. SGT. YOUNG RETURNED A SHORT TIME LATER AND SAID MRS. LANGLEY HAD GIVEN HER CONSENT TO SEARCH THE RESIDENCE. YOUNG SHOWED ME THE SIGNED WRITTEN CONSENT TO SEARCH FORM. I ASKED THAT SGT. YOUNG GO TO THE HOSPITAL AND INTERVIEW THE SUSPECT, WALTER LANGLEY, AND HE DEPARTED THE SCENE.

SGT. WEAVER TOLD ME THAT PRIOR TO MY ARRIVAL HE HAD DEPUTIES CONTACT NEIGHBORS IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA FOR THEIR STATEMENTS. I ASKED THAT WEAVER CONTINUE TO HAVE PATROL DEPUTIES ASSIST BY INTERVIEWING WITNESSES. SGT. WEAVER DIRECTED DEPUTY DAN PLACE TO INTERVIEW

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Command	er 🗆 OTH	<u> </u>
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91 1420	M. Dames 0720	MIC APPE	gt. fall \$ 0624

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

PAGE 7 OF 10 91-52920

DEPUTY PLACE BRIEFED ME AS TO WHAT MRS. LANGLEY HAD TO SAY. OTHER DEPUTIES SPOKE TO NEIGHBORS BUT IT APPEARED THAT ALTHOUGH A NUMBER OF PEOPLE HEARD SOME CONVERSATION, AND HEARD SHOTS BEING FIRED, NO WITNESS TO THE ACTUAL SHOOTING/CONFRONTATION WAS LOCATED.

AT MY REQUEST SHERIFF'S DET. SGT. KELLY FADLER RELIEVED ME AT THE SCENE TO ASSIST B.I. WITH THE EVIDENCE PROCESSING. PRIOR TO LEAVING THE SCENE I WALKED SGT. FADLER THROUGH THE SCENE, AND BRIEFED HIM AS TO MY KNOWLEDGE AT THAT TIME.

I LEFT THE SCENE ON AT 0432 HOURS AND DROVE TO THE CAMARILLO POLICE DEPARTMENT. AT THE STATION IT WAS MY INTENTION TO INTERVIEW DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX. I ARRIVED AT THE STATION WHERE I MET WITH LT. HARWELL AND LT. MIKE PITTS. LT. PITTS IS THE ADMINISTRATIVE LIEUTENANT FOR THE CAMARILLO POLICE DEPARTMENT, SHERIFF'S CENTRAL DIVISION. LT. PITTS SAID RIVAS AND COX WERE AT THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL WITH LT. GILES, AND THEY SHOULD BE BACK AT THE STATION IN A SHORT TIME. LT. PITTS SAID RIVAS AND COX HAD LEGAL REPRESENTATION PRESENT AT THE STATION, AND HE WAS SURE THE ATTORNEY WOULD WANT TO SPEAK WITH THEM PRIOR TO SPEAKING WITH ME.

S L. Y AT LAW

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juy CI! Officer DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 8 OF 10 91-52920

1428 SECOND STREET

SANTA MONICA, CALIF. 90401

BUS.#(213)393-1486

BUS.#(213)870-0900

I WAITED AT THE CAMARILLO POLICE STATION UNTIL LT. GILES, RIVAS AND COX RETURNED. WHILE GOLDWASSER SPOKE WITH RIVAS AND COX, LT. HARWELL AND I WAITED IN THE DETECTIVES BUREAU. LT. GILES GAVE LT. HARWELL BLOOD AND URINE HE HAD DRAWN FROM DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX. HE ALSO GAVE LT. HARWELL THEIR WEAPONS.

AFTER GOLDWASSER HAD TALKED WITH RIVAS AND COX, I ASKED EACH OF THEM IF THEY WOULD SPEAK WITH ME IN REGARDS TO THE SHOOTING. I ASKED DEPUTY RIVAS AT 0557 HOURS, AND DEPUTY COX AT 0612 HOURS. BOTH RIVAS AND COX TOLD ME NO, THEY WOULDN'T DISCUSS THE SHOOTING WITH ME.

AT 0645 HOURS LT. HARWELL GAVE ME THE 2 URINES, 4 BLOODS, AND THE 2 WEAPONS HE HAD RECEIVED FROM LT. GILES. I SECURED THESE ITEMS IN THE TRUNK OF MY UNIT AND I LEFT THE CAMARILLO POLICE DEPT. I ARRIVED BACK AT THE SCENE ON AT APPROX. 0651 HOURS. AT THE SCENE I WAS BRIEFED BY SGT. FADLER AS TO THE PROGRESS OF THE SCENE INVESTIGATION AND EVIDENCE GATHERING. SGT. FADLER SAID HE HAD SOME

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII D ficer Watch Commander OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91 1420	MIDAMED OTZE MI LEGT. Fally #0627
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		

PAGE 9 OF 10 91-52920

CONCERN FOR THE BULLET WHICH HAD PENETRATED THE SIDE OF THE RESIDENCE'S FURNACE. THEREFORE HE HAD CALLED FOR THE GAS COMPANY TO RESPOND AND CHECK THE FURNACE. HE SAID THE GAS COMPANY HAD YET TO ARRIVE. FADLER DIRECTED ME TO THE GARAGE WHERE HE SHOWED ME A .22 CALIBER RIFLE HE HAD FOUND IN THE GARAGE. THERE WAS ALSO AN AXE HANDLE LAYING ON TOP OF SOME BOXES NEAR THE CAR DOOR. SGT. FADLER SECURED FROM THE SCENE SHORTLY AFTER MY ARRIVAL, AND I REASSUMED CONTROL OF THE SCENE.

AT 0720 HOURS A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GAS COMPANY ARRIVED AND EXAMINED THE FURNACE.

SOUTHERN CALIF. GAS COMPANY

1650 MOUNTAIN VIEW

OXNARD, CALIF. 93030

BUS.#(805)647-1589

MR. EXAMINED THE FURNACE AND SAID IT APPEARED TO HIM THAT THE BULLET HAD ENTERED THE FURNACE'S FIREBOX, RENDERING THE FURNACE OUT OF COMMISSION. MR. TAGGED THE FURNACE, AND SECURED FROM THE SCENE AT 0732 HOURS.

AT 0839 HOURS SGT. NOEL BROWN SECURED FROM THE SCENE. BROWN HAD

COPIES TO: Det CA	U Narc Prob	☐ Juv ☐	CII CII Match		OTHER	
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-9-91	1420	PROFITING OFFICER/O	2726 M/L	APPROVED BY/ID	7#0684
SO-3958 (Rev. 8/87)				7		

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 10 OF 10 91-

91-52920

VIDEO TAPED THE SCENE.

AT 0858 HOURS I GAVE THE 2 URINES, 4 BLOODS, AND 2 WEAPONS TO B.I. DEPUTY RICK HAMILTON.

WE CONTINUED TO EXAMINE AND PROCESS THE SCENE, WHILE PHOTOGRAPHING AND COLLECTING EVIDENCE. MYSELF, AND B.I. DEPUTIES RICK HAMILTON AND DAVID VAN DAVIS WERE NOW THE ONLY ONES LEFT AT THE SCENE. AT 1110 HOURS WE COMPLETED OUR WORK AND SECURED FROM THE SCENE. REFER TO B.I. AND SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTS FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT AERORTING OFFICER/ID JOIN/JUNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO. #0659

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

FORM III		UNTY SHERIFF'S I CY IDENTIFIED CA	DEPARTMENT	PAGEOF_	2 1 R.D.	BEAT 3 CASE N	_
4					DOMESTIC	L1 91-5	2720
INCIDENT PROPERTY	☐ VEHICLE		PERSON 🗆 O		a. Domes b. Weapo	tic Violence 🔲	c. D.V. Elderly d. D.V. Elderly w/Weapon
245(d)()	NT/OFFENSE 7	RECLASSIFY TO	8 CONNECTIN	NG REPORTS	e, Firearr		
9 DATE/TIME OF IN		CATION OF INCIDEN	T		☐ g. Other	or Cutting Instrum Dangerous Weapor	1
	100	I SAN NAME	CAY	7	<u> </u>	al Weapon (hands,	
CODE 12 Name (Last,	EY. WAZ	THE LOU	RACE SEX	6-0 210	17 1 4 4 4	19 EYES 20 DO	B AGE
22 RESIDENCE ADD	RESS	CITY ST	ATE ZIP	RESIDENCE PH			
	25 CLAS	SIFICATION	930/0	26 MAKE	27 MODI	EL 28 F	RAME NO.
BICYCLE INFORM	MATION FO		RECOVERED	1			
29 TYPE			HEEL DIA. 31 TIR			32 COLOR(s)	
Boy's Gir		Stingray FENDERS	35 LICENSE NO		GH PRESSURE	NT	37 VALUE
		FRONT BREA					
38 LOCATION PROP	ERTY BOOKED		39 GEA	AR SPEED			
40 PROPERTY CLAS	SIFICATION CODES	PROPERTY	CODES				
☐ SP — Stole ☐ LP — Lost		A - Currency B - Jewelry/	/Notes Precious Metals	F - TV/Radi G - Firearms		K — Bicycles L — Sporting (Boods
SK - Safek	, ,	C — Clothing D — Vehicle	/Furs	H — Househo		M - Auto Parts	
☐ FP — Foun	d Property	E - Office E	quipment	J — Livestock		Z – Miscellene	ous
41 42 43 44		45 BRANDIMAKE	46 MODEL NAM	47 no.	148		1 49
CODE ITEM QTY.	NAME	MANUFACTURES	OR NUMBE	R DESCR	IPTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER	VALUE
NAHHATIVE: (In	clude Actions and Co	nversations by Suspect	and Victims and Oti	her Events Not Prev	(lously Covered)		
	IMIE WA	RKING PAT	ROC. 1	RESPO	VO 80 1	70	
	ASSIST	DED: 60)	o And	150 R10	ias w	110	
	REQUESTA	D CODE	-3 BA	CK-UP	on A	CALL	
		MAN WI			5H073	FIRE	
a	1450 1	ARRIVER	0 , /	DARKED)	my	CAR	
			50074				
	2AU 70				74 M>		
		1 1 145	ND. W				
		THE S					
		ECURRS.					
51 NUMBER OF ARE	RESTEES 52 ASSIG	NED TO:	1070-	53 ASSIG	NED BY:	~	
4 CASE Inacti		☐ Arr. & Pros.	☐ Pros. Other	Offense	☐ Death o	f Suspect	
DISPO: Unfo	unded BY: [Comp. Refuses to P	ros.	ther Jurisdiction	OTHER		
55 COPIES TO:						ner	
56 DATE/TIME BEPO	ORTED 57 DATE	TIME OF REPORT	58 BEPORTING O	FFICER/ID NO./D	IV./UNIT 59 A	PPROVED BY/ID	
7-6-9/01 SO-395 (Rev. 12/85)	00 /-10.	91/0445	-VIIIIAFIC	W 2203	CAN) F	SEGALL #)25 5 SGT.
(E/OU)							

PAGE 2 OF 2 60 CASE NUMBER FORM III VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CONTINUED: **AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600** 62 63 64 ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER DI 68 IDENTIFICATION MISC. VALUE NAME DESCRIPTION CODE 4 AT THAT TIME. I THEN DROVE MY CAR TO THE AREA OF WHITEE I BLOCKED THE STREET OFF ON THE WORTH SIDE OF THE SUTUE, I HERD THE DOSITION OF SECURING THE SLEWE AREA WHERE DED. RIVAS AND ARS. LOSO HAS BEEN FIRING. I WAS THARE UNTIL MATOR CIMES AND B. 1. ARRIVED. AT THAT TIME, THEY TOOK CONTROL OF THE SC FINE, I STAYED AT THE SCENE UNTIL 0830 HRS WHEN , WAS RECEAVED BY DED. HAVLEY.

FORM III	VENT	JRA COUN	TY SHERIFF'S D	EPARTME	NT		[1 B.F	BEATIS	CASE NI	IMBER
VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600 PAGE OF 1 R D										
										2920
			L BICYCLE		CASE	CLEARED				. D.V. Elderly
☐ PROPERT	Y 🗀 VEH	ICLE	☐ MISSING	PERSON	☐ OTH	ER	□ ь.	Weapon Involve	q 🗀 q	
ORIGINALING	DENT/OFFEN	SE 17 RE	CLASSIFY TO	8 CON	NECTING	REPORTS	DVV	VE ARON CATE	CORV	w/Weapon
245/1	100		_	_	.,				JUNI	
275 (0)(1	17.01	110 1000	TON OF INCIDENT							nt
DATE/TIME OF		IU LOCAT	TON OF INCIDENT			1 .				::
7-6-91/	0100					AM.	1			
	ast, First, Midd	ie, Gen)/FIRN	I NAME	RAC	CE SEX 1	5' HT 16 WT	BUILD 18	HAIR 19 EYE	S 20 DOB	AGE
	1114 1	PANY	#2359	لدوا		1 1	''	1 1	1.	21
		CITY		TF Z	IP B	ESIDENCE PH	ONE 24	BUSINESS		
					1 2	2		_	00	
VENTURA		<u> </u>		met						
DIOVOLE INFO		25 CLASSIFI	CATION		1	26 MAKE	27	MODEL	28 FF	IAME NO.
SICTULE INFO	NIVIATION	FOUNI	D STOLEN	☐ RECOV	VERED					
9 TYPE			30 WH	EEL DIA.	31 TIRES	_ _		32 COL	OR(s)	
□ Bov's □	Girl's S	andard 🗆	Stingray	1	□ BEGU	IIAR TH	GH PRESS	URE		
	0	·		125 1105						7 1/01/15
					NSE NO.	36 ADDIT	IONALEU	JIPINENI	13	/ VALUE
☐ BANANA	STANDAR	RD F	ROUT HEAR	1		}			,	
LOCATION PR	OPERTY BOO	KED		;	39 GEARS	SPEED				
				_						
O DOOREDTY CL	ACCUEUCATIO	N CODES	/ PROBERTY OF	0056						
		N CODES /				E TV/Badi	0/0000000	К_в	icuclas	
			· ·		-10	-				nade
					115					Jous
		/	•	-urs						
		rty					-	•		
			E - Office Equ	aipment		J - Livestoci	<	- IV	iiscellaneo	us
				_					Mary Mary Town	
	44 ARTIC	LE 45	BRAND/MAKE	46 MOD	EL NAME	47 MI	SC.	48 IDENTIFIC	CATION	
DELITEM CIT.	NAM			OR	NUMBER	DESCR	IPTION	NUME	ER	VALUE
NARRATIVE:	(Include Actio	ns and Conver	sations by Suspects	and Victims	and Other	Events Not Prev	viously Cov	ered)		
	1 INTEL	TIDS	0F 50	7	DEPU	79 W ER,	ATKI	LS AT	THE	
	0,70	,,,,,	-,		034 707					
	450		. 1.		1-				,	
			INS HI					_//	<u>J</u>	<u> </u>
	CAM	RILLO)、	WAS	A	WITH	FES	70	ME	
	INCIDE	シナ	IN QU	ES770	W.					
	0-0					and I make				
+			US 7040						<u> </u>	-
	HE	was	SLEA	PING	11)	1115	UF	ROOM.		
/	THE	13/17/1/	20000 00	1200	w	NAS	0~5	1 , 182	9	
			AWAKIN							-
1 NUMBER OF A	RRESTEES	52 ASSIGNE	D TO:		1-	53 ASSIG	SNED BY:	VISIONO	77002	<u>+</u>
A CASE TI	native C	OSED ET	A		e Other Of	fansa		eath of Comment		
DICEO.	nfounded CL nfounded	OSED A				fense		eath of Suspect		
	ntounded		Comp. Refuses to Pro Comp. Refused by D.					, i HEH		
	Det C	AU 🔲 Naro	Press 🗀 Ju	v 🗆 CII	☐ Area	Court		Other		
6 DATE/TIME RI	EPORTED	57 DATE/TIN	ME OF REPORT	58 REPORT	TING OFF	CER/ID NO./D	IV./UNIT	59 APPROVE	D BY/ID	19.
7.6.91/0,	100	7-6-61	10300	AMPL	RIAN	7200	FUT	V.11 121	21121	1197/
O-395 (Rev. 12/85		//,	,	,,,,,,					miscry	· · · · · ·
IIIV. 12/00	· 1							/		

FORM III **VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT** PAGE ZOF Z 91. 52920 CONTINUED: **AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600** 1 62 63 64 ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER 67 68 IDENTIFICATION MISC. VALUE NAME DESCRIPTION OUT SIDE, WHEN HE GOT OUT OF BED HE HEARD A MALE VOISE SAY, " DUT THE GUN DOWN." HE THAN HEARD AT LEAST 4-5 SHOOTS FIRED. HE STOPPIND COUNTING WHEN HE CAUSED 911. HE SAID THE SHOOTS WERE FIRED MAIDLY. WATKINS BED ZOOM IS COLATED ON THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF MYS MOUSE, THE BATHROOM IS CONECTED TO 1415 BEDROOM. THE BATHROOM W'NOOW IS COCATTO ON THE SOUTH WEST COKNER OF THE HOUSE FACING SOUTH. HIS BEDROOM WAS CLOSED.

FORM III VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600 PAGE OF 2 3215 BOX 91-52920	<u> </u>
4 INCIDENT SUPPLEMENTAL BICYCLE CASE CLEARED DOMESTIC VIOLENCE a. Domestic Violence d.	leriy
6 ORIGINAL INCIDENT/OFFENSE 7 RECLASSIFY TO 8 CONNECTING REPORTS D.V. WEAPON CATEGORY C. Firearm	
9 DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 9 DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 10 LOCATION OF INCIDENT 1 CAMARILLO 1 f. Knife or Cutting Instrument 9 g. Other Dangerous Weapon 1 h. Personal Weapon (hands, fists, feet,	etc.)
	AGE
AVENUE, CAMPRILLO, CA	
BICYCLE INFORMATION 25 CLASSIFICATION 26 MAKE 27 MODEL 28 FRAME NO	
29 TYPE 30 WHEEL DIA. 31 TIRES 32 COLOR(s) Boy's Girl's Standard Stingray REGULAR HIGH PRESSURE	
33 SEAT 34 FENDERS 35 LICENSE NO 36 ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 37 VALUE BANANA STANDARD FRONT REAR	E
38 LOCATION PROPERTY BOOKED 39 GEAR SPEED	
40 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES SP - Stolen Property A - Currency/Notes F - TV/Radio/Cameras K - Bicycles LP - Lost Property B - Jewelry/Precious Metals G - Firearms L - Sporting Goods	
☐ SK - Safekeeping C - Clothing/Furs H - Household Goods M - Auto Parts ☐ RC - Recovered Property D - Vehicle I - Consumable Goods N - Tools	
FP - Found Property E - Office Equipment J - Livestock Z - Miscellaneous E - Evidence 41 42 43 44 APTICLE 45 PRAND/MAKE 46 MODEL NAME 47 MISC. 48 IDENTIFICATION 49	
41 CODE ITEM QTY. 44 ARTICLE NAME AND	UE_
WITNESS STATEMENT: I INTERVIEWED (W)	
HER DRIVEWAY AT APPROXIMATELY O215 HRS. SHE	
TOLD ME THAT SHE WAS HOME ASLEEP WHEN	
SHE WAS AWAKENED BY NOISES COMING FROM	
THE STREET IN FRONT OF HER HOUSE. SHE	
COULD NOT TELL ME WHAT KIND OF NOISES	
SHE HEARD. SHORTLY AFTERWARD HECK HEARD	
GUNSHOTS - SHE COULD NOT RECALL HOW MANY.	
DOWN! GET DOWN! " AND " COME OUT OF THE	
HOUSE "	
51 NUMBER OF ARRESTEES 52 ASSIGNED TO: 53 ASSIGNED BY:	
4 CASE Inactive CLOSED Arr. & Pros. Pros. Other Offense Death of Suspect BY: Comp. Refuses to Pros. Occurred Other Jurisdiction OTHER	
Comp. Refused by DA Turned Over to Other Jurisdiction 55 COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Press Juv CII Area Court Other	
56 DATE/TIME REPORTED 57 DATE/TIME OF REPORT 58 REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO. DIV. JUNE 59 APPROVED BY/ID NO. 17/6/9/@ 0100 7/6/9/@ 0215 FLANNIGAN /1225/CENT /PAT N. DOWN LD STO	-

FORM III	VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600 PAGE 2 OF 2 91-525	18ER
ODE ITEM GTY.		9 VALUE
	(W) . DID NOT LEAVE HER HOUSE AND COULDN'S	7
	SEE ANYTHING FROM HER WINDOWS. SHE COULDN'	7
	RECALL HEARING ANYTHING ELSE, AND COULD NO	
	BE MORE SPECIFIC ABOUT WHAT SHE DID HEAR	•
H		
	•	
lack		
	•	

FORM III		UNTY SHERIFF'S DE CY IDENTIFIED CAO		GL / OF Z	321	5 301 91-5	
INCIDENT DE PROPERTY DE		TAL BICYCLE	☐ CAS	E CLEARED	□ a. C	STIC VIOLENCE Domestic Violence	D.V. Elderly
6 ORIGINAL INCIDENT 245 PC 9 DATE/TIME OF INCI	DENT 10 LO	RECLASSIFY TO	8 CONNECTING	REPORTS	D.V. W □ e. F □ f. K □ g. C	EAPON CATEGORY Firearm (nife or Cutting Instrume) Other Dangerous Weapon	w/Weapon
7/6/91 0100 CODE 12 Name (Last, F	irst, Middle, Gen)/F	LONZO # 190	12 1/4 1/9		UILD 18 7	Personal Weapon (hands, f	AGE
VENTURA CO		SIFICATION .		26 MAKE		605) 482-98 MODEL 28 FF	RAME NO
BICYCLE INFORMA 29 TYPE BOV'S GIFTS 33 SEAT BANANA S 38 LOCATION PROPER	Standard STANDARD	30 WHE	RECOVERED EL DIA. 31 TIRES REG 35 LICENSE NO. 39 GEAR	ULAR HIG		!	7 VALUE
40 PROPERTY CLASSI SP — Stolen LP — Lost Pr SK — Safekee RC — Recove FP — Found E — Evidence	Property operty aping red Property Property	PROPERTY CO A - Currency/N B - Jewelry/Pre C - Clothing/Fi D - Vehicle E - Office Equi	otes ecious Metals urs	F TV/Radio/ G Firearms H Household I Consumabl J Livestock	Goods	K — Bicycles L — Sporting Go M — Auto Parts N — Tools Z — Miscellaneo	
CODE ITEM QTY. 44	ARTICLE NAME	45 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	46 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	47 MISC DESCRIP		48 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	VALUE
S. S. S. S. J.	CEVE AND EVILON, AD SOVE LOCAT DECEMBENT CEVE AND CEVE AND CEVE AND CEVE AND CEVE AND CEVE AND CEVE AND	191 AT DZO WEST CONTI WISING DE AN TION. WONDE T MET SG EN GAIE ME A TRANSPIRES THE WEAVER, THE UPON DETERM ERE NO LONG UTIES THERE	TO HIS KNOW SUPERVISO SUPERVISO LA NEEDER	POMMANDE INVOLVED IT THE SC BURN AND RIEXING O RIEXING O REDGE. RIN CHA DEPS. B	E LOS ENE THE THE	TING AT THE AT APPROX. JOE RIVAS. E EVENTS ATTACTED AT THE COX AND M RELIEVED	
CASE Inactive	c CLOSED E	Arr. & Pros. Comp. Refuses to Pros. Comp. Refused by DA	Pros. Other O Docurred Oth Turned Over t	ffense er Jurisdiction o Other Jurisdictio	□ D □ O	eath of Suspect THER	
56 DATE/TIME REPOR		Varc Press Juv /TIME OF REPORT 5	APPORTING OFF			59 APPOYED BY/ID	₹ 0.

FORM III VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT PAGE 2 OF 2 CONTINUED: AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600 91-52920 68 IDENTIFICATION ⁶⁶ MODEL NAME ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MISC. DE TEM QTY. VALUE NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER ME AT THE CAMPAILLE P.D. AT THE P.O. I SECURED THE WEADONS FROM THE OFFICERS: DED COX: SIG-SAVER. 45 CAL. PISTOL MODEL P220 THIS WEADON WAS LOADED WITH SIX ROUNDS IN THE MAGGZINE AND ONE ROUND IN THE CHAMBER FOR A TOTAL OF SEVEN ROWNES. DEP COX TOLD ME AS WELL AS SHOWED ME THAT HIS OTHER TWO MAGAZINES WERE FULLY LOADED INDICATING THAT HE HAD FIRED ONE ROUND. DEP. RIVAS: COLT. 45 CAL. PASTOL MODEL MKIR SERIAL # THIS WEADON WAS LOADED WITH FIVE ROUJOS IN THE MAGAZINE AND ONE ROUND IN THE CHAMBER FOR A TOTAL OF SIX ROMOS. DEP. RIVAS TOLO ME THAT HE WAD EXPENDED TWO FULL MAGAZINES AT THE SCENE WOICATING THAT HE HAD FIRED SIXTEEN ROUNDS. I TAMUSPORTED BOTH DEDUTIES COX AND RIVAS TO PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL E.R. ASSISTED BY SGT. RONCOOK. BLOOD AND URINE SAMPLES WERE OBTAINED FROM BOTH OFFICERS ALL ENDENCE WEADONS AMMUNITION AND BODY FLUIDS WERE TURNED OVER TO LT. SOE HARVELL OF THE MAJOR CRIMES UNIT.

PAGE / OF/

91-52720

R.D.:3215 BEAT: 3C01

INCIDENT REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: Officer Involved Shooting

RECLASSIFY TO :

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91/0700

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: Ave. Cam. CA 93012

CODE: NAME: Detail (Check the area)

RACE: SEX: HEIGHT: WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES:

D.O.B.: AGE:

ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

On 7-6-91 at approximately 0700 hours I was told by Sgt. Weaver to conduct a detail which required me to gather information reference an officer involved shooting which occurred this date in the area of Avenue, Camarillo.

I was told to contact neighbors to the rear of and confirm that there were no injuries or damage to them or their homes. The area behind is a dead end street named Azalea Court. On this street are three houses. I was able to contact two of the three home owners. Refer below for there statements.

I first talked to who lives at Court. She told me the following:

Last night at about 1:00 A.M. she was awoke by what appeared to be gun shots. She stated she heard at least 8 shots. She also herd several vehicles respond to the area. She told me she was the only one home and that she lives alone. She also said she was not injured and didn't think that her house received any damage. It should also be noted that her property is southwest of

I then talked with the neighbor at the second of the secon

He also lives alone and during the night sometime around 1:00 A.M. he heard several, "loud bangs". He thought perhaps they were fireworks. He then went back to sleep. He stated he was not injured and his house did not receive any damage. His property is located directly behind

I then contacted the last house on the street but found no one to be home at ______. My detail was then completed.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
	7-6-91 0 800	DEP. H. HANLEY #2063	APPROVED BY/ID NO./
00 0050 (00 007)	7 0 77 3 200	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 xee war e - 110/2

FORM III	VENTURA COUNTY SHE		AGE / OF 2 3	2.5 3C1 9/-5	JMBER 2920
INCIDENT PROPERTY	SUPPLEMENTAL E	IICYCLE CA	SE CLEARED	MESTIC VIOLENCE a. Domestic Violence	D.V. Elderly D.V. Elderly
5 ORIGINAL INCIDE 245(AV) P.C. 9 DATE/TIME OF INC	A.D.W.	NCIDENT		. WEAPON CATEGORY e. Firearm f. Knife or Cutting Instrumer g. Other Dangerous Weapon	nt
	1/00		SKILLS	h. Personal Weapon (hands, f	
V-I RIVAS	First, Middle, Gen)/FIRM NAME RESS CITY	RACE SEX 14 M	Meo	18 HAIR 19 EYES 20 DOB BLK. BLD. 24 BUSINESS	AGE
CAMARIL	LO LOUCE DEF	π.	23	482-9844	
BICYCLE INFORM	IATION 25 CLASSIFICATION	TOLEN RECOVERED	26 MAKE	27 MODEL 28 FF	RAME NO.
29 TYPE		30 WHEEL DIA. 31 TIRE		32 COLOR(s)	
Boy's Gir	1's Standard Stingray 34 FENDERS	35 LICENSE NO	GULAR HIGH PRE		7 VALUE
☐ BANANA ☐		□ REAR	. I SO ADDITIONAL L	S. COTT WILLIAM	VALUE
38 LOCATION PROP	ERTY BOOKED	39 GEA	R SPEED '		
40 PROPERTY CLAS	,	PERTY CODES		K	
SP — Stole		Currency/Notes Jewelry/Precious Metals	F - TV/Radio/Camer G - Firearms	as K — Bicycles L — Sporting Go	ods
SK - Safek	,	Clothing/Furs	H - Household Goods		
☐ RC - Reco	,	Vehicle Office Equipment	 I — Consumable Good J — Livestock 	is — Tools Ż – Miscellaneo	us
☐ E — Evide	ince	<u></u>		,	
CODE ITEM 0TY. 44	ARTICLE 45 BRAND NAME MANUFA	MAKE 46 MODEL NAM CTURER OR NUMBER		48 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	VALUE
NARRATIVE: (In	clude Actions and Conversations by	Suspects and Victims and Other	er Events Not Previously C	overed)	
	LWAS DISPATO	HED TO AND	ARLIVED ON	SCENE AT	
	BOUT OINO HE				
1 /1 1 1	DEAVER WHO				
	CLURALD AT A				
	ITY DEPUTIES,				
	HAT THE SUSPE				
A	LOADED SHOTE	BUN AT THE D	FFICERS.		
	I WAS ASKED	TO STAND-BY	WITH DER	RIVAS UNTIL	
7	HE ARRIVAL DE	MASOR CRIM	IES OR TER	PSONNEL.	
1	15 I 57000 W	ITN DER KINAS	HE ASKED	ME IF I	
7	HOUGHT HE SHO	NUCO HAVE AL	ATTORNEY	IREALED	
51 NUMBER OF ARE	ESTEES 52 ASSIGNED TO:		53 ASSIGNED BY	' :	
54 CASE Inact	D.V.	s. Pros. Other (Offense	Death of Suspect	
DISPO: Unfo		fuses to Pros. Occurred Ot fused by DA Turned Over		OTHER	
55 COPIES TO:	Det CAU Narc Pre			_ □ Oth	
56 DATE/TIME REPO	ORTED 57 DATE/TIME OF RE	PORT 58 REPORTING OF	FJGER/ID NO./DIV./UNI	T 59 ARPROVED BY/ID	yp. #
	100 7-9-91 010	6 Julillan	BT.DOTT DETA	"IM Carres	261.072
SO-395 (Rev. 12/85)		(/			

FORM III **VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT** 60 CASE NUMBER PAGE 2 OF 2 CONTINUED: **AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA05600** 1-52920 68 IDENTIFICATION 66 MODEL NAME ARTICLE BRAND/MAKE MISC. CODE ITEM QTY. VALUE **MANUFACTURER** DESCRIPTION NUMBER NAME OR NUMBER THAT HE HAD A RIGHT TO BE REPLESENTED AND THAT IF I WERE IN HIS POSITION I WOULD EXERCISE THAT RICHT. DID NOT ENCOURAGE DEP. RIVAS TO TALK MUCH ABOUT THE SHOOTING BUT HE VOLUNTEERED THE INFORMATION THAT UPON HIS AND COX'S ARRIVAL AT THE SUSPECTS RESIDENCE THEY WERE ADDITIONIED BY THE SUSPECT WHO WAS ARMED WITH A SHOTGUN INTO WHICH HE HAD SUST CHAMBERED A ROUND. LEP. KIUAS STATED THAT THEY IDENTIFIED THEMSELVES AS OFFICERS AND TOLD TITE SUSPECT TO DROP HIS WEAPON SEVERAL TIMES. /HE SUSPECT FAILED TO COMPLY AND POINTED THE SHOTGUN AT THE DEFICERS AT WHICH POINTTHEY OPENED FIRE. LIEP KINAS STATED THAT HE FIRED TWO MACAZINES BEFORE HE STOPPED FIRING. SPENT ABOUT DUE HOUR WITH KIVAS BUT HAD VERY LITTLE CONVERSATION WITH HIM THAT DIRECTLY RELATED TO THIS INCIDENT. IVAS WAS INSTRUCTED TO GO TO THE PU AUD I WENT 10-98. DID NOT EXAMINE THE CRIME SCENE UPCLOSE AND DID NOT HAVE ANY CONTACT WITH LEP COX.

PAGE / OF/_

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD#: 3215

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 (d)(1) P.C. ADW ON A PEACE OFFICER

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: CAMARILLO

CODE: V-1

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE A.

AT 0212 HOURS 6 JULY 1991 I WAS NOTIFIED BY SERGEANT BARNES THAT AN OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING HAD OCCURRED IN CAMARILLO. RESPONDING TO THE AVENUE LOCATION I ARRIVED AT 0232 HOURS AND CONTACTED SERGEANT BARNES WHO REQUESTED THAT I INTERVIEW THE SUSPECT AT THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL.

AT 0305 HOURS I MADE CONTACT WITH THE DEPUTIES AT THE HOSPITAL. AFTER COMPLETING THE INTERVIEW I LEFT THE HOSPITAL AT 0432 HOURS TO CONTACT SERGEANT BARNES AT THE CAMARILLO POLICE DEPARTMENT. I RETURNED TO THE HOSPITAL AT 0543 HOURS TO ARRANGE THE TRANSFERAL OF THE SUSPECT TO THE MAIN JAIL.

DEPUTY HEATH WAS WAITING FOR ME AT THE HOSPITAL AND TOGETHER WE CONTACTED HOSPITAL STAFF. NURSE RECEIVED CLEARANCE FROM THE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN TO RELEASE THE SUSPECT TO THE MAIN JAIL MEDICAL FACILITY. I ADVISED THE SUSPECT THAT HE WAS IN CUSTODY FOR THE ADW AND INTRODUCED HIM TO DEPUTY HEATH WHO TRANSPORTED HIM TO THE MAIN JAIL.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Cofficer Watch Commander COTT	8
7-6-91 0100	7-8-91 1910	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APP	Tilgerell son 1524
CO 2050 (Day 9/97)			V /) /

CASE NUMBER PAGE / OF 5 91-5292t

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD#: 3215

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 (d)(1) P.C. ADW ON A PEACE OFFICER

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: CAMARILLO

CODE: V-1

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE A.

RACE: H

SEX: M

D.O.B.: 8-20-61

AGE 29

AT 0212 HOURS 6 JULY 1991 I WAS NOTIFIED BY SERGEANT BARNES THAT AN OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING HAD TAKEN PLACE IN CAMARILLO. RESPONDING TO THE LOCATION I CONTACTED SERGEANT BARNES WHO REQUESTED THAT I INTERVIEW THE SUSPECT WHO HAD BEEN TAKEN TO THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL.

AT THE HOSPITAL I CONTACTED DEPUTIES RHODS AND DE ANDA WHO WERE STANDING BY WITH THE SUSPECT WHILE HE WAS BEING TREATED. THEY IDENTIFIED THE SUSPECT TO ME AND I MADE CONTACT AT 0319 HOURS TO CONDUCT THE INTERVIEW.

I IDENTIFIED MYSELF TO THE SUSPECT AND SHOWED HIM MY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ID CARD, I TOLD HIM THAT I WAS HERE TO INTERVIEW HIM AS TO HIS INVOLVEMENT IN THE SHOOTING. I THEN ADMONISHED HIM OF HIS MIRANDA RIGHTS PER MY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ISSUE MIRANDA ADVISEMENT CARD. MR. LANGLEY STATED THAT HE UNDERSTOOD THE RIGHTS AS I EXPLAINED THEM. HE THEN STATED HE DID NOT HAVE A LAWYER. I AGAIN ADVISED HIM THAT HE COULD HIRE AN ATTORNEY OR HAVE ONE APPOINTED BY THE COURT. I ASKED HIM THAT HAVING THIS IN MIND DID

COPIES TO: Det CAU		CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	
7-6-91 DIDD	7-8-91 /630	REBURTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APROVED BY	MED SATONZ
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		7///	//

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 2 OF 5 91-52920

HE WISH TO TALK TO ME.

HE SAID: "LET ME THINK THIS OVER." HE STARTED TO SAY SOMETHING THEN SAID: "NAH, LET'S JUST GET INTO IT."

INTERVIEW:

AND HOUSE CHORES. HE AND HIS WIFE HAD DINNER AT ABOUT 1630 HOURS. HE SAID THAT HE HAD NOT CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL AT ANY TIME THAT DAY.

HE AND HIS WIFE HAVE AN IN HOME CB RADIO WHICH THEY USE REGULARLY. DURING THE EVENING HIS WIFE WAS USING THEIR CB RADIO TO TALK TO A FRIEND WHEN OTHER CB USERS BEGAN TO BREAK INTO HER CONVERSATION.

THAT THIS IS A REOCCURRING PROBLEM WITH THE YOUNG CB USERS IN TOWN. IT HAS BECOME A CONSTANT ANNOYANCE WITH THE OTHER CB USERS HARASSING THEM CONTINUOUSLY USING PROFANITY AND WHISTLING INTO THE MIKE.

THIS EVENING THESE INDIVIDUALS BEGAN HARASSING . EVEN EY. BECAUSE OF THIS SHE TURNED TO THE CHANNEL THAT THE YOUNG USERS FREQUENT, LOCKED THE KEY OPEN AND BEGAN PLAYING MUSIC INTO THE MIKE.

LATER, AT APPROXIMATELY 2100 HOURS, A DARK FOUR WHEEL DRIVE TOYOTA PICKUP TRUCK, WITH ROLL BAR AND CB ANTENNA, PARKED IN FRONT OF THE SUSPECT'S RESIDENCE. AFTER A SHORT PERIOD THE TRUCK LEFT RETURNING LATER WITH ANOTHER WHITE PICKUP. THE SUSPECT SHOUTED AT THEM TO LEAVE AND NOT

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	
7-6-91 0100	7-8-91 1630	PRINCIPLE OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT ANTROYED BY/ID NO.	on
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 3 OF 5

91-52920

BOTHER HE AND HIS WIFE.

THE SUSPECT STATED THAT THESE TRUCKS AND OCCUPANTS WERE THERE TO HARASS HIM OVER THE CB RADIO PROBLEM. THE TRUCKS LEFT ONLY TO RETURN AT APPROXIMATELY MIDNIGHT WITH A THIRD VEHICLE, A DARK CAMARO. AN ARGUMENT ENSUED WITH THE VEHICLE OCCUPANTS SHOUTING SOMETHING TO THE AFFECT "KISS MY ASS." THE VEHICLES THEN LEFT.

AT APPROXIMATELY 0030 HOURS A RED PICKUP TRUCK DROVE UP WITH TWO OR THREE OCCUPANTS AND YELLED: "HAVE YOU GOT THE KEY DOWN?" A VERBAL ARGUMENT FOLLOWED WITH THE OCCUPANTS CALLING THE SUSPECT A "DIRTY NAME" BEFORE LEAVING.

THE SUSPECT STATED THAT HE HAD BEEN SITTING IN THE GARAGE WHILE THESE EVENTS TRANSPIRED. AFTER THIS LAST ENCOUNTER HE TOLD HIS WIFE THAT HE WAS GOING TO BED. WHILE HE WAS INSIDE THE WHITE PICKUP TRUCK DROVE BY TWICE SHINING A VERY BRIGHT LIGHT ON THE SUSPECT'S HOUSE.

JUST BEFORE THE SHOOTING OCCURRED THE SUSPECT SAW BRIGHT LIGHTS AGAIN IN THE FRONT OF HIS HOUSE. HE WENT OUTSIDE TO TELL THEM TO LEAVE. WHEN HE STEPPED OUTSIDE HE HEARD SOMEONE YELL "IT'S THE POLICE." HE COULD NOT SEE WHO WAS YELLING AND DID NOT BELIEVE THEY WERE POLICE OFFICERS. HE YELLED BACK "YOU'RE NOT THE POLICE."

THE SUSPECT SAID THAT DURING THE EARLIER ENCOUNTERS HE HAD ARMED HIMSELF

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Cofficer Watch Commander_	OTHER	2 1
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UN	NIT ARROVED BY/ID NO	C los
7-6-910100	7-8-91 1630	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UN SPECIM SE PULLY SET 405 MASOR CO	aimes \\ \\	Datanza
0 2050 (Day 0/07)				0

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 4 OF 5 91-52920

WITH A REMINGTON 870 PUMP SHOTGUN TO INTIMIDATE THE OCCUPANTS OF THE VEHICLES. HE HAD THE SHOTGUN WITH HIM AT THE TIME HE WAS SITTING IN THE GARAGE. WHEN THE SUSPECT CAME OUT OF THE HOUSE HE BROUGHT THE SHOTGUN WHICH HAD TWO ROUNDS IN THE MAGAZINE. WHEN HE WAS CONFRONTED BY THE INDIVIDUALS WHO IDENTIFIED THEMSELVES AS THE POLICE HE WORKED THE ACTION OF THE SHOTGUN TO PUT A ROUND INTO THE CHAMBER.

THE SUSPECT DESCRIBED HIMSELF AS HAVING THE SHOTGUN ACROSS HIS BODY AT THE WAIST, HOLDING IT RIGHT HANDED. THIS PLACED THE MUZZLE POINTING OUT THE DRIVEWAY TOWARDS THE FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER PARKED IN HIS DRIVEWAY. THE SHOTS WERE FIRED AND HE FELT THINGS STINGING HIM LIKE BEES. HE SAID HE YELLED "HOLD IT. HOLD IT." WHEN THE SHOOTING STARTED. HE THEN FELT SOMETHING HIT HIM IN THE LEFT ARM CAUSING A LOT OF PAIN. HE WALKED OUT INTO THE DRIVEWAY AND LAID THE SHOTGUN DOWN.

THE SUSPECT SAID THAT AS HE LAID THE SHOTGUN ONTO THE DRIVEWAY HE SAW THE POLICE CAR PARKED IN THE STREET AND REALIZED IT WAS THE POLICE THAT HE WAS CONFRONTING. HE WALKED BACK INTO THE HOUSE WHERE HIS WIFE PLACED A TOWEL AROUND HIS ARM AND CALLED 911. HE SAID THE POLICE THEN MADE CONTACT WITH HIM AND PLACED HIM INTO HANDCUFFS.

DURING THE INTERVIEW THE SUSPECT CONTINUED TO SAY HE DID NOT KNOW IT WAS THE POLICE AND HE DID NOT INTEND TO "KILL ANYONE". HE ADMITTED THAT HE TOOK THE SHOTGUN TO INTIMIDATE AND THREATEN THOSE OUTSIDE. THAT IS WHY HE RACKED THE ACTION OF THE SHOTGUN.

			\
COPIES TO: Det CAU		CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	
7-6-91 0100	7-8-91 1630	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROV	DAMID 27672
CO 20EB (Day 9/97)			

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 5 OF 5

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

THE INTERVIEW WAS TERMINATED AT 0406 HOURS.

A TAPE RECORDING WAS MADE OF THE INTERVIEW, SEE TRANSCRIPTION FOR EXACT QUOTES.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-6-91 6100 7-8-91 1630	THOMASTORES MASTER CEIMES WINAMIN COMME
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)	

PAGE 1 OF 2

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD #: 3215 RB #: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(d)(1) P.C.

RECLASSIFY TO: CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91 0100 HRS.

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: ., CAMARILLO, CA.

CODE: V NAME: RIVAS, JOSE ALONZO

CASE DISPO: ARRESTED & PROSECUTED

ON 7-6-91, AT APPROX. O330 HRS., I RECEIVED A PHONE CALL FROM PAT. W/C LT. GULLON WHO ADVISED ME THAT LT. HARWELL REQUESTED ME TO RESPOND TO CAMRIO., IN REGARDS TO AN OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING.

AT APPROX. 0400 HRS. I WAS BRIEFED BY DET.

SGT. M. BARNES, AND LT. HARWELL. I WAS DIRECTED BY DET. SGT. BARNES

TO TAKE CHARGE OF THE SCENE, AND DIRECT THE BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION

OFFICERS IN PROCESSING THE SCENE.

BUREAU OF IDENT. SR. DEPUTIES HAMILTON AND VAN DAVIS WERE ALREADY AT THE SCENE AND HAD BEGUN TAKING PHOTOS AND MEASUREMENTS. BUREAU OF INDENT. SGT. BROWN WAS REQUESTED TO RESPOND WITH A VIDEO CAMERA.

I OBTAINED THE KEYS AND PERMISSION TO OPEN AND SEARCH THE 5TH WHEEL TRAILER, WHICH WAS PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY OF FROM LANGLEY. THE 5TH WHEEL TRAILER HAD NUMEROUS BULLET HOLES IN IT, AND I

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐			OTHER)	
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7.89/	REPORTING O	CERTID NO./DIV./UNIT		11.46
	1.091	JAG FULL	WU0684	_W.Jammi) Sat 70726
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		1/2/		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 2 OF 2 91-52920

WAS CONCERNED ABOUT A POSS. PROPANE LEAK. I FOUND NO DAMAGE TO ANY PROPANE LINES, AND ALTHOUGH WELL VENTALATED, BY BULLET HOLES, THERE APPEARED TO BE NO HAZARD.

INSIDE THE RES., AT I I FOUND WHAT APPEARED TO BE TWO BULLET HOLES IN THE SIDE OF A GAS FURNACE, WHICH WAS ON. I LOCATED A PAIR OF PLIERS AND TURNED OFF THE GAS LINE LEADING TO THE FURNACE. I ADVISED, VIA PHONE, CAMRIO. P.D. ADMIN. LT. M. PITTS THAT THE GAS CO. SHOULD RESPOND. LT. PITTS ADVISED THAT HE WOULD CALL THE GAS CO.

B.I. SGT. N. BROWN ARRIVED, WITH THE VIDEO CAMERA. I WALKED SGT.
BROWN THROUGH THE SCENE, AND ADVISED HIM WHAT WAS NEEDED ON VIDEO.

I WAS RELIEVED BY SGT. M. BARNES AT 0700 HRS., AND SECURED FROM THE SCENE AT APPROX. 0800 HRS.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTS OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

PAGE / OF 4

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

		RD	#:	3215	RB :	#:	91-52920
711	50	ACICIATITE	***	DIT A D	TABLET	T. TT	TADON

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245 (C1) PC ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

RECLASSIFY TO: CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91 @ 0118 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: . CAMARILLO, CALIF 93010

NAME: LANGLEY, WALTER CODE: S

RACE: W SEX: M HEIGHT:6'0 WEIGHT: HAIR:GRY EYES:HZL

D.O.B.:

CAMARILLO, CALIF 93010 ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

THIS REPORT IS BEING WRITTEN AT THE REQUEST AND AS A RESULT OF A DIRECT ORDER FROM MAJOR CRIMES INVESTIGATOR SGT. M. BARNES.

SOURCE:

A CALL OF A SUBJECT DISTURBING. THE DISTURBING PARTY IS TRANSMITTING HIS CB RADIO WHICH IS DISRUPTING THE RP'S TELEVISION. MEET THE RP AT

TIME OF CALL:

0046 AM.

TIME OF ARRIVAL: 0050 AM.

U.T.L RP;

0102 AM.

LOCATION CHANGE; 0116 AM.

INCIDENT TIME; 0118-0120 AM.

WHILE WORKING IN A MARKED BLACK AND WHITE PATROL CAR ASSIGNED TO UNIFORMED PATROL (3C12), DEPUTY B. COX #2045 (3C11) AND I HAD JUST CLEARED A PARTY CALL AT . NYELAND ACRES. DEPUTY COX AND I DROVE TO ORANGE DRIVE AT VENTURA BLVD WHEN WE RECEIVED A CALL OF A SUBJECT TRANSMITTING HIS CB RADIO AND DISTURBING. WE DROVE TO WHERE WE WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE THE RP'S RESIDENCE DUE TO BEING AN APARTMENT COMPLEX. WHILE DISPATCH ATTEMPTED TO RE-CONTACT THE RP WHO WAS LATER IDENTIFIED AS , WE WAITED NEAR CRESTVEIW PARK. AS WE WAITED FOR DISPATCH TO COMPLETE THE RE-CONTACT, STEPPED OUT ONTO THE ROADWAY DIRECTLY ACROSS FROM CRESTVEIW PARK. DEPUTY COX AND I DROVE TO HIS LOCATION WHERE HE EXPLAINED WHAT HAD HAPPENED AT

TOLD US THAT THAT HE HAD BEEN AT HOME WATCHING TELEVISION

COPIES TO: Det CAU		CII Officer Watch Command	
	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DI	VIUNIT APPROVED BYID NO. 1
7.6-91 0046	7-6-91 1000	RWAS 1992 LENT	3C12 M. Dames Satorio
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 2 OF 4

91-52920

WHEN THE TELEVISION SIGNAL WAS BEING SCRAMBLED BY A CB RADIO. AFTER A WHILE, BECAME UPSET AND TELEPHONED A FRIEND WHO IS AN AVID CB'ER. FRIEND WAS FAMILIAR WITH THE CALL SIGN OF LANGLEY AND WAS ABLE TO GIVE THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WAS ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WAS ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WHO RESIDED ON THE PHONE NUMBER AND HOME ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGLEY WAS ADDRESS TO WALTER LANGL

STATED THAT HE DROVE TO LANGLEYS HOME IN ORDER TO ASK
THAT HE TURN DOWN THE WATTAGE TO HIS RADIO.

WAS WALKING IN THE STREET WHERE HE WAS CONFRONTED BY LANGLEY WHO WAS
STANDING IN THE DRIVEWAY HOLDING A SHOTGUN.

JUST WANNA TALK TO YOU, I'M IN PUBLIC, YOU CAN'T SHOOT ME! I AM ON
THE STREET, IN PUBLIC!" ACCORDING TO
THREATENED, LANGLEYS WIFE CAME OUTSIDE AND ALSO BEGAN YELLING AND
THREATENING

LANGLEYS WIFE CAME OUTSIDE AND ALSO BEGAN YELLING AND
THREATENING

AFTER LANGLEY THREATENED TO SHOOT AND KILL HIM,
HE () DECIDED TO LEAVE AND TELEPHONED THE POLICE FROM HIS HOME
ON

ONCE WE RECEIVED OUR INFORMATION, DEPUTY COX AND I DROVE TO WHERE WE PARKED APPROX 3-4 HOMES SOUTH OF LANGLEYS HOME. I MET WITH DEPUTY COX IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET WHERE WE DISCUSSED THE BEST ANGLE OF APPROACH. DUE TO LANGLEYS RESIDENCE BEING COMPLETELY BLACKED OUT AND NO AVAILABLE STREET LIGHTING, WE WALKED ACROSS THE STREET AND APPROACHED USING THE EAST CURB. ONCE WE WERE DIRECTLY ACROSS FROM LANGLEYS HOME, I TOLD DEPUTY COX THAT I WAS VERY UNEASY ABOUT THE SITUATION. I TOLD DEPUTY COX THAT I FELT THAT THE SUSPECT WAS WATCHING AS WE APPROACHED AND MAY POSSIBLY BE HIDING IN THE FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER WHICH WAS PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY. AS WE STOOD ACROSS THE STREET, WE ILLUMINATED THE FRONT PORTION OF THE HOME USING OUR MAG-LITE FLASHLIGHTS BUT WERE UNABLE TO SEE ANYONE. BEFORE WE BEGAN CROSSING THE STREET, I AGAIN EXPRESSED MY THOUGHT THAT I DID NOT LIKE THE CIRCUMSTANCES DUE TO OUR NOT HAVING ANY LIGHTING OR COVER TO HIDE BEHIND IF THE SUSPECT WERE TO STEP OUT OF THE HOME WITH A WEAPON.

AS WE STOOD ON THE EAST CURB ACROSS THE STREET, I UNHOLSTERED MY COLT 45 AUTOMATIC AND HELD IT ALONG MY SIDE AS WE CROUCHED DOWN AND APPROACHED A FULL SIZE PICK-UP TRUCK PARKED DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE HOME. NOT SEEING ANY FORM OF MOVEMENT, WE MOVED TO THE RIGHT AND USED A SMALL CAR FOR COVER. AS WE CROUCHED BEHIND THE SMALL CAR, I ILLUMINATED THE FRONT DOORWAY OF THE HOUSE AND WAS ABLE TO SEE A FEMALE FIGURE WEARING A PINK TOP WALK TO THE FRONT DOOR AND STOP. THE PERSON WEARING PINK PRESSED HER FACE AGAINST THE WINDOW AS IF TO LOOK OUT, THEN WALKED AWAY VERY QUICKLY. I IMMEDIATELY YELLED AT DEPUTY COX THAT A FIGURE HAD JUST LOOKED OUT THE FRONT DOOR WINDOW. DEPUTY COX ACKNOWLEDGED ME BUT HAD ALREADY STARTED TO WALK ACROSS THE DRIVEWAY TOWARDS THE FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER.

AS DEPUTY COX HAD STARTED WALKING UP THE DRIVEWAY ALONG THE FIFTH WHEEL TRAILOR, THE FRONT DOOR QUICKLY OPENED AND OUT EMERGED AN ELDERLY MAN CARRYING A SHOTGUN AT AN "AT REST POSITION", POINTING DOWNWARD. BOTH DEPUTY COX AND I IMMEDIATELY BEGAN YELLING "SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT PUT THE GUN DOWN!" AS I YELLED, I SET MY FLASHLIGHT DOWN

COPIES TO:	☐ Det ☐ CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prol	b 🔲 Juv 🗀	CII - Office	er - Watch Command	der 🗀	OTHER			
DATE/TIME P	REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF	REPORT	REPORTING	OFFICER/ID NO./DIN	/./UNIT	APPROV	ED BY/ID NO	ΛI	
7.6.91	DDYL	7-6-91	1000	KLUAS	OFFICER/ID NO./DIV	3U L	IM .I	Dannes Da	1.*	วาน
SO-3058 (Rev	8/87)								_	

PAGE 3 OF 4

91-52920

CASE NUMBER

ON THE WINDSHIELD PORTION OF THE CAR AND MOVED TO THE FRONT IN ORDER TO GIVE FALSE SENSE OF LOCATION TO LANGLEY.

WHILE WE CONTINUOUSLY YELLED IN ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY OURSELVES, LANGLEY WALKED OUT TOWARDS THE FRONT YARD AND BEGAN YELLING SOMETHING TO THE EFFECT OF "YOU SONS OF A BITCHES, I'M TIRED OF YOU GUYS TELLING ME WHAT TO DO, I'LL SHOOT AND KILL YOU BASTARDS!" BY THIS TIME DEPUTY COX HAD BEEN CORNERED NEAR THE FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER AND A YARD. WE BOTH CONTINUED YELLING AT LANGLEY BUT NOTHING SEEMED TO BE WORKING. AT ONE MOMENT I YELLED "WE'RE THE POLICE!" AND LANGLEY REPLIED "I DON'T BELIEVE YOU, I"LL KILL YOU SON OF A BITCHES!, I'LL BLOW YOUR ASSES OFF!"

DEPUTY COX HAD MADE HIS WAY TO A CORNER OF THE FIFTH WHEEL WHERE HE ATTEMPTED TO GAIN COVER BUT NONE WAS AVAILABLE. AS WE BOTH YELLED AT LANGLEY HE BECAME ENRAGED AND CONTINUED YELLING THAT HE WAS GOING TO KILL US. LANGLEY THEN BEGAN WALKING OUT TOWARDS ME, THEN NOTICED DEPUTY COX WHO WAS CORNERED WITH NO CONCEALMENT OFF TO HIS LEFT. LANGLEY YELLED AT ME FOR A MOMENT, THEN WAS DISTRACTED BY DEPUTY COX WHO HAD MADE SOME NOISE IN ATTEMPT TO LEAVE THE AREA. AS LANGLEY HEARD DEPUTY COX STANDING OFF TO HIS LEFT, THE SLIGHT DISTRACTION ALLOWED ME TO GRAB MY FLASHLIGHT AND MOVE TO THE PICK UP TRUCK AND GAIN A BETTER VANTAGE POINT. AT THIS POINT I YELLED AT LANGLEY AND AS HE LOOKED AT ME I COULD SEE HIM PUT HIS RIGHT HAND INTO THE TRIGGER GUARD AREA AND BEGIN TO RAISE THE SHOTGUN AS IF TO SHOOT ME. SHOTGUN BROKE AN IMAGINARY PLANE WHICH I HAD FOCUSED ON, I BEGAN TO FIRE MY HANDGUN NUMEROUS TIMES. I DID NOTICE THAT THE SECOND ROUND FIRED STRUCK HIS LEFT ARM WHICH CAUSED LANGLEY TO STAGGER AND RELEASE THE SHOTGUN WITH HIS LEFT ARM BUT NEVER COMPLETLY DROPPING IT. SOUND OF THE SHOTGUN BARREL STRIKING THE GROUND WAS VERY OBVIOUS.

LANGLEY FELL FORWARD ONTO THE DRIVEWAY THEN SLOWLY BEGAN TO AS LANGLEY LAY THERE, I YELLED AT DEPUTY COX TO PUT OUT A 10-33 EMERGENCY TRAFFIC. AS DEPUTY COX DID SO, I CROUCHED DOWN BEHIND THE TRUCK AND RELOADED WHILE MOVING TO THE REAR OF THE TRUCK TO TAKE UP A NEW POSITION. AS LANGLEY RECOVERED AND STOOD BACK UP, HE LIFTED THE SHOTGUN WITH HIS RIGHT HAND AND BEGAN LOOKING FOR ME NEAR THE FRONT OF THE TRUCK BED. UNABLE TO LOCATE ME NEAR THE FRONT OF THE TRUCK, LANGLEY BEGAN WALKING TOWARDS DEPUTY COX WHO WAS IN AN OPEN FIELD OF FIRE. LANGLEY COULD NOW SEE DEPUTY COX EXPOSED IN THE OPEN AS LANGLEY BEGAN WALKING TOWARDS DEPUTY COX, HE BEGAN RAISING THE SHOTGUN TO HIS STOMACH AREA YELLING "I'M GONNA KILL YOU!". AS LANGLEY DID SO, I YELLED IN ORDER TO DISTRACT HIM. IT NOW APPEARED THAT LANGLEY WAS ABOUT TO SHOOT DEPUTY COX AS HE (LANGLEY) BEGAN TO SHOULDER THE SHOTGUN. AT THIS POINT IN FEAR OF DEPUTY COX'S LIFE, I BEGAN TO OPEN FIRE WITH MY HANDGUN. AS I BEGAN TO FIRE, I YELLED TO DEPUTY COX TO RUN TOWARDS ME WHILE I MADE LANGLEY FALL TO THE GROUND IN SEARCH OF COVER. AS I LAID A PROTECTIVE FIELD OF FIRE AT LANGLEY, DEPUTY COX BEGAN TO RUN TOWARDS ME. AS I BEGAN TO CROUCH DOWN IN ORDER TO RE-LOAD, I HEARD A LOUD NOISE AS IF LANGLEY OR DEPUTY COX HAD FIRED A ROUND OFF. AS DEPUTY COX MADE IT SAFELY TO ME, I RE-LOADED

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	ОТНЕЯ
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT		APPROVED BY/ID NO
7-691 0046	7-6-91 1000	KIVAS 1992 LENT 3LIZ	M Barres Sot. Tonze
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 4 OF 4

91-52920

AGAIN AND PEERED OVER THE BED OF THE TRUCK LOOKING FOR LANGLEY BUT WAS UNABLE TO SEE HIM. AS I LOOKED FOR LANGLEY, I TOLD DEPUTY COX THAT WE NEEDED TO GET BACK TO OUR PATROL CARS FOR COVER AND THE SHOTGUNS. WE THEN PEERED OUT OVER THE BED OF THE TRUCK AND AGREED THAT IT WAS CLEAR TO RUN ACROSS THE STREET. AS WE BEGAN TO RUN, I LOOKED BACK AND SAW LANGLEY LOOKING TOWARDS US RAISING THE SHOTGUN AS IF TO SHOOT US. I STOPPED FOR A MOMENT AND FIRED AN UNKNOWN NUMBER OF ROUNDS WHICH CAUSED HIM TO CROUCH VERY LOW, SLOWLY RUN INTO HIS HOME AND SLAM THE FRONT DOOR. AS LANGLEY RAN INTO THE HOME, I COULD SEE HIM DRAGGING AN OBJECT IN HIS HANDS WHICH APPEARED TO BE THE SHOTGUN.

DEPUTY COX AND I THEN TOOK COVER BEHIND ANOTHER VEHICLE AND NOTIFIED DISPATCH AND THE RESPONDING UNITS OF THE THE DANGERS. AN AMBULANCE WAS THEN SUMMONDED AND ADVISED TO STAND BY AT LAS POSAS AND LANTANA.

MOMENTS LATER, THE ASSISTING UNITS ARRIVED AND I POSITIONED THEM ACCORDINGLY. AS DEPUTY COX AND I RAN BACK TO THE PICK UP TRUCK, I COULD HEAR A MALE VOICE YELL "YOU SON OF A BITCHES SHOT ME!" THE NEXT THING I SAW WERE SOME OFFICERS PRONING OUT A MALE SUSPECT ON THE DRIVEWAY. THE SUSPECT WAS THEN CUFFED AND GIVEN FIRST AID. WHILE DOING SO, THE WIFE EXITED THE HOME AND WAS ALSO TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. WE THEN CLEARED THE HOME FOR ANY ADDITONAL SUSPECTS WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

SGT WEAVER, SENIOR DEPUTY B. FLANNIGAN AND SENIOR DEPUTY PLACE THEN BEGAN SEALING THE CRIME SCENE AT WHICH POINT DEPUTY COX AND I WERE SEPARATED AND REMOVED FROM THE SCENE. DURING THE ISOLATION, I WAS ACCOMPANIED BY SGT WEAVER AND SGT. J. WILBURN (3S7).

AFTER THE ARRIVAL OF THE SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT SHOOTING INVESTIGATION TEAM AND MAJOR CRIMES, I RETURNED TO THE CAMARILLO POLICE STATION INORDER TO BE INTERVEIWED BY MAJOR CRIMES. WHILE AT CAM PD, I MET WITH LT S. GILES AND SGT.R COOK, AT WHICH TIME MY WEAPON WAS RELINQUISHED TO LT GILES AS EVIDENCE.

LT GILES AND SGT. R. COOK THEN TRANSPORTED DEPUTY COX AND I TO PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL WHERE WE SUBMITTED TO BLOOD AND URINE SAMPLES.

UPON RETURNING TO THE CAMARILLO POLICE STATION, DEPUTY COX AND I MET WITH OUR LEGAL ADVISOR. NO STATEMENTS WERE GIVE TO MAJOR CRIMES.

PAGE 1 OF 4

91-52920

PAGE - UF_I

R.D.: 3215 BEAT: 3C01

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(C) PC/ ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON ON PEACE OFFICERS RECLASSIFY TO :

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 07-06-91 @ 0046 HRS.

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: CAMARILLO, CA 93010

CODE: A NAME: LANGLEY, WALTER, LOUIS

RACE: W SEX: M HEIGHT: 6'00" WEIGHT: HAIR: GR EYES: HZ

D.O.B.:

ADDRESS: CAMARILLO, CA 93010

BUS. NAME: RETIRED

BUS. ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE: NONE

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

ON 07-06-91 AT 0046 HRS. WHILE WORKING UNIFORM PATROL IN A MARKED PATROL CAR, DEPUTY J. RIVAS #1992 AND I WERE DISPATCHED TO A DISTURBANCE CALL AT IN CAMARILLO. WE WERE ADVISED TO CONTACT THE RP AT 84 PASEO ESPLINDIDO. DISPATCH HAD ADVISED THAT THE DP (A-LANGLEY) AT HAD THREATENED THE RP (DESHANE) WITH A SHOTGUN AND WAS WALKING AROUND THE YARD WAVING THE SHOTGUN. THE RP HAD LEFT THE AREA AND WAS NOW AT HOME AT

DEP. RIVAS AND I ARRIVED AT ABOUT 0100 HRS. CONTACTED THE RP- IN THE STREET IN FRONT OF HIS HOME. HE WE TOLD US THAT HE IS A CB RADIO ENTHUSIAST AND HAD BEEN SITTING HOME TRYING TO WATCH TV WHEN HIS TV AND STEREO BECAME DISTORTED DUE TO SOMEONE TRANSMITTING WITH A HIGH POWER CB RADIO IN THE AREA. HAD HEARD THE CB OPERATOR'S (DP A-LANGLEY) HANDLE AND CALLED A FRIEND WHO TOLD HIM THE OPERATOR WAS AND WHERE HE LIVED. AND A FRIEND DROVE TO WHO THE DP'S HOME AT TO ASK HIM TO STOP TRANSMITTING. WHEN THEY PULLED UP IN FRONT OF THE DP'S HOUSE, AN OLDER WHITE MALE SUBJECT STEPPED THE HOUSE HOLDING A SHOTGUN AND BEGAN THREATENING TO SHOOT STATED THAT HE STAYED IN THE STREET AND ATTEMPTED TO REASON WITH THE SUBJECT BUT THE DP WAS TOO AGITATED AND CONTINUED THREATENING AND HIS FRIEND WITH THE SHOTGUN STATING HE WAS GOING TO KILL THEM. SAID THAT AN OLDER FEMALE SUBJECT HAD ALSO COME OUT OF THE HOUSE AND WAS ALSO YELLING AT AND THREATENING DESHANE. DESHANE SAID THAT BOTH SUBJECTS WERE STILL STANDING IN THE FRONT YARD WAVING THE SHOTGUN AROUND AS HE DROVE AWAY. SAID THAT HE THOUGHT BOTH SUBJECTS WERE EITHER VERY DRUNK OR CRAZY.

AT ABOUT 0116 HRS., DEP. RIVAS AND I DROVE TO THE DP'S RESIDENCE.

AS WE DROVE S/B ON WE PASSED THE RESIDENCE AND PARKED OUR PATROL CARS ALONG THE CURBS TWO HOUSES SOUTH OF AS WE PREPARED TO APPROACH THE HOUSE, DEP. RIVAS AND I SELECTED A SAFE ROUTE OF APPROACH AND USED CAUTION DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE SUSPECT MAY POSSIBLY BE ARMED. WE WALKED NORTH ON THE EAST SIDEWALK ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE STREET FROM THE DP RESIDENCE. WE FOUND COVER BEHIND A SMALL PICKUP

COPIES TO: Det CAU	□ Narc □ Prob □ Juv □	CII Officer Watch Commander	ОТНЕТ
DATE/TIME REPORTED		REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
07-06-91@ 0046 HRS.	07-06-91 @ 0800 HRS.	B. Cox #2045 CVSO PAT.	M. WAMAS SAT. 0720
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE **Z** OF Y

91-52920

WHICH WAS PARKED ALONG THE CURB DIRECTLY ACROSS THE STREET FROM THE AS WE STOOD BEHIND THE P/U, WE ILLUMINATED THE YARD OF HOUSE. WITH OUR FLASHLIGHTS CHECKING FOR THE SUSPECT. THE YARD APPEARED CLEAR AND THE HOUSE WAS DARK. WE CROSSED THE STREET AND REMAINED BEHIND COVER BEHIND A SMALL CAR PARKED IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE. WE AGAIN CHECKED THE AREA AND VEHICLES AND DID NOT LOCATE ANYONE OUTSIDE. WE NOTICED A LARGE FIFTH-WHEEL TRAILER PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE YARD. THE TRAILER WAS ALSO DARK AND NO NOISE WAS HEARD FROM THE TRAILER OR HOUSE. DEP. RIVAS AND I WERE CONCERNED ABOUT THE DARKNESS AND LACK OF ANY NOISE FROM THE HOUSE AND THE POSSIBILITY OF AN ARMED SUSPECT HIDING IN THE TRAILER, ALL OF WHICH OFFERED NO SAFE ROUTE APPROACH TO THE FRONT DOOR. WE MADE A PLAN OF APPROACH LEAVING DEP. RIVAS IN A COVER POSITION WHILE I SLOWLY WALKED UP THE DRIVEWAY. WE THEN DECIDED TO APPROACH THE HOUSE (FRONT DOOR) TO CONTACT THE OCCUPANTS TO INVESTIGATE THE BRANDISHING/ ADW INCIDENT INVOLVING RP-DESHANE.

FOR OUR SAFETY, DEP. RIVAS STAYED BEHIND THE CAR TO COVER MY APPROACH AS I WALKED UP THE NORTH SIDE OF THE DRIVEWAY ALONG THE TRAILER AVOIDING A DIRECT PATH TO THE FRONT DOOR. AS I WAS ABOUT HALFWAY UP THE DRIVEWAY AND BEGAN WALKING IN THE OPEN AREA OF THE DRIVEWAY TOWARD THE FRONT DOOR, I HEARD NOISE FROM THE FRONT DOOR IN THE RECESSED PORCH. DEP. RIVAS CALLED TO ME THAT HE SAW A FEMALE SUBJECT DRESSED IN PINK LOOKING OUT THE WINDOW NEXT TO THE FRONT DOOR. IMMEDIATELY AFTER, WE HEARD THE FRONT DOOR OPENING. I STOPPED WALKING AS THE FRONT DOOR QUICKLY SWUNG OPEN AND AN OLDER MALE SUBJECT EMERGED FROM THE HOUSE. AS THE SUBJECT STEPPED FORWARD OUT OF THE PORCH AREA, DEP. RIVAS AND I BOTH SAW THAT HE WAS HOLDING WHAT APPEARED TO BE A SHOTGUN POSITIONED IN BOTH HANDS HELD NEAR HIS WAIST WITH THE BARREL POINTED IN OUR GENERAL DIRECTION TOWARD THE FRONT OF THE YARD. WE BOTH DREW OUR HANDGUNS FROM OUR HOLSTERS AND YELLED TO THE SUBJECT IDENTIFYING OURSELVES AS SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES AND TOLD HIM TO PUT DOWN THE GUN. THE SUBJECT WAS STANDING IN THE DRIVEWAY NEAR THE PORCH AND BEGAN WAVING THE GUN TOWARD OUR I BEGAN QUICKLY BACKING OUT OF THE DRIVEWAY KEEPING THE POSITIONS. SUBJECT IN VIEW AND CONTINUED SHOUTING "SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, PUT DOWN THE GUN. POLICE, DROP THE GUN NOW." I ALSO HEARD DEP. RIVAS SHOUT SEVERAL TIMES, "SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, DROP THE GUN." I HEARD THE SUBJECT YELLING AT US, "GET OUT OF HERE. I'M GOING TO KILL YOU BASTARDS." WE CONTINUED YELLING SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AND ORDERING THE SUBJECT TO PUT DOWN THE WEAPON. THE SUBJECT SHOUTED "WHO ARE YOU?" WE AGAIN SAID THAT WE WERE THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AND WANTED TO TALK TO HIM. HE REPLIED, "BULLSHIT, I'M GONNA FUCKING KILL YOU." THE SUBJECT THEN BEGAN QUICKLY APPROACHING ME AND POINTING THE SHOTGUN AT ME AS I WAS ATTEMPTING TO GET OUT OF THE DRIVEWAY AND FIND COVER. AS I REACHED THE END OF THE TRAILER NEAR THE END OF THE DRIVEWAY, THE SUBJECT RAISED THE SHOTGUN TO HIS SHOULDER AND I HEARD WHAT APPEARED TO BE THE SOUND OF THE SHOTGUN PUMP ACTION CHAMBERING A ROUND AND SAW HIS HAND MOVEMENTS WHICH ALSO APPEARED THAT HE HAD JUST CHAMBERED A ROUND INTO THE SHOTGUN READYING TO FIRE. HE CONTINUED QUICKLY WALKING TOWARD ME AS I DUCKED INTO A DARKENED AREA BY BOTH DEP. RIVAS AND I WERE CONTINUALLY SHOUTING "SHERIFF'S THE TRAILER. DEPARTMENT" AND ORDERING HIM TO DROP THE WEAPON. AS I WAS IN AN EXPOSED AREA WITH NO NEARBY COVER, THE SUBJECT AGAIN TRAINED THE SHOTGUN ON ME AND APPEARED THAT HE WAS ABOUT TO FIRE. I THEN HEARD SEVERAL GUNSHOTS AND SAW DEP. RIVAS FIRING HIS WEAPON FROM BEHIND THE CAR ALLOWING ME TO MOVE TO A SAFER POSITION. I BEGAN RUNNING OUT THE DRIVEWAY AND STOPPED

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander_	OTHEA
	the state of the s	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./U	NIT APPROVED BY/ID-NR. IL
07-06-91@ 0046 HRS.	07-06-91@ 0800 H/S.	B. Cox #2045 CVSO PAT	MIT APPROVED BY/IDNR. # 0720
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 3 OF

91-52920

AT A BRICK PILLAR ALONG THE FENCE OF THE NORTH SIDE NEIGHBOR'S FRONT I HAD HEARD SEVERAL GUNSHOTS BUT WAS NOT SURE IF THE SUBJECT HAD YARD. THE SHOTGUN AS HE WAS NOW OUT OF MY VIEW. I USED MY HAND-HELD FIRED RADIO AND BROADCAST THAT WE NEEDED A "10-33" (EMERGENCY RADIO TRAFFIC THEN BROADCAST THAT WE HAD SHOTS FIRED AND NEEDED ASSISTANCE. WHEN ONLY) THE FIRST FEW GUNSHOTS HAD STOPPED, I HEARD DEP. RIVAS AGAIN SHOUTING, "PUT DOWN THE GUN." THE SUBJECT CONTINUED YELLING, "I'M GOING TO KILL I WAS STANDING IN AN EXPOSED AREA AND DECIDED TO RUN TO THE CAR IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE FOR COVER. AS I RAN PAST THE TRAILER AND INTO VIEW OF THE HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY, I SAW THE SUBJECT STILL STANDING IN THE DRIVEWAY POINTING THE SHOTGUN. HE SAW ME MOVING AND AGAIN SHOULDERED THE SHOTGUN AIMING AT ME. DEP. RIVAS AGAIN BEGAN FIRING AS I RAN TO COVER BEHIND THE REAR WHEEL OF THE CAR IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE. AS DEP. RIVAS STOPPED FIRING AND BEGAN TO RELOAD HIS HANDGUN, I LOOKED UP AND SAW THE SUBJECT TOWARD HIM AND AIMING THE SHOTGUN TOWARD DEP. RIVAS. I ILLUMINATED THE SUBJECT WITH MY FLASHLIGHT AND FIRED ONE SHOT WITH MY IMMEDIATELY AFTER I FIRED THE SHOT, THE SUBJECT BENT OVER HANDGUN. FORWARD AND LOWERED THE SHOTGUN AND BEGAN WALKING TOWARD HIS FRONT DOOR. BEFORE REACHING THE PORCH, THE SUBJECT AGAIN TURNED TOWARD US AND POINTED THE SHOTGUN FROM HIS WAIST. WE DECIDED TO MOVE TO A POSITION OF COVER ACROSS THE STREET BEHIND THE SMALL PICKUP. AS WE MOVED INTO AN EXPOSED AREA CROSSING THE STREET, DEP. RIVAS FIRED TWO MORE SHOTS TOWARD THE WE THEN SAW THE SUBJECT WALK INTO THE PORCH AND APPEARED TO GO SUBJECT. INTO THE HOUSE.

ONCE WE REACHED THE PICKUP AND TOOK POSITIONS OF COVER BEHIND EACH WHEEL, WE VISUALLY SCANNED THE FRONT YARD AND WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE THE SUBJECT. DEP. RIVAS USED HIS RADIO AND REQUESTED ALL UNITS TO RESPOND CODE-3. HE DIRECTED THE UNITS INTO THE AREA AND REQUESTED FIRE AND AMBULANCE TO RESPOND AND STANDBY AT THE CORNER OF LAS POSAS AND LANTANA. WE STILL DID NOT KNOW IF THE SUSPECT HAD BEEN SHOT AND WANTED TO HAVE MEDICAL ASSISTANCE CLOSE BY IF NEEDED. I MAINTAINED VISUAL CONTACT WITH THE HOUSE WHILE UNITS BEGAN TO ARRIVE. I SAW THAT THE FRONT DOOR APPEARED TO BE CLOSED AND THE SUSPECT WAS NOWHERE IN VIEW. I MOVED DOWN THE STREET AND RETRIEVED DEP. RIVAS' AND MY SHOTGUNS FROM OUR UNITS THEN RETURNED TO OUR POSITION OF COVER BEHIND THE P/U. WE CONTINUED VIEWING THE HOUSE AND MAINTAINED OUR POSITION UNTIL THE ASSISTING UNITS HAD ARRIVED AND WERE POSITIONING AROUND THE RESIDENCE. AS ALL DEPUTIES BEGAN SURROUNDING THE YARD, DEP. RIVAS AND I MOVED BACK ACROSS THE STREET TOWARD THE RESIDENCE BEHIND THE SMALL CAR AND TRUCK PARKED IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE. DEP. RHODS BEGAN CALLING TO THE SUSPECT TO STEP OUT. I SAW THE FRONT DOOR OPEN AND THE SUSPECT STARTED WALKING OUT INTO THE DRIVEWAY HOLDING HIS LEFT UPPER ARM. HE DID NOT APPEAR TO BE ARMED AS HE WALKED INTO THE DRIVEWAY. DEP. RHODS ORDERED THE SUSPECT TO LIE DOWN AND PRONE THE SUSPECT SHOUTED, "YOU SONS OF BITCHES SHOT ME." HE THEN WALKED OUT. INTO THE DRIVEWAY IN FRONT OF THE PORCH AND LAY DOWN ON HIS FACE WITH HIS ARMS EXTENDED IN FRONT OF HIM OVER HIS HEAD. WE COVERED THE HOUSE FOR POSSIBLE ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS AS DEP. RHODS AND DEP. DEANDA APPROACHED THE DEP. DEANDA HANDCUFFED THE SUSPECT'S HANDS OVER HIS HEAD AS HE SUSPECT. LIE ON THE DRIVEWAY. A FEMALE SUBJECT THEN WALKED OUTSIDE FROM THE HOUSE AND WAS LED AWAY FROM THE SCENE BY DEP. J. ARTHUR. DEP. RIVAS, SGT. WEAVER, AND SR. DEP. FLANNIGAN THEN SEARCHED THE HOUSE FOR ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS AND WE SECURED THE SCENE. DEP. DEANDA AND I STAYED WITH THE SUSPECT IN THE DRIVEWAY AND ATTENDED TO HIS INJURED LEFT UPPER ARM. THE

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHEA
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO
07-06-91 @ 0046 HAS.	07-06-91 @ 0800 HRS.	B. Cox # 2045 CVSO PAT.	M. Dames Sat orza
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

FORM IIIB

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 4 OF 4

91-52920

SUSPECT VERBALLY IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS WALTER LANGLEY. LANGLEY HAD A TOWEL WRAPPED AROUND THE WOUNDED ARM. WE CONTINUED APPLYING PRESSURE TO THE WOUND TO CONTROL THE BLEEDING AS THE FIRE DEPT. AND AMBULANCE WAS SUMMONED TO THE RESIDENCE. ONCE THE FIRE DEPT. AND PRUNER AMBULANCE ARRIVED, THEY BEGAN TREATING THE SUSPECT'S INJURY. HE WAS THEN TRANSPORTED BY PRUNER AMBULANCE TO THE PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM. DEP. DEANDA AND DEP. RHODS ACCOMPANIED LANGLEY TO P.V.E.R.

THE SCENE SECURED, SGT. WEAVER SEPERATED DEP. RIVAS AND I AS WE MAJOR CRIMES AND B.I. WERE INVESTIGATORS AND PERSONNEL. AWAITED THE SCENE AS WE AWAITED THE WEAVER TOOK CHARGE OF THE DISPATCHED. SGT. ONCE LT. S. GILES ARRIVED, I WAS RELIEVED FROM PERSONNEL. INVESTIGATION SCENE AND DROVE TO THE CAMARILLO P.D. DEP. RIVAS SOON JOINED ME AT THE AND WE WERE ORDERED TO AWAIT THE INVESTIGATORS. LT. GILES AND THE P.D. COOK DROVE DEP. RIVAS AND I TO PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL WHERE WE SGT. PROVIDED TWO BLOOD SAMPLES AND A URINE SAMPLE. WE DROVE BACK TO THE EACH AND WERE MET BY OUR LEGAL COUNSEL. WE WERE THEN SCHEDULED FOR P.D. WERE INSTRUCTED BY SGT. M. INTERVIEWS ON 07-08-91. WE ADMINISTRATIVE BARNES TO PREPARE A REPORT OF THE INCIDENT TO BE TURNED IN BY 07-08-91 AND WERE THEN TEMPORARILY RELIEVED OF DUTY.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

O7-06-91 @ 0046 H/s. 07-06-91 @ 0800 H/s. 2. 6x #2045 WSO PAT.

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

☐ ADULT ARREST	AGENCY IDENTIFIE	R CA05600	PAGE 1	1. R.D.	BEAT 3 CAS	E NUMBER
JUVENILE ARREST						22470
DDE 5 NAME (Last, First, Midd		5	6 HOLD	BOOKING NUMBER	18 LOCAL ID NU	MBER
12.11 LANGLEY	WALTER LO	OIS TI13 WTIBUUD	15 HAIR 16 EY	ES 17 DOB AGE	19 POB (City/Sta	ata)
3 444	W W 6-0	1 144	GRY HZL	10	BENTON	, .
20 RESIDENCE ADDRESS	CITY S	TATE ZIP		RESIDENCE PHONE		
	AVE CAMAN	PULCE CA	204RS			ICA
24 BUSINESS NAME	ADDRESS	C. C.	STATE	ZIP	25 BUSINESS PI	HONE
Lizes.				-		
26 OCCUPATION DAYS OF	28 129				VICTIM NO	
32 DATE/TIME OF ARREST	33 LOCATION OF ARE		YES DX	STATE ZIP	SUSPECT N	OFFICER/ID NO
7-6-91 0130	33 LUCATION OF ARE		AMARILLO	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RHODS
1 0100	mestic Violence	SE LOCATION OF		CF(.		OFFICER/ID NO
PC Warrant Cit		#33			137 RUNER	AMBULANG
38 CODE SECTION/DESC	CRIPTION 39 N	ISD/FEL 40	WARRANT NO	41 DATE ISSUED	42 COURT	43 BAIL
2454161 DECIDET W	PEADLY FE	,				
2456)(1) ASSUALT WEED PON	14					
WEAPON	(TEALE OFF)					
		1				
44 PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME	ADDRESS	ST	ATE ZIP	45 PHONE NO	NOTIFIED BY	47 DATE/TIME
					46	
48 EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIO	N NAME	ADDRESS	ST	ATE ZIP	49 TELEPHONE	NUMBER
			ST CAI	MARILLO		
50 ARRESTEE'S VEH LIC NO/S	TATE 151 VEHICLE YEA	R MAKE	MODEL	BODY STYLE	52 TOP COLOR	BOTTOM CLR
54 VIN	EE OTHER CHAR	ACTEDISTICS (Balma ar Badu M	larkings or Damage)	56 HOLD	DISPOSITION
154 VIN	BS OTHER CHAR	ACTERISTICS (I.E	s., raint or body w	larkings or Damage;	Se HOLD	57
58 CO-DEFENDANT/ASSOCIAT	E ID NUMBER JE	9 CO-DEFENDA	NT/ASSOCIATE	ID NUMBER	60 CONNECTIN	G REPORTS
61 REQUEST hereby ar	rest the above person on the	e charge indicated	l above and reques	st he/she he taken into	custody. I reques	t prosecution of
FOR the person	have arrested.			st neysine be taken into	Custody. 110ques	ic prosocution or
PROSECUTION			IGNATURE			
62 ARRESTING CITIZEN'S NAM	ME (Print) RESIDENC	E ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP	63 TELEPHONE	NUMBER
64 IN VIEW OF THE INFORMA	TION HEREIN STATED.	THE ABOVE ARE	ESTEE WAS NOT	RELEASED PURSUA	ANT TO PC853.6.	SPECIFICALLY
BECAUSE:						
☐ Intoxicated state may resu ☐ Arrestee required medical	-			nere are additional outs restee had no personal		ants.
☐ The immediate release wor				elease would increase li		continuing.
☐ Arrested for one or more of ☐ Demanded immediate appoint		40302 CVC.		afused to sign written p ther (See narrative)	romise to appear.	
☐ Arrested for 23152 CVC.						
65 ARRESTEE STATUS: 💆 in	Custody/Detention Ba	ii 🗆 OR 🗀 8	49b 🗆 Juvenile	Citation	tation	
66 RELEASED TO			67	CITATION NUMBER		
68 WHERE WAS ARRESTEE BO	OKED? 69 DA	TE/TIME OF COU	IRT APPEARANC			
71 EVIDENCE 1. Fingerpo	rints 😡 3. Weapon/Tool	5. Photos	☐ 7. Stains ☐	9. Semen DISPOS	ITION OF EVIDEN	ICE/
	rints 4. Vehicle	☐ 6. Hair ☐	□ 8. Blood 🕡 99	9. OTHER REFER T		
	NISHED BY	73 WAIVED		S USED TO WAIVE	74 DATE	/TIME
YES <		YES			1	
	L. YOUNG	/□ NO				10
75 COPIES TO: Det CA	O Narc Press 77 DATE/TIME OF REPO			D NO/DIV/UNIT 79	Other	
1- 1 0	^ .	1 - 0		CTRL PAT	11/2/20	11071
7-6-91 0120	7-6-91 0145	12.14		LIKE IA"	ACCULACY C	11/6
SO-427 (Rev. 12/85)		L. De.	ANDA 1450	1		

ARREST REPORT Page 2					80 CASE NUMBER 91-52920	
81 HAIR LENGTH b. Bald c. Collar d. Long e. Receding f. Shoulder g. Short z. OTHER 82 HAIR TEXTURE b. Coarse c. Fine d. Shaved e. Thick f. Thinning g. Wiry z. OTHER	83 HAIR STYLE b. Afro/Natural c. Braided d. Bushy e. Crew Cut f. Greasy g. Military h. Pony Tail i. Processed j. Straight X k. Wavy/Curly l. Wig z. OTHER	84 FACIAL HAIR b. Clean c. Fu Manchu d. Full Beard e. Fuzz f. Goatee g. Lower Lip h. Mustache i. Side Burns j. Unshaven z. OTHER	85 COMPLEXION b. Acne c. Dark d. Freckles e. Light f. Medium g. Pale h. Pocked i. Ruddy j. Tanned z. OTHER	86 GENERAL APPEARANCE b. Conservative c. Dirty d. Disguised e. Flashy f. Good Looking g. Military h. Unkempt i. Unusual Odor j. Well Groomed z. OTHER 87 RIGHT/LEFT HANDED b. Right c. Left	88 DEMEANOR b. Angry c. Apologetic d. Calm e. Disorganized f. Irritable g. Nervous h. Polite i. Professional j. Stupor k. Violent z. OTHER	
89 SPEECH b. Accent c. Lisped d. Mumbled e. Offensive f. Quiet g. Rapid h. Slow i. Slurred j. Stuttered k. Talkative z. OTHER	90 VOICE b. Disguised c. High Pitch d. Loud e. Low Pitch Medium g. Monotone h. Nasal i. Pleasant j. Raspy k. Soft z. OTHER	91 FACE b. Broad c. High Cheek d. Long e. Oval f. Round g. Square h. Thin z. OTHER	92 GLASSES b. None c. Contacts d. Mirrored e. Plastic Frame f. Prescription g. Tinted Glass h. Wire Frame z. OTHER 93 FRAME COLOR(S) CFAY/SILVER	94 TATTOOS/SCARS & TYPE b. Abdomen		
95 CLOTHING/DESCRIPTION/CONDITION b. Cap/Hat						
A I WAS TRANSPORTED TO P.V.E.R. FOR TREATMENT. AND WAS INTERVIEWED BY SET. YOUNG. REFER 10 HIS REPORT FOR DETAILS.						

VENTURA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	AGENCY NO ?	71-5298	10
Plaintiff, vs.		BABLE CAUSE CLARATION	
WALTER LANGLEY Defendant.		General Form)	
The undersigned declares:		ARREST DATE:_C	
I am a peace officer employed by VENTURA C	DUNTY SHOP	ARREST TIME: CIPFS DE	PARIMENT
I am the victim of a crime which occurred in Ventura Cou	nty.		
☐ I have read the crime report of Officer			employed by my
department, and allege on information and belief that the f	ollowing is true:		
☐ I have been informed by		, a private	e citizen, that the
following information is true:			
I have personal knowledge that the following is true:		1	
CAMARILLO DEPUTTES RECLET	HED) A "MAN	I WITTHA	6UN "
CALL AT MR. LANGLEYS REC	Derce u	HEN THE	I ARRIVED
MR LANGLEY CONFRONTED TH	EM WITH.	A LOADE	D SHOTELIN
THE DEPUTES IDENTIFIED	THEMSEL	WES AS	POLICE.
MR. LANGLEY YELLED BAC	K"NO YO	MIRE NO	07.11
The offense shown by the facts stated above occurred in Ventu	ıra County, California, c	on 6 JULY	?]. (CONT)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true. Ex-			
	1 1911	MUSG 6	
WARRANT INFORMATION:		/ Style=10011	
Name: WALTER LOUIS LANG	GLEY 1	008:	g protegor - v jako g g g a militarino, y ili y y gallano provide a la su y superiore.
Address:		Tair: $\frac{GPS}{S}$ Eyes: $\frac{RS}{S}$	
CAMARICLO, CA- 93	010	Weight: 187	to the A. C. Same of the American Commission and Mathematical
ORD		DI 8:	METALON PRODUCT AND METALON AND THE PRODUCT OF THE
Arrest warrant to issue. Bail set in the amount of \$	*		
DATED:	Manuscriptor may Patricular de la companya propries	W. W. O. E.	

MC1147 (10/17)*

THE GUN SEVERTY TIMES, WHEN MR. LANGLEY RE-MR. LAWBLEY THEN PUMPED THE SHOTBUN AS HE LOADED A ROUND FROM THE MITSAZINE INTO THE CHAMBER. HEM. MR. UNWELLY WAS PLACE UNDER AIRCEST FOR SOLD ON A SPACE OFFICER. FIRED REPORTED STRIKING MR. LANGLEY IN THE LEFT THE DEPUTIES COMMENDED MR. LANGLEY TO DROP FUSED THE DEPUTIES FEARING FOR THENE LIVES

UCJIS - SHERIFF'S DEPT DATE:07/08/91 TIME:08:58

CUSTING 249(REV8/20/85) CUSTODY INQUIRY ON INMATE STATUS

BOOKING NO:00650214 NAME:LANGLEY, WALTER LOUIS

BI NO: 00231276

TRUST ACCT BAL: .00

LOCATOR: MJ-2-MP-11 DRIVER LIC NO: NIP SOC SEC NO:

WOT BUILD HAIR EYES RACE SEX AGE HOT 5'11 185 HVY GRY BLU

POB 7in CLASS

HOME:

CAMARILLO

CA 93010 PH:

EMPLOYER: RETIRED

LN MOORPARK, CA., SON-N-LAW EMERGENCY:

ARREST AGY: VENTURA SO ARREST RPT NO:VS91-52920 RECP BOOK: 07/06/91 0741

MED PROFILE:

NEXT COURT/DATE: MU DIV-12 07/12/91 0815

RI RELEASE DATE: 07/06/91 RL VISITOR INFO:

VCJIS - SHERIFF'S DEPT DATE:07/08/91 TIME:08:51

CASEINFO 285 INMATE CASE SUMMARY AND STATUS LOCATOR: MJ-2-MP-11

800KING NO: 00850214 NAME: LANGLEY, WALTER LOUIS BI NO: 00231278

RECP DATE:07/06/91 0741 REL AUTH: PAID BAIL

REL DATE 07/08/91 1503

MSTR/ ARREST AGY/ ORIG ISS AUTH/ CURR CASE NO/ NEXT COURT/ SUPP ARR RPT NO DOC NO/SENTNCE CD-BD OR BAIL DATE-PROCEED CHARGE(S) DISP

VENTURA 50 MU DIV-12 PC245D1 PB VS91-52920 PB PB 07/12 0815 AR RIKER RATI POWDS 19913 C2120275 BIKER BAIL BONDS #RB10-00198058

N, JUL 8, 1991, 9:20 AM - TERMINAL: 0511, VED

4VED.ID

DATE:07-08-91*TIME:09:19*

MATCHED ON: *L/N*F/N* MI* BD* C* A

NO VSO CRIM. LYST.

NO CII

NO FBI

LEV. 4/1/94

PAGE / OF

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

R.D.:3215 BEAT:3C01

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(d)(1) PC

RECLASSIFY TO:

CONNECTING REPORTS:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-6-91 0120hrs

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: , Camarillo, Ca 93010

CODE:W-1 NAME:

RACE:Cau SEX:F HEIGHT:5-1 WEIGHT:126 HAIR:Brn EYES:Brn

D.O.B.:

ADDRESS: _____, Camarillo, Ca 93010

BUS. NAME:

BUS. ADDRESS:

RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE:

CASE DISPO:

NARRATIVE

The following report is a supplemental interview of witness regarding the events that occurred on 7-6-91 in front of her house.

is the wife of Walter Langley and they both live together at St. in the north end of Camarillo.

and Walter are avid Citizen Band radio enthusiasts and have large antennas outside connected to their transmission equipment inside the home. It ikes to talk on the radio every night on a regular basis but occasionly other Citizen Band enthusiasts transmit on the same channel using vulgarity and foul language. Told me that this sort of behavior really bothers her and Walter.

On the night of 7-5-91, at around 2000hrs, started talking on the radio to different people in the city. Between 2030hrs and 2100hrs some unknown individuals came on the channel and started using foul language.

		_
COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc	Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	_
DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME	OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.	
7-6-91 0120 SAM	OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.	
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)	· // · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PAGE 2 OF 5

91-52920

other end of the transmission about their language and then decided to 'lock up' the channel. She described a 'lock up' as pressing the microphone key down and securing it in place and then playing some music over the channel. This ties up the channel and nobody else can use it unless their radio puts out a stronger signal. Told me she put on some music and just let it play over channel 22 for about an hour.

and Walter went out into the garage and sat there with the large garage door open (in the upright position) and waited to see if any of the CBers trying to use the channel were going to drive by their house. She told me they have had some problems with this happening before but there have never been any altercations arising out of those contacts. She said that there is a very active group of CB enthusiasts in the Camarillo area that regularly play some sort of hide and seek using the radios. The group is predominantly composed of young people and many of them seem to know who the Langleys are. Although Vivian could not elaborate about why these people know them my impression is that similar incidents have occurred in the past where the Langleys have locked-up a channel creating animosity between everyone involved.

while Walter and waited outside in the garage Walter took his shotgun from an unknown location in the garage and sat with it in the garage. At approximately 2130hrs a single pick-up truck (no further description) drove up the street and stopped in the road in front of the Langley's house. said two men got out and started to approach the driveway when Walter stood up with the shotgun and said "Don't do nothing foolish now, boys. Don't come on the property." told me she thinks Walter was holding the shotgun in both hands with the barrel pointing down at the ground. The two men in the street argued about the CB channel

			_
COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv	☐ CII ☐ Officer ☐ Watch Commander ☐ OTHER	-
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT		
7-6-91 000	SAME	Lan 1393 Cart M/ Mary 11276	
O-395B (Rev. 8/87)		700	_

PAGE SOF S

CASE NUMBER 91-52920

lock-up for a moment and then got into their truck and drove away. Walter sat down again and waited while Vivian went in and out of the house.

About 15 to 20 minutes later two pick up trucks drove up and two men got out again (unknown if the same individuals) and another argument took place between them all with Walter still holding the shotgun in both hands and still pointed down. The men got back in their trucks and left after a few moments. Walter sat down again for about another 15 minutes and then he and Vivian closed the big garage door and went into the house.

Walter took the shotgun inside with him and set it down on the dining room table. He sat down in a chair near the table and in view of the dining room window with the drapes open so he could see outside to the street. Vivian told me she went to the bathroom and changed into a nightgown and robe while Walter remained sitting in the dining room.

A short time later (estimated as 15 to 20 minutes) about three or four vehicles started driving past the Langley home and on one pass a car horn was blown in front of the residence and some vulgarity was shouted in their direction. Thinks the vehicles drove past the house about four or five times.

a little while later (could not be specific about the time) a car pulled partially into the Langley driveway and heard Walter say "Looks like we're going to have it again" and he stood up, picked up the shotgun, and walked out the door, closing it behind him. remembers that Walter was gone only about a minute when she heard three or four shots and it sounded like they were coming through the house. She said she ducked down low and ran to the telephone and dialed 911. She said she told the dispatchers "There's some shooting here at

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CI Other Watch Commander OTHER.

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

7-C 9/ OBC AME

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

91-52920

Come quick!" and hung up the telephone. Walter came walking the house holding his left arm with his right and saw that he was bleeding from the upper part of the bicep. He said "I got hit in the She ran and got him a white towel and pressed it to his arm. After few moments Walter said "There's police out there." Walter walked back heard shouting from the front yard ordering Walter to outside and the driveway (the commands given by the officers in the lay down on driveway). She stepped outside and saw the police standing over Walter and she was handcuffed and led to the police car and put into the back seat.

if she or Walter had been drinking at all tonight and I asked she told me that neither one of them drinks due to their health problems. I asked her if she heard any shouting or commands being given before she heard the shots being fired and she said she did not but the front door was closed so it would have been difficult to hear anything. I asked her if Walter had ever threatened anybody with the shotgun before and she said he has not.

I questioned a couple of times about the events of the evening and each time the specifics would change a little, such as the number of trucks present or the number of times the vehicles drove past the house but the basics of her story remained consistent. It was apparent throughout my interviews that she does not know who shot her husband.

I concluded my interview and called her daughter in Moorpark to come pick her up at the scene.

COPIES TO: 🔲 Det 🔲 CAU 🔛 Narc 🔛 Prob 🔲 Juv 🛄 CII 📂 Officer 🕍 Watch Commander. OTHER DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/AIME OF REPORT

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

91-52920

arrived I took her aside and asked her daughter When if she could tell me a little bit about Walter.

said Walter had open heart surgery about 14 years ago and takes medication regularly. She said that Walter is under a lot of stress and anxiety because of his wife's medical problems. He had a nervous breakdown several years ago and was seeing a psychologist for emotional stress. She said that Walter has not seen the doctor in about five years and seems to be acting normally now. She also told me that Walter and do not drink.

daughter's name is:

Moorpark, Ca

She works at:

Home Depot

Ventu Park Rd.

Newbury Park, Ca

is W,F,4-

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CI Offices Watch Commander. OTHER. DATE TIME OF REPORT DATE/TIME REPORTED APPROVED BY/ID NO CER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT -C-51000

ORIGINAL

RB#_	91-52920	
DATE_	6 JULY 91	

CONSENSUAL SEARCHES

	your permission to search (e.g., your person, residence
automobile, e	tc.) for items relating to the investigation of
ADW	
,	crime of , missing person, etc.)
(relony/mise.	crime of , missing person, etc.)

- 2) You have a right to refuse to give such consent and your refusal cannot be used against you in a court of law.
- 3) You also can require that we seek a search warrant before we conduct such a search. A judge may decide that there is not sufficient evidence to justify giving us a search warrant.

4)	Having in mind the foregoing will you give us permission to search	
	your RESIDENCE A (describe residence, vehicle, person, etc., to be searched)	
	AND PROWLER 3th WHEEL TRAILER CA#,	

Witness to Signature (Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

Date Signed 6 JULY 1991

PAGE 1 OF 5

91-52920

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD#: 3215

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(D)(1)P.C.- ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON ON A

PEACE OFFICER

CONNECTING REPORTS: NONE

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: AVENUE, CAMARILLO, CALIF. 93010

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE ALONZO (I.D.#1992)

RACE: M

CODE: VICTIM #1

SEX: M

D.O.B.:

AGE: YEARS

ADDRESS: VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT., 800 SOUTH VICTORIA AVENUE,

VENTURA, CALIF. 93009

RES. PHONE: N/A

BUS. PHONE: (805)482-9844

CASE DISPOSITION: NONE

ON THE MORNING OF 6 JULY, WHILE AT THE CRIME SCENE,

AVENUE, CAMARILLO, I ATTEMPTED TO IDENTIFY THE PATH/FLIGHT OF THE 17

BULLETS FIRED BY DEPUTIES RIVAS AND COX. I MADE AN ASSUMPTION THAT

17 BULLETS HAD BEEN FIRED, BECAUSE THAT NUMBER OF .45 CALIBER SHELL

CASINGS HAD BEEN RECOVERED FROM THE STREET. THE FOLLOWING ARE MY

OBSERVATIONS. THE NUMBER BY WHICH THE BULLET IS IDENTIFIED HAS NO

RELATIONSHIP TO THE ORDER IN WHICH THE BULLET WAS FIRED.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob			OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7/10/91 10	CO REPORT	ING OFFICER DATE /DIV./UNIT	APPRIVED BY ID NO. # 0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)	1			ę –

PAGE 2 OF 5

91-52920

- #1. EVID.TAG #43. FRONT WINDOW OF THE TRAILER. ENTERED THE TRAILER BREAKING THE WINDOW AND EXITING THE BACK OF THE TRAILER AT EVID.TAG #62, AND COMING TO REST IN WINDOW SHUTTER AT THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE, EVID.TAG #41.
- #2. EVID.TAG #42. UPPER EDGE OF THE TRAILER'S DOOR. ENTERED THE TRAILER AT THE UPPER OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE DOOR, AND CAME TO REST IN THE TRAILER'S DOOR JAM.
- #3. EVID.TAG #46. TRAILER'S REAR AWNING POLE. STRUCK THE TRAILER'S REAR AWNING POLE, THEN WENT TO PIECES.
- #4. EVID.TAG #47. SIDE OF TRAILER. STRUCK THE SIDE OF THE TRAILER BEHIND THE REAR AWNING POLE. THE BULLET WENT THROUGH THE TRAILER'S SIDE/WALL AND ENTERED THE LIVING AREA. IT CONTINUED THROUGH THIS AREA AND EXITED THE REAR SCREEN/WINDOW, EVID.TAG #62, AND STOPPED WITHOUT PENETRATING THE REAR TRAILER WINDOW SHUTTER.
- #5. EVID.TAG #48. TRAILER'S REAR AWNING POLE. STRUCK THE TRAILER'S REAR AWNING POLE, THEN WENT TO PIECES.
- #6. EVID.TAG #40. FRONT OF HOUSE BELOW WINDOW. STRUCK THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE/STUCCO AND REMAINED IN THE WALL WITHOUT PENETRATING THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE.
- #7. EVID.TAG #64. FRONT OF HOUSE SHUTTER NEXT TO WINDOW. STRUCK THE SHUTTER AND REMAINED IN THE SHUTTER WITHOUT PENETRATING THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	J Narc Prob Duv	CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER	_
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7/10/91 1000	M. Dames One Mi Sat. Fally #0684	
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 3 OF 5

91-52920

#8. EVID.TAG #61. WOOD TRIM AT FAR RIGHT EDGE OF GARAGE SIDE. STRUCK
THE GARAGE WOOD TRIM AND REMAINED THERE WITHOUT PENETRATING THE
INTERIOR OF THE GARAGE/HOUSE.

#9. EVID.TAG #63. FRONT OF HOUSE STUCCO NEXT TO WINDOW, AT LEFT OF FRONT ENTRANCEWAY. STRUCK THE HOUSE/STUCCO AND REMAINED IN THE WALL WITHOUT PENETRATING THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE.

#10, 11, 12, 13. EVID.TAGS #35, 36, 37, AND 38. STUCCO WALL TO THE RIGHT OF THE FRONT DOOR. STRUCK THE HOUSE/STUCCO IN THE FRONT DOOR ENTRANCE WAY, THEN THE FOUR BULLETS WENT TO PIECES SPREADING FRAGMENTS INTO THE DOOR, AND THROUGH THE FRONT DOOR GLASS.

#14. EVID.TAG #54. WOOD AT THE TOP OF THE FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR.

STRUCK THE TOP OF THE DOOR AND CONTINUED THROUGH THE DOOR AND INTO THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE. THE BULLET CONTINUED THROUGH A WOODEN FOLDING DOOR OF A SIDE ROOM, THROUGH THE BACK WALL OF THAT ROOM, AND INTO THE FURNACE CLOSET. THE BULLET HIT THE FURNACE VENT AND FELL TO THE FALSE FLOOR THE FURNACE IS MOUNTED ON.

#15. EVID.TAG #55. WOOD AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR.

STRUCK THE SIDE OF THE DOOR AND CONTINUED THROUGH THE DOOR AND
INTO THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE. THE BULLET CONTINUED THROUGH THE
BACK WALL OF AN ADJACENT ROOM, AND ENTERED THE FIREBOX OF THE
FURNACE WHERE IT CAME TO REST.

#16. EVID.TAG #56. WOOD AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7/10/91 1000	M. Dames 0720 Mc Sgt. Fally # 0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)	- 1	

STRUCK THE SIDE OF THE DOOR AND STOPPED WITHOUT PENETRATING THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE.

#17. EVID.TAG #57. LOWER RIGHT CORNER OF GLASS ON FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR. STRUCK THE DOOR GLASS AND CONTINUED INTO THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE. THE BULLET ENTERED A REAR HALLWAY WALL WHERE IT PUSHED OUT DEBRI ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THE WALL, BUT THE BULLET ITSELF REMAINED IN THE WALL.

OTHER FRAGMENTS OF BULLETS SPREAD THROUGHOUT THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE, BREAKING GLASS AND BECOMING INBEDDED IN WOOD. A PIECE OF FRAGMENT TRAVELED THROUGH THE OPEN AREA DIRECTLY BEHIND THE FRONT DOOR, THROUGH THE LIVING ROOM, AND BROKE THE GLASS OF A REAR SLIDING DOOR. MULTIPLE PIECES OF BULLET FRAGMENTS WERE COLLECTED; LEAD AND COPPER JACKET.

SHERIFF'S EVIDENCE TAG #39 APPEARS TO BE BLOOD AND FLESH. THIS WOULD BE CONSISTENT WITH THE SUSPECT STANDING IN THE ALCOVE JUST OUTSIDE THE FRONT DOOR, FACING THE STREET, WHEN HE WAS SHOT. THE WOUND WAS TO THE UPPER LEFT ARM JUST ABOVE THE ELBOW. THE BULLET ENTERED FROM THE FRONT OF THE ARM AND EXITED THE BACK OF THE ARM. AFTER BEING SHOT I BELIEVE THE SUSPECT WALKED OUT TO THE DRIVEWAY, LAYED

COPIES TO: Det CAL	J Narc Pro	b Uuv U	CII - Pff	icer - Watch Comman	der	OTHER	
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7/10/91	1000	M /2	MMUS ONE	V./UNIT	APPROVE OF SEL	740684
O 2050 (Dev. 0/07)							

FORM IIIB

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 5 OF 5 91

91-52920

DOWN THE SHOTGUN, THEN WALKED BACK TO THE HOUSE AND WENT INSIDE.

I BELIEVE THE BULLET WHICH HIT THE SUSPECT WAS ONE OF THE LAST TWO
BULLETS FIRED BY DEP. RIVAS AS HE AND DEP. COX WERE RETURNING TO
THEIR UNITS TO GET THEIR SHOTGUNS. THE TRAIL OF BLOOD IN THE
DRIVEWAY IS CONSISTENT WITH THIS THEORY.

PAGE L OF 3

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RD#: 3215

RB#: 91-52920

ORIGINAL OFFENSE: 245(D)(1) P.C.- ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON ON A

PEACE OFFICER

CONNECTING REPORTS: NONE

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 6 JULY 1991, 0100 HOURS

LOCATION OF OFFENSE: CAMARILLO, CALIF. 93010

CODE: VICTIM #1

NAME: RIVAS, JOSE ALONZO

RACE: M

SEX: M

D.O.B.:

YEARS AGE:

ADDRESS: VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT., 800 SOUTH VICTORIA AVENUE,

VENTURA, CALIF. 93009

RES. PHONE: N/A

BUS. PHONE: (805)482-9844

CASE DISPOSITION: NONE

ON THE AFTERNOON OF 25 JULY I SPOKE BY TELEPHONE WITH DEP. D.A. RICHARD HOLMES. HOLMES SAID HE HAD BEEN TOLD BY THE SUSPECT LANGLEY'S ATTORNEY THAT HE SHOULD LISTEN TO THE TELEPHONE CONVERSATION (911 CALL?) BETWEEN THE SUSPECT'S WIFE, AND SHERIFF'S DISPATCH. HOLMES TOLD ME HE HAS LISTENED TO THE DISPATCH/TELEPHONE TAPES PROVIDED TO HIM BY ME, BUT HE DOESN'T RECOGNIZE ANY SUCH CONVERSATION. HOLMES REQUESTED THAT I CONTACT SHERIFF'S DISPATCH AND ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND RECORD A COPY OF THE

COPIES TO: Det CAU						OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-210-91	1350 T	V R	TING OFFICER AS LOT YOU	LINO/'	Sgt. fally #0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)		1	- 11		1	

FORM IIIB

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 20F3 91-52920

CONVERSATION BETWEEN

AND SHERIFF'S DISPATCH.

DIRECTLY AFTER SPEAKING WITH RICHARD HOLMES I MADE A WRITTEN REQUEST TO SHERIFF'S DISPATCH FOR THE DESCRIBED CONVERSATION/TAPE RECORDING. I SPOKE BY TELEPHONE WITH SENIOR DEPUTY STEVEN JONESON. JONESON IS THE SHERIFF'S DISPATCH OFFICER WHO HAD MADE THE ORIGINAL DISPATCH/TELEPHONE TAPES I HAD GIVEN TO RICHARD HOLMES. I EXPLAINED MY PROBLEM TO JONESON AND HE SAID SHERIFF'S PERSONNEL/INTERNAL AFFAIRS HAD A COPY OF THAT CONVERSATION. HE SAID THE PROBLEM WAS THAT THE MASTER TAPE IN DISPATCH HAD ENDED, AND THE REST OF THE CONVERSATION HAD BEEN ON A SECOND TAPE. THIS WAS SOMETHING HE DIDN'T REALIZE UNTIL LATER, AFTER HE HAD COPIED THE TAPE FOR ME. JONESON SUGGESTED I CONTACT SHERIFF'S PERSONNEL/INTERNAL AFFAIRS AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO COPY THEIR TAPE.

AFTER SPEAKING WITH DEP. JONESON I SPOKE BY TELEPHONE WITH SGT. RON COOK. SGT. COOK WORKS IN SHERIFF'S PERSONNEL AND IS CONDUCTING THE DEPARTMENTAL INVESTIGATION INTO THIS CASE. ON 26 JULY SGT. COOK PROVIDED ME WITH A COPY OF THE DISPATCH/TELEPHONE TAPE, ALONG WITH A WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION. IN REVIEWING THE TRANSCRIPTION I FOUND ONLY A COUPLE OF SENTENCES AT THE END OF THE TAPE WHICH COULD BE MRS.

I SPOKE AGAIN WITH SGT. COOK AND HE ASSURED ME THAT

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐	Juv CII CI	ficer Watch Comm	ander OTH	IER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	7-20-91	1350 M	MING OFFICER/ID WOOD	DIV./UNIT APP	Agt. fally #0684
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)	,	1		7/-1/	

FORM IIIB

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE 3 OF 3 91

91-52970

THIS WAS ALL HE HAD BEEN GIVEN BY SHERIFF'S DISPATCH.

AFTER SPEAKING WITH SGT. COOK I AGAIN SPOKE BY TELEPHONE WITH DEP. JONESON. I EXPLAINED THE PROBLEM TO JONESON AND I READ TO HIM THE LAST FEW LINES FROM THE TRANSCRIPTION. JONESON SAID THAT WAS ALL THERE WAS ON THE TAPE. JONESON SAID THE TAPE HAD RUN OUT IN DISPATCH AND IT'S POSSIBLE THAT PART OF THE TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH MRS. LANGLEY WAS LOST WHEN THE TAPE WAS BEING CHANGED.

County of Ventura

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Memorandum

To:

Internal File 91-82

Date: 7/16/91

From:

Sgt. Ron Cook

Subject: Dispatch tape of officer involved shooting,

Avenue, Camarillo.

The following is the transcribed dispatch tape of the officer involved shooting at Avenue, Camarillo on the morning of July 6, 1991.

Male voice: We've already had a couple of calls from other people, it's the citizens band radio. We've got a guy out there who's really whopping out the power on the citizen's band and he's at the bleeding over phones, televisions, everything.

Dispatch: You know who he is and where he is?

Male voice: No, but get this. I went over to the guys house with some people. Alright we hunted him down, a bunch of us. There's alot of people out there getting mad. We're all trying to talk and he's out there blowing us out with his radio.

Just two (2) people have gone by and tried to talk to him. He's got a shotgun, he's setting out in front of his house, out on the, um he's walking around on the driveway with the shotgun.

His wife and him are both drunk. They're just totally...

Dispatch: And he lives at

Male voice: Yea, _____. There's alot of people who are really mad right now. They're driving by there. (laughter)

Dispatch: OK

Male voice: And ah

Dispatch: In Camarillo. What's your last name sir?

Male voice:

Dispatch: And your first name?

Male voice: I'll file a complaint too. In the past, this is what makes me mad. I've got a license to operate and ah he's over exceeded his limit by six (6) hours. We're allowed to transmit for twenty (20) mimutes. He's on the radio for six (6) hours, blarring over the televisions, everthing.

Dispatch: What's your address, Mr.

Male voice: I'm was worder on the other side of him. I can hear him, he's like ten (10) miles away from me and I can still hear him. I was wondering what was going on.

Dispatch: What's your phone number?

Male voice: (pause) I guess you sent someone out there before but he's like, you'll see it, there's a fifth wheel parked out front. He's got his garage open and he's hidden in the garage.

when I went over there, I just, I wasn't going to do anything. I just parked in front of his house for a second and ah he came out with a shotgun from his garage. So I backed off a little bit out in the street. He came out into the street with the shotgun and I so, "You know you got to watch it man because I'm out here in the public street, you know you can shoot me if I'm on your property but you can't shoot me if I'm out in the street."

I tried to talk to him and he's just totally out of it and he's going to go all night, I can't believe it. (sigh) He's trashing evrything in the neighborhood.

Dispatch: OK, How about if we send somebody over to talk to you and you can explain all this to him and tell him where he's at and explain what he did.

Male voice: OK

Dispatch: OK

Dispatch: OK, thank you.

Male voice: OK, thanks alot.

Dispatch: Bye, bye

Dispatch: 3Charles 12 10-8, 10-4

Dispatch: 3Charles 12, we have a request for deputy,

Avenue, cross of Lantana Street. 257 61D4.

Subject with a CB interfering with TV and phones. RP went to ask him to stop. DP is 647 (f), came out of garage with a shotgun, pointed it at him.
DP left, excuse me RP left. DP still in front yard, walking

around with the gun. Contact RP at home,

3Charles 1: Station 1, 3 Charles 1 and 2 are 10-97 on Espandido

Dispatch: Charles 1 and 2, 10-97

Dispatch: Charles 12 go ahead

Charles 12: 10-21 the RP again, have him meet us out in the street. We're in the cul-de-sac and the numbers don't match. We're at 80, we're standing by at 83.

Dispatch: Charles 12, 10-4

Charles 12: 10-4 we've contacted

Charles 2: Change locations to

Dispatch: Charles 1 and 2, 10-4

Approximately 3 minutes 50 seconds later a weak transmition

Charles 1: 10-33

Dispatch: Charles unit with traffic, go ahead. (another unit advises he requested a 10-33)

Dispatch: Charles 1 and 2, West County Units 10-33 in effect, 10-33 in effect. Avenue cross Lantana Street. 257, 61D4.

Dispatch: West County Units 10-33 in effect, 10-33 in effect. Camarillo area. Gardenia at Lantana.

Robert 1: Responding

8X: Responding

(Cox)

Dispatch: 8R1, 8X, 10-4

Charles 2: Shots fired, we need backup now.

Dispatch: Respond code, backup Charles 1 and 2 at Avenue, Closet unit respond code. Shots being fired.

Charles 2: Send all units code

Dispatch: Charles 2, copied. Send all units code. in background, we've got all units responding code.

8Boy: Station 1, advise if you want 8B to break away and respond?

1

Dispatch: 8B negative

3David 13: Station 1, Daivd 13's going to move that way.

Dispatch: 3David 13, 10-4

8X-Ray: 10-97 area.

Dispatch: Unit 10-97 area?

8X-Ray: 8X-Ray

8Charles: 8Charles 97

Dispatch: 8Charles, 10-97

Dispatch: West County Units we've been advised that a Deputy Watkins will be outside in front of description he's in blue jeans, no shirt. Said he heard the shots fired.

Weak transmition (possibly Charles 11); Tell him negative, do not have him come out.

Dispatch: We tried to advise him but he hung up.

Charles 11: Right there stop. White male in his 60's, brown sweater, baseball cap armed with what appears to be a 12 gauge. Park there.

Dispatch: Charles 2 copied, white male, brown sweater in his 60's with a 12 gauge.

Charles 12: inaudible...trailer

8Robert1: 10-97, units on where do you want me?

Charles11: Stop right there, walk on down. Come down to where 8X-Ray is parked.

Robert 2: 10-97

Dispatch: Robert 2, 10-97

another unit: Joe its the house with the motor home? ...he went back inside, he is armed.

8Adam: 10-97

Dispatch: confirming 8Adam 10-97?

8Adam: Affirm

Dispatch: Charles 1 and 2, we had opportunity to recontact with Deputy Watkins. He has been advised not to step outside.

3Charles 2: Charles 2

Unk unit: Charles 2 are you down there by the flashlight?

Charles 2: Affirmative, that's Cox and I down behind the truck.

Unk unit: Are we on the wrong side of the street?

Charles 2: Affirmative, the unit is on the wrong side of the street. Walk on the north side of Gardenia.

Unk unit: confirming walk on the east side.

Charles 2: Affirmative

Dispatch: Charles 2, do you need an ambulance? Is it only shots fired or do we have injured?

Charles 2: It's unknown on injuries, go ahead and respond one and have them standby at Las Posas and Lantana.

Dispatch: Charles 2, copied.

8Sam: Station 1, 8Sam 1 away.

8Sam: Station 1, 8Sam 10-97. Did you copy the request for ambulance Code 3?

Dispatch: 8Sam negative I didn't copy. Do you want them to respond to Las Posas and Lantana?

Charles 2: Have them respond to the house.

Dispatch: 10-4 copied.

Unk unit: ...standby Sarge, we're in the house.

Charles 1: Sarge this is Cox go ahead.

8Sam: What's his other 10-20.

Charles 1: There's a fifth wheel in the driveway about halfway down Gardenia. If you're coming down it's on the right.

Charles 1: Station 1, Charles 1, this will be 257

Gardenia.

Dispatch: Charles 1, copied 257

Unk unit: Residence is clear

1

Dispatch: Copied residence is clear

Unk unit: Units in the house...looking in the yard.

Garage is clear.

8Robert 31: Station 1, 8Robert 31, Code 4, lift the 10-33,

continue ambulance and fire.

Dispatch: 8R31 Code 4, copied. West County Units 10-33

lifted, 10-33 lifted.

Dispatch: 3Sam7

3Sam 7: Sam7

Dispatch: Sam 7, respond to 257 Gardenia. 257. Cross is

Lantana. 61D4.

3David 13: Station 1, David 13 10-97.

Dispatch: David 13, 10-97

3Sam 7: Station 1, Sam 7 10-97

8Charles: Station 1, 8 Charles 10-97, Lantana securing

scene.

Dispatch: 3 Sam 7 10-97, 8Charles 10-97.

8X-Ray: Station 1, 8 X-Ray

Dispatch: 8X-Ray go ahead

8X-Ray: Station 1, 8 X-Ray we'll be enroute to PVER

with suspect.

Dispatch: 8X-Ray 10-4

Dispatch: 8X-Ray confirming this is from Gardenia?

8X-Ray: Affirmative

3David 13: Station 1, David 13 10-8

Dispatch: 3David 13, 10-8

8X-Ray: Station 1, 8X-Ray 10-6 PVER

Dispatch: 8X-Ray 10-6

The following transmitions were out of sequence on the tape provided by dispatch in relation to the incident at Avenue, Camarillo.

911 Emergency what are you reporting?
Male voice: This is Deputy Watkins, I'm at :
Avenue, Camarillo.

Dispatch: Um huh

Male voice: I just heard gunshots and someone said put the gun down. I can hear gun shots right now out in front of my house across the street.

Dispatch: A guy in front of your house?

Male voice: I think so, someone said to put the gun down. ah I don't know if it's fireworks or not but he did say put the gun down.

Dispatch: OK and somebody fired it?

Male voice: Yes

Dispatch: And you're deputy who?

Male voice: Watkins, OK I'm getting my gun, I'm going to be

out front.

Dispatch: Watkins

Male voice: Yes, I'll be in blue jeans, no shirt

Dispatch: Blue jeans, no shirt

Male voice: Yes, just across the street.

Dispatch: OK, across the strteet.

Male voice: There's flashlights

Dispatch: OK

Female voice: Please hurry up, come to 9 ah He's, some people, shooting up here. Please hurry up.

Dispatch:

Female voice: Yea

Dispatch: OK we'll get somebody on the way. OK, We'll get'em on the way.

Female voice:OK

1

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF REQUEST FOR TAPE REPRODUCTION

	REQUESTING AGENCY VENTURA SHERIFF REQUESTED BY: (SIGN) DAMES
	PURPOSE OF REQUEST CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION OFFICER INVOLVED SUCCOTING
	RECORDING IS TO BE OF: RADIO TRAFFIC WEST COUNTY X EAST VALLEY
	TELEPHONE CONVERSATION
	NUMBER OF RECORDINGS ONE INCLUDE BLANK(S) TO COVER ALLOW TWO WEEKS FOR REPRODUCTIONS
	TAPE INFORMATION
	REPORT NUMBER 91-52920 TYPE OF CALL/INCIDENT/ ARREST: 245 (d)(1) P.C. 0100
•	DATE/TIME OF CALL/INCIDENT/OR ARREST: 6 JULY 91
	DEFENDANTS NAME: LANGLEY, WALTED
	OFFICER(S) BY CAR/BEAT ASSIGNMENT(S): TOE RIVAS 3C1.2
	ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION/REQUESTS:
	FROM MRS.
	COMPLETED TAPES TO BE SENT TO: M. BARNES
	AT SHEZIFS MAJOR CRIMES BROWN MAIL # DIRECT QUESTIONS TO THE COURT LIASION OFFICER
	关于大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大
	(OFFICE USE)
	RECEIVED REQUEST ON:
	SENT ON: 1-31-9/

LINDA -

I DON'T KNOW WHEN THIS 911 CALL WAS RECEIVED. I KNOW IT WAS MADE BECAUSE SAID SHE CALLED, AND I HAVE NO REASON TO BELIEVE SHE'S NOT TELLING THE TRUTH. I HAVE TAPES OF RADIO TRANSMISSIONS AND 911 CAUS, BUT OTHER THAN A FEW WORDS AT THE END FROM AN OLDER FEMALE, I HAVE NOTHING ELSE THAT I CAN IDENTIFY AS MRS. LANGLEY. SINCE I SUBMITTED THIS REQUEST I SPOKE WITH JONESON, HE SAID THE OLDER WOMAN CALLING IN IS MOST LIKELY MRS. LANGLEY, AND THE CALL WAS AT THE END OF THE TAPE, JONESON SAID THE REST OF THE 911 CON-VERSATION MAY HAVE BEEN LOST WHEN THE TAPE WAS CHANGED. ATTACHED IS A TRANSCRIPTION OF THAT LAST PART.

Thanks-

8X-Ray:

Station 1, 8X-Ray 10-6 PVER

Dispatch:

8X-Ray 10-6

The following transmitions were out of sequence on the tape provided by dispatch in relation to the incident at Avenue, Camarillo.

911 Emergency what are you reporting?
Male voice: This is Deputy Watkins, I'm at
Avenue, Camarillo.

Dispatch:

Um huh.

Male voice: I just heard gunshots and someone said put the gun down. I can hear gun shots right now out in front of my house across the street.

Dispatch: A guy in front of your house?

Male voice: I think so, someone said to put the gun down. ah I don't know if it's fireworks or not but he did say put the gun down.

Dispatch:

OK and somebody fired it?

Male voice: Yes

Dispatch:

And you're deputy who?

Male voice:

Watkins, OK I'm getting my gun, I'm going to be

out front.

Dispatch:

Watkins

Male voice:

Yes, I'll be in blue jeans, no shirt

Dispatch:

Blue jeans, no shirt

Male voice:

Yes, just across the street.

Dispatch:

OK, across the strteet.

Male voice:

There's flashlights

Dispatch:

OK

Female voice: Please hurry up, come to 9 ah He's, some people, shooting up here. Please hurry up.

Dispatch:

Female voice: Yea

Dispatch: OK we'll get somebody on the way. OK, We'll get'em on the way.

Female voice:OK

The defendants atty. is telling us there was more conversation

HERE ARE ALL THE CALLS REF.

CALL #1 WAS ON THE END OF THE PREVIOUS

DAYS THE "JULY 5, 91". IT TAKES 21/2 TO 3 MIN.

TO REWIND THE TAPE SO THAT IS HOW MUCH

IS COST. THE BEST I CAN DETERMINE IS

2 MIN. 40 SEC. LOST. DURING THAT TIME THE

CALL WAS DISPATCHED TO THE CHARLES UNITS.

THE TAPE FOR JULY 5, 91 ENDS AT 0046 HIS

ON JULY 6, 91. THE TAPE FOR JULY 6, 91 BEGINS

AT 0048:40.

HERE IS A BREAKDOWN OF THE TIMES OF THE CALLS... THEYERE IN ORDER REC'D. THE CALL IN QUESTION - #5 - I LET THE THE THE PUN TO SEE IF THERE WAS MORE., BUT FOUND NOTHING.

I'M ALSO SENDING UNIT HISTORIES
OF ALL THE UNITS, I DON'T KNOW IF YOU
HAVE THEM OR IF THEY ARE OF ANY USE
BUT HERE THEY ARE.

	1 	La	ida,
CALL #	TIME REC'D	TYPE PERSON CALLING	DISPATCHER/OFFICER
1	0035:50	ZP-	
Z	0055:07	RP	
3	0105:20	CALL TO RP. (UNITREO)	I or Thurs
• 4	0120:45	CALL FROM DEP. WATKINS	
5	0121:40	FEM.CALLER-NO ID	
b	0124:18	CALL FROM DEP. WATKING WIFE	

4:35 AM TUE, JUL 30, 1991,

G

L Incident No 91052920	APT City CAM	Phone# 482-1896 Area Code Fr TO ASK HIM TO STOP OTGUN POINTED AT HIM, + 1	ers-Id 2764 Disp-Id 2092 Cmnd 01 4 Trn Bkg Amb 012400 4 Rept Req Y Actual Type 8A11 8S 3S7 8X 5H 5E5	
DISPLAY CALL		TU,PHONES,R GARAGE WITH	II er er	# 6 6 1
QUEST	ENIA AU ST 61D4	ESPLANDIDO CB INTERFERI	392(# 0
Call Type REQUEST	PS7	Address 84 PASEO Remarks SUB WITH 15 6	Prty 1 Lev Src Date 070691 Rec 00 Tow	Dispo Remarks Associated

RP LEFT, DP STILL IN FRONT YARD WALKING AROUND WITH GUN, CONTACT RP/HOME

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 3C11 DATE: IN SERVICE AT: 231229 OFFICER 1: 2341	07/06/91 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 OFFICER 2:
TIME CC INC# REMARKS	TIME CC INC# REMARKS
0807 D 052911 RD RD	000958 A 053212 AV
001341 A 052911 RD	002849 C 053212 CT=MDIST DC=01
001705 LC 052911 RD	002930 D 053216 37 NORMA CT
004600 C 052911 CT=DIST/G DC=02	003825 A 053216 37 NORMA CT
004629 D 052920	004232 C 053216 CT=PDIST DC=01
004959 LC 052920	011438 X <u>SOCO</u>
010004 A 052920	014114 V
011639 LC 052920	014130 RT
021923 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60	015500 C CT=VEHSTOP
024511 LC 052920 PD	015500 EN SOCO
033315 C 052920 CT=REQUEST DC=04	015511 C CT=BUSY
033321 0	015526 V
231229 INSERVICE 2341	020303 C CT=VEHSTOP
********** 07/07/91 *********	020334 D 053248
000153 D 053212 AV	021328 A 053248

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:08 AM

UN	IIT HISTORY FOR: 3C12	DATE: 07	7/06/91 TIM	E: 000000 TO 24	0000
IN SERVICE A	T: 231731 OFFICER 1	: 2186	O	FFICER 2:	
TIME CC IN	IC# REMARKS		IME CC INC	# REMARKS	
000807 D 05	52911	RD 02	4903 X	CAM PD	
001341 A 05	i2911	RD 02	5516 C	CT=BUSY	
507 LC 05	52911 V SC/CENTRAL 67	ZXTS DZ	5725 X	PD REF/RB52	920
0 4358 C 05	52911 CT=DIST/G	0.3	0619 RT	REF RB 5292	0
004629 D 05	52920	0.3	31343 A	PD REF/RB52	920
005000 LC 05	2920	0.3	3318 C	CT=BUSY	DC=04
010004 A 05	52920	0.3	3323 0		
010251 RT 05	2920 10-21 RP	23	1731 INSERV	ICE 2186	

```
011640 LC 052920
                                      232934 BU 053192
012329 RT 052920 W/M BRWN SWTR 60S 12
                                      233553 A 053192
012522 RT 052920 AMB LP/LANTANA
                                      233739 C4 053192
021929 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60
                                     233824 C 053192 CT=ALARMA
024449 C 052920 CT=REQUEST
                                      ********* 07/07/91 *******
024453 X
                1019
                                      000153 D
                                               053212
                                                                  ΑV
24859 C_
                CT=BUSY
                                      000523 A 053212
                                                                  AV
```

```
WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:08 AM
          UNIT HISTORY FOR: 3013 DATE: 07/06/91 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
IN SERVICE AT: 232412 OFFICER 1: 2178
                                                    OFFICER 2: 1993
                 REMARKS
 TIME CC INC#
                                         TIME CC INC#
                                                         REMARKS
000937 BU 052911
002127 A
          052911
002352 RT 052911 FIRE & AMB STABBING
003136 C
          052911 CT=DIST/G
003842 D
          052917
004033 A
          052917
004545 C
          052917 CT=DIST
005303 D
          052925
005646 A
          052925
011007 C
          052925 CT=DIST/C
012205 BU 052920
013636 A
          052920
014736 C
          052920 CT=REQUEST
020029 0
```

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:09 AM

	HISTORY FOR: 8C11 DATE 232120 OFFICER 1: 2555	: 07/06/91 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 OFFICER 2:	
TIME CC INC#	28. THE 2 TO A STREET WILL SEE AL	TIME CC INC# REMARKS	
003342 X	ENRT 8X	081206 C CT=BUSY	
003938 A	ENRT 8X	081210 0	
004530 C	CT=BUSY	232120 INSERVICE 2555	
011603 D 05292	98 ST	232124 X DTL	
011811 A 05292	28ST	235430/ C CT=BUSY	
011924 C 05292	8 CT=MDIST DC=02	235501 D 053206	
012227 BU 05292	20	235907 A 053206 :	
014128 A 05292	20	235953 C 053206 CT=PDIST DC=02	
024106 ST 05292	O SET TIMER: 60	********** 07/07/91 *****	****
034044 ST 05292	O SET TIMER: 60	000544 X ENRT 8B11	
053600 C 05292	O CT=REQUEST	000736 C CT=BUSY	
053816 X	PE	000740 OW OW:8B11 73101P COR	RBY
053820 LC	PD	000740 V OW:8B11 73101P COR	RBY
053852 LC		001127 RT	
072012 RT	REQUESTING CO FIRE B	002450 C CT=VEHSTOR	

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:09 AM

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8R31 DATE: 07/06/91 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
IN SERVICE AT: 182645 OFFICER 1: 1225 OFFICER 2:
TIME CC INC# REMARKS TIME CC INC# REMARKS

0'00530 H CAM PD	012352 A 052920	
-002029 C CT=STATION	013008 C4 052920	
002032 BU 052911	025636 C 052920	
002800 A 052911	025710 X	
004600 C 052911 CT=DIST/G DC=02	030213 RT	
005451 BU 052919	030550 RT	REF RB 52920
005804 A 052919	031322 A	and a state of the
010143 C 052919 CT=PDIST	053123 LC	PD
010853 BU 052926	053302 ST	SET TIMER: 100
010856 A 052926	054933 C	-CT=
011233 C 052926 CT=ALARMA DC=02	054935 0	
011603 D 052928	055738 INSERVICE	
011616 A 052928		10-19
011924 C 052928 CT=MDIST DC=02	060219 C	CT=BUSY
012349 BU 052920	060221 0	
UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8R32 DATE	: 07/06/91 TIME:	000000 TO 240000
IN SERVICE AT: 182701 OFFICER 1: 1393		
IN SERVICE AT: 182701 OFFICER 1: 1393 TIME CG INC# REMARKS	OFFI	CER 2:
	OFFI	CER_2: REMARKS
TIME CC INC# REMARKS	OFFI	REMARKS 1393
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE	CER_2: REMARKS
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215404 RT	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215404 RT 215457 OW	CER 2: REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 022322 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215404 RT 215457 OW 215457 V	CER_2: REMARKS 1393 CAM_PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 022322 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60	TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215457 OW 215457 V 221732 C	CER_2: REMARKS 1393 CAM_PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 022322 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 PD	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215404 RT 215457 OW 221732 C 223811 BU 053171	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING CT=VEHSTOP
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 012402 A 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 053637 LC 052920 PD 064918 C 052920 CT=REQUEST	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215457 OW 215457 V 221732 C 223811 BU 053171 223822 RT 053171	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING CT=VEHSTOP
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 022322 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 PD	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215404 RT 215457 OW 221732 C 223811 BU 053171	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING CT=VEHSTOP
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052911 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 012402 A 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 053637 LC 052920 PD 064918 C 052920 CT=REQUEST	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215457 OW 215457 V 221732 C 223811 BU 053171 223822 RT 053171	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING CT=VEHSTOP
TIME CC INC# REMARKS 000853 BU 052911 001434 A 052911 001807 C4 052911 003031 LC 052911 003141 C 052913 CT=DIST/G 003245 D 052913 004037 A 052913 005542 C 052913 CT=ALARMA DC=02 012400 BU 052920 012402 A 052920 022322 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 032327 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60 053637 LC 052920 PD 064918 C 052920 CT=REQUEST 064921 0	OFFI TIME CC INC# 182701 INSERVICE 191745 X 201354 C 204049 E 210444 C 210920 V 211109 RT 211448 C 215457 OW 215457 U 221732 C 223811 BU 053171 223822 RT 053171 224019 T 053171	REMARKS 1393 CAM PD CT=BUSY C7/2039 GOURMET KIT CT=EATING CT=VEHSTOP

000846 X W/8B11 071309 0 002006 C CT=BUSY 233940 INSERVICE 2279 002817 BU 052914 234056 D 053193 005338 C 052914 CT=PDIST DC=01 234921 A 053193 010744 T 10-14 F/8X 235132 C4 053193 011712 C CT=TRNSPORT 235819 C 053193 CT=DOMDIST DC = 02012414 BU 052920 235901 D 053191 020707 A 052920 ***** 07/07/91 ****** 021546 C 052920 CT=REQUEST 000519 P 053191 021759 D 052938 000529 OW OW:8B11 73101P CORBY 023454 C4 052938 OW:8811 73101P CORBY 000529 V 23640 C 052938 CT=DIST DC=02 001016 C CT=VEHSTOP 044500 D 000833 053191 001031 D 045900 A 000833 001945 A 053191

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:11 AM

UNIT HISTORY FOR BS DATE	: 07/06/91 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
IN SERVICE AT: 001619 OFFICER 1:	OFFICER 2:
TIME CC INC# REMARKS	TIME CC INC# REMARKS
001203 C CT=BUSY	055749 C 052920 CT=REQUEST
001209 0	055757 X 10-19
001619 INSERVICE	060309 C CT=BUSY
001623 H CAM PD	060311 0
001926 C CT=STATION	******** 07/07/91 ********
001927 BU 052911	150502 INSERVICE 1276
002755 A 052911	150505 C
004600 C 052911 CT=DIST/G DC=02	220140 INSERVICE 1276
005303 D 052925	220143 BU 053459 134 W CALLE LA GUE
005839 A 052925	221032 A 053459 134 W CALLE LA GUE
012728 C 052925 CT=DIST/G DC=02	221308 C 053459 CT=DIST
012743 BU 052920	221 311 X 1019
012747 A 052920	235624 C CT=BUSY
023015 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60CO	235625 0
025055 ST 052920 SET TIMER: 60	********** 07/17/91 ********
	하장에 바다 하면 하다 하다 그 아이들은 그 아이들은 그는

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:12 AM

17.	TIME			REMARKS	CER 1: 0077	TIME	CC INC#	REMARKS	;
0	00942	INS	BERVICE	0077			INSERVICE	0077	
0.0	0.0959	BU	052911	and the same of th		023903	_X	FIL PD	
0	04600	C	052911	CT=DIST/G	DC=02	025534	C	CT=BUSY	,
0	05303	D	052925			030932	D 053257		
0	05706	Α_	052925			031154	EX 053257		
0	11009	C	052925	CT=DIST/G		071039	O		
9	13633	BU	052920			*****	****** 07	7/08/91	*****
0	14116	A	052920			014256	INSERVICE	0077	
0	24103	ST	052920	SET TIMER:	60	025651	Χ	STOP N	GO WELLS
0;	24418	C	052920	CT=REQUEST		034144	C	CT=BUSY	
0	35800	<u> D</u>	000831	3		071227	0		
0.	40700	A	000831	3		*****	***** 07	7/09/91	*****
0	42000	C	000831	*CT=CWB	DC=05	003048	INSERVICE	0077	
0.	71235	0				070143	_0		

WED, JUL 31, 1991, 2:12 AM

La La Applica Control	IT HISTORY	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	DATE:	07/06/91	
IN SERVICE A	T: 181516	OFFICER 1:	1438		OFFICER 2: 1498
TIME CC IN	C# REMAR	KS		TIME CC	INC# REMARKS
003321 RT				181524 W	CAM PD
003338 X				203510 C	CT=REPORTS
003423 V				214622 X	PD 1015
005952 RT	***	who had suffer at a first to the control of the con		221842 LC	JUV HALL
012119 C	CT=VE	HSTOP		223056 RT	ADV POSS 23110.

(CRIME REPORT VE	NTURA COUNT	Y SHERIFF'S D				DE 4	1 R.D.	BE A	AT 3 CAS	SE NUMBE	R
F	4 CODE SECTION/DESCRIP		ZITTI IZN OAG	Į	CLASSIFICAT	ION	6 OCCU		10. DA	Y YR.	TIME	766 7 DAY
1	417.3	RANDISHIN	IG FIREAR	4		perty	8 000		717	19/	CO3D TIME	SUN 9 DAY
Ţ	TEOCRITOR OF OTTERS	C	AMARILLO				TO	-	7 1 7	191	0045	SUN
	CODE: V - VICTIN		R - REPORTI	NG PAR	TY P-PARE		(S - SUS	PECT - C		ECT REP	ORT ONL	Y)
ľ	VICTIM 12 NAME (Last, F)	rst, Middle, Gen//F	HM NAME A	KA.	13	14/1		260	BA			
1	20 RESIDENCE ADDITES		0111		JIAIL TO S	ZIP	H	OW LONG	22 RE	SIDENCE	PHONE	
	23 BUSINESS NAME		ADDRESS	MAK	CITY	STATE	30/0	ZIP	24 80	SINESS	HONE	
	UNEMPLOYE	D										
	25 OCCUPATION DAYS OF	WORK HRS.	28 INTERPRETER	_		VICTI	M NO ECT NO.	SHIP TO	3/1 /10		YELIC N	CA
Ĭ	31 VICTIM'S ACTIVITY AT				32 PHYSICA	L CON			4		•	
	33 VICTIM'S VEH. LIC. NO.		PEC./	IAKE	MODEL		BODY S	TYLE 3	TOP C	OLOR	36 BOTT	OM CLR.
		CA 8	8 F	ORD	RANG	ER	PI	u	RE	ED		-D
ľ	37 VIN /	38 OTH Paint	ER CHARACTERI , Etc.)	STICS (i	.e., T/C Damage,	Unique	Markson	39	CONN	IECTING	REPORTS	3
	CODE 41 NAME (Last, First,	Middle, Gen)/FIRM	I NAME A	KA	RACE 42	SEX 43	44 HT	45 WT	46 HA	AIR 47 D	ОВ	48 AGE
1	49 RESIDENCE ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	ZIP		OW LONG	<u> </u>	51 RESI	DENCE PH	HONE
							50			50 B	NECC CO.	N.F
1	52 BUSINESS NAME		ADDRESS		CITY	STATE		ZIP		53 BUSI	NESS PHO	ONE
ŀ	54 OCCUPATION DAYS OF	FF WORK HRS.	57 INTERPRETER				ELATION	SHIP TO	59 OF	PERATOR	S'S LIC. NO	O./STATE
ŀ	60 a Structu	ire d. Street	Hey- Z. (NO 61	SUSPI	ECT NO.			Pecreation	at 🗆 z,	OTHER
Ţ	ATTACK: b. Vehicle	e. Lot/Park	/Yard	JIIIEK	SURROUND		□ h. 8		□ k. l	nstitution Open Spac	al	0111011
ŀ	62 DOLLAR LOSS TO TAR	GET 63 OCCUPA	ANCY 🗆 C	CCUPIE	D	7		T ACTION		эреп эрас		
-					NED/VACANT	/ [0. Unk	nown tiple Suspect	ts		Took Victim Disabled Tele	
	/1	TRUCTURE 2	68 POINT OF ENT		a. Unknown	710	2. Van			□ 26. 9	Suspect Arm Shut Off Pov	wer
١	□ b. Convenience / [5	n. Sgl. Family Red.	☐ b. Front ☐ c. Rear	/ -	b. Attempt Only c. Bodily Force	/	3. Ate/	bed on Pren Drank on P		☐ 28. l	Bound/Gagg Used Deman	d Note
1	d. Entertainment/Rec.	□ p. Duplex □ q. Hotel/Motel	☐ d. Side ☐ e. Ground Leve		d. Bolt Cutter e. Brick/Rock	, ,	6. Defe	ecated thes for Ligh	nt		Put Property Ripped/Cut	-
١	f. Financial Inst.	☐ r. Mobile Hone ☐ z. OTHER	☐ f. Upper Leve		f. Channel Lock g. Doggie Door	10		m Disabled w Location	of Cash		Used Victim Molested Vic	
1	h. Industrial	7 TARGETS	☐ h. Window ☐ i. Sliding Door		h. Hid in Building i. Key or Slip Lo	ct L		ctive in Loo k Only Stere			Unusual Odo Masturbated	
	□ j. Restaurany Bar	h. Attic	j. Duct or Vent	, -	k. Pipe Wrench			k Only Mon k Only Cond			Struck Viction Partially Discountry	
1	. Retail Syrvice	j. Bathroom	m. Floor		n. Pry Ba			d Victim's Ticle Needed	ools		Fully Disrob Blindfolded	
	□ z. OTHĘŔ [I. Dining Room m.Family Room	n. Wall o. Gagage		n. Punch o, Saw Burn/Drill			ccupied Bui upied Buildi		39. □ 40. □	Made Threat HBD	s
	65 TARGETS	n. Garage/Carport	p. Basement		p. Screwdriver q. Tape/Wire		☐ 18. Prep ☐ 19. Infli ☐	ared Exit		41.1	UID Demanded M	loney
1	□ c. Cylstomer	p. Viving Room q. Storage Area	69 POINT OF EXI		r. Tre Iron s. Window Smash			ed Victim t		☐ 43. I	Fired Weapo OTHER	n
-	e. Owner/Employee	☐ r. Wash Room ☐ z. OTHER	<i></i>		t. Windwing	1	☐ 22. Thre	eatened Reta	aliation	BRAI	NDISHE)	SUN
	☐ f./ Safe/Box ☐ g. Vending Machine ☐ /z. OTHER	JOINER	70 ALARM SYSTE		/			STIC VIOLE estic Violen				
	/ OTHER	/	1 TYPE OF ALA	1/	f			on Involved Elderly (60		over)		
	/V		/	_/			□ d. D.V.	Elderly w/V	Veapon			
Ċ	5 WEAPON TYPE SUSPECT #				ON DESCRIPTION SUSPECT	#1		also for Do				
1	☐ ☐ a. Unknown ☐ ☐ b. Brick/Rock ☐		L CTHER		☐ a. Unknown ☐ b. Revolver ☐ c. Automatic		f. Double g. Long B h. Short B	arrel	☐ i. La ☐ k. Sm ☐ t. Bo	nall Bore	n. S v. O	
	d. Club	i. Simulated j. Shotgun			d. Blue Steel e. Chrome/Nickel		i. Western		m. Pu			
ľ	77 COPIES TO: Det	CAU Narc I			☐ Area ☐ Co		NO (DIV		Other		V/ID NO	
	78 DATE/TIME REPORTED		1/645		SSE 2						#0255	SGT.
			/									

3				7	STOLEN PROPE	RTY CODES				4 91-5	2700
	☐ s	P – Stole	en Property		A — Currency/l B — Jewelry/Pr C — Clothing/F D — Vehicle E — Office Equ	recious Metals Furs	G – F H – F i – C	V/Radio/Came Firearms Household Good Consumable Good Livestock	fs	K — Bicycles L — Sporting Go M — Auto Parts N — Tools Z — Miscellaneou	
	85 ITEM	86 QTY.	ARTICLE NAME		RAND/MAKE	89 MODEL NA OR NUMB		MISC. DESCRIPTION	4	NTIFICATION NUMBER	92 VALU
$\overline{/}$											
				WALO.	14) 514	OFCT	Rnu	101511			
				- NO		SPECT 9T THE	DKI		<u> </u>		
				FIRE	ARIN 1	97 /11		-1110	11/1	<u></u>	
	,			RUDE	MND	THREM	TENI	NG M	PANNE	R.	-
\angle											ļ
$\overline{}$			-								
											ļ
		-					·				1
/											
											·
3									Т	OTAL VALUE	<u> </u>
EV	TAIN		. Fingerprints			otos 🗌 h. Stains ir 🔲 i. Blood			SITION OF E	VIDENCE/	
4 SC Y N	b. Su	Pect Arrespected N	ested	YN f. Witne	ss to Crime		len Property	Traceable lemark Present	1	ED JUVENILE: C	

CASE DISPO:

PAGE 3 OF 4

R.D.:3215 BEAT :3C1

CASE NUMBER 91-53966

INCIDENT REPORT

ORIGINAL OFFENSE:417.3 PC/BRANDISHING FIREARM IN THE PRESENCE VEHICLE OCCUPANT RECLASSIFY TO: CONNECTING REPORTS:91-52920 DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 7-7-91/0030 HRS. LOCATION OF OFFENSE: ., CAMARILLO, CA. CODE: V1 NAME: RACE:W SEX:M HEIGHT: 6'3" WEIGHT: 260 HAIR: BN EYES:BL D.O.B.: **ADDRESS** CAMARILLO, CA. 93010 BUS. NAME: UNEMPLOYED BUS. ADDRESS: NONE RES. PHONE: BUS. PHONE: N/A

NARRATIVE

7-9-91 AT 1630 HRS. I WAS DISPATCHED TO CAMARILLO, TO INVESTIGATE A LATE REPORT OF A BRANDISHING. I TALKED TO V1 WHO TOLD ME THE FOLLOWING:

T.V. ON EVENING OF 7-7-91 WAS NOT GETTING GOOD THE RECEPTION BECAUSE A HIGH POWER RADIO TRANSMITTER WAS INTERFERING WITH THE A FRIEND, T.V. CALLED SIGNAL. (PHONE , WHO IS A RADIO OPERATOR TO SEE IF WAS USING HIS RADIO. TOLD THAT A RADIO OPERATOR(S1 WALTER LOUIS LANGLEY) LIVING WAS KEYING HIS CB RADIO AND PLAYING MUSIC AND THAT LANGLEY ON POOR T.V. RECEPTION. WAS RESPONSIBLE FOR A FRIEND OF HIS() WENT TO TALK TO LANGLEY ABOUT THE ILLEGAL USE THAT OF HIS RADIO(KEEPING THE MICROPHONE KEYED) AND THAT LANGLEY THREATENED FRIEND WITH A SHOTGUN. NOT BELIEVE DID THAT LANGLEY USED A SHOTGUN TO THREATEN AVE. ON 7-7-91 AT 0030 HRS. TO TALK TO PEOPLE AND DROVE TO T.V. RECEPTION. LANGLEY ABOUT SAW LANGLEY STANDING IN HIS HIS HE DROVE UP TURNED HIS CAR AROUND AND DROVE GARAGE AS BACK TO LANGLEY'S HOUSE STOPPING ON THE STREET IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE. LANGLEY WALKED OUT OF HIS DRIVEWAY AND ONTO THE SIDEWALK IN FRONT OF HIS HOUSE CARRYING A SHOTGUN IN HIS HANDS. WAS SITTING IN HIS CAR ON AS LANGLEY AND HE TALKED. ASKED LANGLEY WHY HE WAS STREET THE THAT HE WAS, "GETTING EVEN" CB RADIO AND LANGLEY TOLD KEYING HIS THE RADIO OVER HIS CONVERSATION. WITH SOMEONE WHO KEYED LANGLEY WAS INTERFERING WITH HIS T.V. RECEPTION. LANGLEY TOLD THAT HE DID NOT CARE ABOUT HIS T.V. RECEPTION AND THAT HE WOULD HIS RADIO ALL WEEKEND LONG TO GET EVEN WITH THE PERSON WHO INTERUPTED KEY RADIO CONVERSATION. LANGLEY'S WIFE CAME OUT OF THE GARAGE AND SEEMED TO ANTAGONIZE LANGLEY BY SAYING SUCH THINGS AS, "HE'S JUST A YOUNG'N, HE DOESN'T KNOW WHAT HE'S TALKING ABOUT", AND, "GET RID OF HIM". LANGLEY STARTED TO POINT THE BARREL OF HIS SHOTGUN AT BUT TOLD THAT HE, "WAS ON A PUBLIC STREET AND THAT HE(LANGLEY) COULD NOT DO LANGLEY IT". LANGLEY PULLED THE SHOTGUN AWAY FROM ABOUT ANYTHING

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Cofficer Watch Commander	OTHER
			APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-7-91/0100	7-9-91 /1645	HESSE# ZIEZ /CCP	F. SEGALL #0255 SGT.
O 2050 (Ban (9/97)			

FORM IIIB

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600

PAGE **4** OF **4**

91-53966

DIRECTION AND THE TWO MEN TALKED MORE. LANGLEY TOLD THAT HE WOULD CONTINUE TO KEY HIS RADIO THOUGHOUT THE WEEKEND. TOLD LANGLEY THAT, "MORE PEOPLE WILL BE BACK". LANGLEY TOLD "BRING THEM ON, I'LL TAKE CARE OF THEM". DROVE TO HIS HOUSE AND CALLED THE POLICE.

REFER TO REPORT RB# 91-52920 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
7-7-91/0/00	7-9-91 /1645	HESSE ZIOZ/CCP	F. SEGALL #0255 SGT.
SQ-395B (Rev. 8/87)		7	

PAGE 1 OF 6

91-52920

11

IDENTIFICATION OFFICER'S REPORT

DATE OF REPORT: 07/19/90 10:57:10

RD#: 3215 RB#: 91-52920

S: LANGLEY, WALTER

OFFENSE: 245 PC

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: ., CAMARILLO

WORK PERFORMED: DIAGRAM AND MEASUREMENTS OF THE CRIME SCENE.

MEASUREMENTS:

- 1. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 130' 11" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 25' 9" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE OF GARDENIA AVE.
- 2. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 101' 4" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 15' 8" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 3. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 100' 4" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 30' 1" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 4. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE. 97' 5" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 24'
- 3" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 5. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 97' 4" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 29'
- 9" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 6. .45 CAL. MAGAZINE, 97 NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 30 7" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 7. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 95' 2" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 32'
- 4" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 8. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 93' 8" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 30'
- 3" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 93' 7" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 25'

				1
COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII CII Officer Watch Commander COTHER		<u> </u>
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/IDNO./DIV./UNIT APPRO	MANAS ST	nre
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			, .	

PAGE 2 OF 6

CASE NUMBER

h

//

- 9" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 10. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 93' 6" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND
- 6" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 92° 3" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 171
- 7" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 12. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 91' 5" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 301
- 8" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 91' 2" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 291
- 6" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 90' 5" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 261 WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. MAGAZINE, 90´ 1" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 3 15.
- O' 10" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 16. .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 89' 10" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND
- 33' 8" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 90° NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 28° 1" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- 18. .45 CAL, CARTRIDGE CASE, 87' 9" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 241 WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.
- .45 CAL. CARTRIDGE CASE, 87´ 1" NORTH OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND 10" WEST OF THE EAST CURBLINE.

NOTE: ALL MEASUREMENTS WERE MADE FROM THE FIRE HYDRANT ON THEEAST SIDE OF THE STREET BETWEEN #224 AND 242 GARDENIA AVE.

THE FOLLOWING MEASUREMENTS WERE MADE FROM GROUND TO THE BULLET

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐		OTHER		
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICERTY NO. DIV. JUNIT	MPPRO	MANA C	0726
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)				7/	

PAGE 3 OF 6

CASE NUMBER

IN THE SIDE OF THE DOOR, WALLS AND TRAILER (LISTED ORDER IN OF THE PHOTO ID. NUMBERS).

TRAILER (LIC. #

42. 6' 9"

43. 5' 2"

46. 3' 10"

47. 4'8"

48. 5' 7"

FRONT OF THE HOUSE.

40. 2' 4"

63, 4' 9"

64. 3' 10"

FRONT DOOR ALCOVE.

35. 4' 1"

36, 2'5"

37. 6' 5"

54. 6' 2"

55. 4' 10"

56. 4' 2"

57. 4' 2"

GARAGE.

61. 5' 2"

				\	1
COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CIT CITICOL CONTINUINGE	THEF		
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICERTO NO./DIV./UNIT	PARA	ED BY/ID NO	7
		Michael #1567 BT.	W	almed De	014

CASE NUMBER VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600 FORM IIIB PAGE 4 OF 6 GAKOHZHA 4>111 (0) GARDENIA AVE (0) 101.101 CHEVY P/U LIC.#3A15799 LIC.# XYR340 WHEEL TRAILER HYDRANT . # RM3753 NT/TRAILER FM3660 0 GEN (**(4)** (a) (0) AIT G A R D E N A A インロ COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander_ REPORTING OFFICERID NO./DIV./UNIT DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT

SO-395R (Rev 8/87)

CASE NUMBER VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600 FORM IIIB PAGE 50F6 0 (2) 135'10". M<> >HZMONDD COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juy CII Officer Watch Commander ☐ OTHER REPORTING OFFICE TO NO./DIV./UNIT DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

FORM IIIB	VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT		CASE NUMBER
ONIVI IIID	AGENCY IDENTIFIED CA05600	PAGE 6 OF 6	91-52920
		AVE.	
DRIVEWAY TO			
LEGEND: (A) CHEVY P/U LIC#)	
OTHROUGH @ .45 CAL. CA CASES OTHROUGH @ .45 CAL. CA CASES. OTHROUGH @ .45 CAL. CA CASES.	A 3		
® THROUGH ® .45 CAL. C. CASES.	$\widehat{\mathbb{Q}}$	□ ОТНЕ 6)	
	TE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFISER/ID NO./DIV./U		

COUNTY OF VENTURA



Sheriff's Department

CRIMINALISTICS LABORATORY REPORT

LAB CASE NO. L91-2901

SUBJECT(S)	LANGLEY, WALTER	
AGENCY	VSO - BARNES	AGENCY CASE NO. 91-52920
OFFENSE(S)	245 (d)(1) P.C.	

General:

The following items were examined in conjunction with this case:

Item 50: Colt Government Model Mk IV/Series 70 semi-automatic pistol, caliber .45 ACP, S/N

Item 51: Sig-Sauer Model P220 semi-automatic pistol, caliber .45 ACP, S/N

Objective:

To determine if the pistols functioned properly and were loaded with department issue ammunition.

Conclusions:

Both the Colt (Item 50) and the Sig-Sauer (Item 51) pistols functioned properly with both department issued Federal 185 grain Hollow Point and Remington 230 gr. full metal jacket ammunition.

Both guns were loaded with Federal 185 grain Hollow Point ammunition, the current VSO issue ammunition.

Criminalist July 11, 1991

Acting Laboratory Director

Acting Laboratory Director July 11, 1991

W:ej

hah # L91-2901 Suspect: LANGLEY, Walter Dati: 7/10/91

Agency # 91-52920 Agency: VSO (Barnes) Offense: 245 (d)(1) P.C.

GENERAL

in conjunction with this care.

Dem 50. Colt Government Model Mk IV/Series 70 semi-automatic pistal, Caliber 45 ACP,

pistal, caliber . 45 ACP, 5/N

OBJECT

properlay and were loaded with Department issue ammunition.

CONCLUSIONS.

Both the Colf (Item 50) and the Sig-Saver (Item 51) pistols functioned properly with both clepartment weekend, 185 grain Hollow Point and Reminston, full metal Jacket ammunition.

Reminston, fill metal facket ammunition.

Both guns were loaded with Federal
185 grain Hollow Point ammunition, the current
VSO user ammunition.

Crimin 1. 4

PAGE L OF 6

91-52920

IDENTIFICATION OFFICER'S REPORT

DATE OF REPORT: 07/06/90 12:56:38

RD#: 3215 RB#: 91-52920

S: LANGLEY, WALTER L.

OFFENSE: 245 PC

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: , CAMARILLO

WORK PERFORMED AT: SCENE

DATE & TIME REQUESTED: 7-6-91 0150

DATE & TIME PERFORMED: 7-6-91 0200

EVIDENCE TAKEN: PHOTOS, WEAPONS, CARTRIDGE CASINGS, BULLETS, BULLET

FRAGMENTS, BLOOD AND URINE SAMPLES FROM INVOLVED PARTIES.

EVIDENCE BOOKED AT: PROPERTY ROOM

PHOTOS: PHOTOS OF THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE FOR IDENTIFICATION.

PHOTOS OF THE STREET IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE.

PHOTOS SHOWING DIFFERENT ANGLES OF VIEW OF THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE FROM

POSITIONS BEHIND THE VEHICLES PARKED IN THE STREET.

PHOTOS OF THE CARTRIDGE CASES AND MAGAZINES FOUND IN THE STREET.

PHOTOS OF THE BULLET FRAGMENTS, BULLETS, BULLET HOLES, BLOOD STAINS

AND TISSUE SAMPLES LOCATED AT THE SCENE.

THE SCENE WAS VIDEO TAPED BY SGT. BROWN.

LATENTS: NONE

CASTS: NONE

OTHER EVIDENCE: 1. CARTRIDGE CASE - "FEDERAL" - .45 CALIBER - BRASS.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER

DATE/TIME REPORTED DATE/TIME OF REPORT REPORTING OFFICER/10 TO JUV JUNIT APPROVED BY/ID NO.

SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)

PAGE 2 OF 6

21-52920

PHOTO IDENTIFICATION #1.

- 2. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #2.
- 3. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #3.
- 4. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #4.
- 5. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #5.
- 6. MAGAZINE "WILSON RODGERS" .45 CAL. SILVER IN COLOR WITH BLACK PLASTIC TYPE FLOORPLATE AND FOLLOWER. PHOTO ID. #6.
- 7. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #7.
- 8. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #8.
- 9. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #9.
- 10. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #10.
- 11. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #11.
- 12. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #12.
- 13. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #13.
- 14. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #14.
- 15. MAGAZINE "WILSON RODGERS" .45 CAL. SILVER COLORED METAL
- WITH BLACK PLASTIC TYPE FLOORPLATE AND FOLLOWER. PHOTO ID. #15.
- 16. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #16.
- 17. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #17.
- 18. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #18.
- 19. CARTRIDGE CASE "FEDERAL" .45 CAL. BRASS. PHOTO ID. #19.
- NOTE: ITEMS #1 THROUGH #19 WERE RECOVERED OFF OF THE STREET IN FRONT OF 257 GARDENIA AVE..
- 20. BULLET FRAGMENT COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #20.
- 21. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT UNKNOWN SILVER COLORED METAL. PHOTO

COPIES TO: Det CAU		CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICE BYO NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.

PAGE 3 OF 6

91-52920

- ID. #21.
- 22. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #37.
- 23. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #23.
- 24. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET AND SILVER COLORED PIECE
- OF METAL. PHOTO ID. #24.
- 25. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #25.
- 26. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #26.
- 27. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #27.
- 28. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #28.
- 29. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. PHOTO ID. #29.
- 30. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL. PHOTO ID. #30.
- 31. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL. PHOTO ID. #31.
- 32. BULLET COPPER JACKETED. PHOTO ID. #32.

NOTE: ITEMS #20 THROUGH #32 WERE COLLECTED OFF OF THE DRIVEWAY TO 257 GARDENIA AVE.

- 33. BULLET COPPER JACKETED. PHOTO ID. #42. REMOVED FROM THE DOOR JAM OF THE 5TH WHEEL TRAILER (LIC. #RM3753) PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY.
- 34. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET AND A SILVER COLORED PIECE OF METAL. ITEM WAS REMOVED FROM THE INSIDE OF THE 5TH WHEEL TRAILER. PHOTO ID #45.
- 35. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. FOUND IN THE ALCOVE AREA LEADING UP TO THE FRONT DOOR. PHOTO ID. #34.
- 36. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL. RECOVERED FROM THE FRONT DOOR. PHOTO ID. #56.

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juv ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICE BY NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)			

PAGE 4 OF 6

91-52920

- 37. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL. RECOVERED FROM THE SHUTTER JUST NORTH OF THE FRONT DOOR. PHOTO ID. #41.
- 38. BULLET COPPER JACKETED. RECOVERED FROM THE FLOOR OF THE FURNACE CLOSET JUST INSIDE THE FRONT DOOR. PHOTO ID. #38.
- 39. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL.

 RECOVERED FROM THE WINDOWSILL IN THE FRONT BEDROOM ADJACENT THE FRONT

 DOOR. PHOTO ID. #65.
- 40. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL.

 RECOVERED FROM THE LIVING ROOM CARPET UNDERNEATH THE CURTAIN. PHOTO

 ID. #49.
- 41. BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF COPPER JACKET. RECOVERED FROM THE LIVING ROOM CURTAIN. PHOTO ID. #66.
- 42. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT PIECE OF SILVER COLORED METAL.
 RECOVERED FROM THE LIVING ROOM CARPET. PHOTO ID. #50.
- 43. POSSIBLE BULLET FRAGMENT SILVER COLORED METAL. RECOVERED FROM THE LIVING ROOM CURTAIN. PHOTO ID. #67.
- 44. BULLET FRAGMENT SILVER COLORED METAL. RECOVERED OFF OF THE REAR PATIO. PHOTO ID.#51.
- 45. WRISTWATCH TIMEX ANALOG TYPE SILVER IN COLOR. ITEM HAS A SUBSTANCE ON IT BELIEVED TO BE DRIED BLOOD. ITEM WAS RECOVERED OFF OF THE DINNING ROOM TABLE.
- 46. SHOTGUN REMINGTON WINGMASTER MODEL 870 SER. #374265V.
 RECEIVED FROM DEPUTY AMBARIAN #2203.
- 47. SHOTGUN SHELLS TWO WESTERN SUPER-X O.B. 12 GA. SHOTGUN SHELLS. RECEIVED FROM DEPUTY AMBARIAN #2203.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER						
DATE/TIME REPORTED	DATE/TIME OF REPORT	REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO./DIV./UNIT	APPROVED BY/ID NO.			
SO-395B (Rev. 8/87)						

PAGE 5 OF 6

91-52920

- 48. RIFLE O. F. MOSSBERG MODEL 46B .22 CAL. SER. NUMBER UNKNOWN. RECOVERED FROM THE GARAGE.
- 49. AX HANDLE LIGHT BROWN COLORED WOOD APPROX. 34 1/2 INCHES LONG. RECOVERED FROM THE GARAGE.
- 50. SEMI-AUTO PISTOL COLT MARK IV .45 CAL. SER. #38952B70. RECEIVED FROM DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.
- 51. SEMI-AUTO PISTOL SIG SAUER P-220 .45 CAL. SER. #G150584. RECEIVED FROM DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.
- 52. UNKNOWN TYPE MATERIAL BELIEVED TO BE HUMAN TISSUE. COLLECTED OFF
 OF THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE FRONT DOOR. PHOTO ID. #39. ITEM WAS
 COLLECTED BY SR. DEPUTY VAN DAVIS.
- 53. BLOOD AND CONTROL SAMPLES COLLECTED OFF OF THE CEMENT DRIVEWAY IN THE AREA BETWEEN THE FRONT DOOR AND THE 5TH WHEEL TRAILER. ITEM WAS COLLECTED BY SR. DEPUTY VAN DAVIS.
- 54. BLOOD SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM SUSPECT (LANGLEY) AT 0233 HOURS AT PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL. SAMPLE WAS COLLECTED BEFORE THE SUSPECT WAS GIVEN ANY MEDICATION.
- 55. BLOOD SAMPLE (COLLECTED FROM DEPUTY RIVAS). RECEIVED FROM DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.
- 56. BLOOD SAMPLE (COLLECTED FROM DEPUTY COX). RECEIVED FROM DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.
- 57. URINE SAMPLE (COLLECTED FROM DEPUTY RIVAS). RECEIVED FROM DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.
- 58. URINE SAMPLE (COLLECTED FROM DEPUTY COX). RECEIVED FROM

COPIES TO: Det CAU	☐ Narc ☐ Prob ☐ Juy ☐	CII Officer Watch Commander	OTHER
	DATE/TIME OF REPORT		APPROVED BY/ID NO.
	L—————————————————————————————————————	The state of the s	Total years

PAGE 6 OF 6

CASE NUMBER

 $\perp \perp$

DETECTIVE BARNES #0726.

- 59. SUSPECT CLOTHING - GRAY BASE BALL CAP - RUST COLORED BLUE, BLACK AND WHITE COLORED SHIRT.
- SUSPECT CLOTHING BLUE JEANS BROWN BELT WITH SILVER COLORED 60. BUCKLE - ONE PAIR OF WHITE SOCKS WITH BLUE STRIPES - ONE PAIR OF BROWN SLIPPERS. ITEMS #59 AND #60 WERE PLACED IN PLASTIC BAGS BY THE HOSPITAL STAFF. THEY WERE COLLECTED AS EVIDENCE, DRIED AND PLACED IN PAPER EVIDENCE BAGS.
- 61. TOWEL - OFF WHITE COLOR WITH BLOOD STAINS. ITEM WAS COLLECTED OFF OF THE DRIVEWAY (AT THE SCENE).

RESULTS OF TEST OR COMPARISONS: ITEM #46 (SHOTGUN) WAS PROCESSED FOR IT WAS FIRST GLUE FUMED AND THEN DUSTED FOR LATENTS. PRINTS. LATENTS OF POSSIBLE VALUE WERE LIFTED OFF OF THE WEAPON AND RETAINED EVIDENCE.

COPIES TO: Det CAU Narc Prob Juv CII Officer Watch Commander OTHER. DATE/TIME REPORTED

DATE/TIME OF REPORT

REPORTING OFFICERAS NO./DIV./UNIT

APPROVED BY/ID NO.

VENTURA COUNTY REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY

Sheriff's Department

800 South Victoria Avenue, Ventura, California 93009 Telephone Number: (805) 654-2377

REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS/EXAMINATION OF EXHIBITS

1. VICTIM/PERSON REPORTING OFFENSE:	2. ACCUSED/SUSPECT:		3. OFFENSE INVESTIGATED NA		
DEP. JOE RIVAS	WALTER L	ANGLEY	(a) OFFENSE 245 (d) P.C. (b) DEFENSE (a) MISDEMEANOR		
4. INVESTIGATING AGENCY:	5. AGENCY SECTION -	BRANCH - UNIT:	6. DATE OF OFFENSE:		
VENTURA SHERIFF	SPEC. SE MAJOR B. EXHIBITS DELIVERE	CRIMES	6 JULY 191		
7. INVESTIGATING OFFICER(S):			9.		
TELEPHONE NO.: 2353	B.I. RICK	HAMILTON	NEW CASE ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS		
10. LABORATORY REPORT TO BE SENT TO:	11. MAILING ADDRESS	1	12. AGENCY FILE NUMBER:		
M. BARNES	800 S, Vi	CTORIA, YTA	91-52920		
13. IS SUBJECT IN CUSTODY?	14. DATE AND TYPE OF		15. (a) AGENCY RECORD		
YES NO	12 JULY '9	1 , ARRAIGNMEN	SECTION NUMBER: (b) AGENCY PROPERTY ROOM NUMBER:		
16. DETAILS OF INVESTIGATION PERTINENT TO	O EXHIBITS (RELEVANT		PORT MAY BE ATTACHED):		
5' BRANDISHES SH					
BRETT COX, S'LA	MGLEY 15	SHOT ON	IE TIME BY		
7-5 P. (45 (2) T	וורסד וורס ב	ידמו או די	s (2) FLOEN BY		
DEP, RIVAS (?) T	HERE WERE	E I'I SHOT	2 (:) HINED D1		
KWAS AND COX.	16 BY RIVE	4s (?) & 1	BY Cox (?)		
EXHIBITS (LIST ITEMS AND SOURCES. USE	SEPARATE PLAIN SHEET	IF MORE SPACE IS REQ	UIRED):		
1 COLT, .45 CALIBE	R PISTOL N	TARK IV, SI	ER.#		
COLL TO CACIDE	2 Pulas	1			
SECURED FROM DA					
2 SIG SANER 45 CA	LIBED PIS	FOI MOD P.	-220 SER*		
@ SIG SAUER, . 45 CALIBER, PISTOL MOD. P-220, SER*					
SECURED FROM DI	EP, COX				
AS CONCUENT ON PROJECTED A					
18. SPECIFIC EXAMINATION REQUESTED:	TEST BOTH	PISTOLS TO	DETERMINE IF THEY		
ARE FUNCTIONING PROPE	RLY. (2) DE	TERMINE IF	BOTH PISTOLS ARE		
			3 FROM THESE TESTS		
RETAIN THAT WHICH WO	OULD BE NEC	ESSARY TO T	EST COMPARE THE		
SHELL CASINGS AND B	ULLETS SEIZ	ED AT THE	SCENETO THE TWO		
19. SIGNATURE OF REQUESTING OFFICER:		20. DATE:			
M. Bamer SGT. #	0726	7/8/91			
		FOR	LABORATORY USE ONLY		
NOTE: IF THERE IS A CHANGE IN THE	E STATUS OF THIS	LABORATORYLOG	NUMBED.		
CASE (CASE CLOSED, TRIAL DATE C		LABORATORY LOG CASE ASSIGNED TO			
PLEASE CONTACT THE LABORATOR		CASE ASSIGNED TO	"		
		DATE:			

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF REQUEST FOR TAPE REPRODUCTION

REQUEST FOR TAPE REPRODUCTION
Dave-
Mike needed y S/O
for the last N. M. BARNES
This of Stold ST FILLING NOW OF PEACEOFFICER
Mon. Glean ask you
do A This WEST COUNTY X EAST VALLEY
Leave Conversation X
Mon. plane & gow M. BARNES This tape (W. N) M. BARNES This tape (W. N) M. BARNES FILLING ADW OF PEACEOFFICER Mon. plane & gow West County X EAST VALLEY Leave & West County X EAST VALLEY Leave & W. N. BARNES RADIO TRAFFIC WEST COUNTY X EAST VALLEY Leave & W. Sconversation X Dask W. Supplied St. INCLUDE BLANK(S) TO COVER WO WEEKS FOR REPRODUCTIONS
TAPE INFORMATION
REPORT NUMBER 91-52920 TYPE OF CALL/INCIDENT/
ARREST: NEOLOGY
DATE/TIME OF CALL/INCIDENT/OR ARREST: SEE SciP 7-6-91 00
DEFENDANTS NAME LANGLEY, WALTER
OFFICER(S) BY CAREBEAT ASSIGNMENT(S): 3CH 3CHZ
ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION/PROUESTS:
NOTE: LOCATION OF RUDEESS OF STOP/CA) LE
Sust 12 Session
COMPLETED TAPES TO BE SENT TO: 59+ BARNES HIS DEST
A FED
DIRECT QUESTIONS TO THE COURT LIASION OFFICER

(OFFICE USE)
RECEIVED REQUEST ON: 7-6-91 lucy
REPRODUCTION COMPLETED BY: SWILL SENT ON: 07-06-91





